
Classic Parts Book 2014 -
Version 6.0

Best viewed with Adobe 
Reader Free



1 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Morgan Classic

Parts Manual
Sixth Edition

All part numbers are subject to change. Please note, due to the nature of production, individual assemblies may vary.
Please respect the environment, do you need to print this document?

Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL, +44 (0)1684 573104

June 2017



2 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Key

LHD

RHD

MGW0110

Show

Hide

Jump to Index

Go back to Illustration

Right Hand Drive

Left Hand Drive

Driver Side (RHD) OR Right Hand Side

Passenger Side (RHD) OR Left Hand Side

Driver Side (LHD)

Passenger Side (LHD)

Two Seater

Four Seater

Country Specific Item

Colour of part Indicated

CHASSIS

Menu

Expand

Reduce

Navigation Tab

i



3 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Contents



4 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Engine and Transmission



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

5

4/4 Engine

2

1

3

5

4

6
7

9

8

10

11



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

6

4/4 Inlet Manifold

1

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

7

4/4 Sump

1

2

3



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

8

4/4 Water Pump

1

2

3
4



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

9

4/4 Gear Box

R    1     3   5

2    4    6

1

2

3

4

5

7

6

8
9

10

U120019
11



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

10

4/4 Alternator

1



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

11

4/4 Cooling

1

1

2

3

5

5

4



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

12

+4 Engine

1

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

13

+4 Cylinder Block
1

2 2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

14

+4 Cylinder Head

4

3

1

2

5



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

15

+4 Spark Plug

1

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

16

+4 Inlet Manifold

1

2

3



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

17

+4 Coolant System

6

7

51

4

2 3

8

9

10



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

18

+4 Throttle housing

1

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

19

+4 Gears and Belts

2

4

5
6

7

9

8

3

1



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

20

+4 Oil Filter

2

4

3

1



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

21

+4 Cooling

2

4

3

1

1

5

8

6

7

9

10



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

22

+4 Alternator

1



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

23

R    1     3   5
2    4    6+4 Gear Box

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11
12

13

14
15



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

24

Roadster. Cylinder Block and Fixings

1

2

3

4

5

7

6



Roadster. Intake
3 7

4
1

2 5

6

8

9

11

10

Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

25



3

1

2

Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

26

Roadster. Water Pump and Gear Belts



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

27

Roadster. Thermostat

1

3

2

4

5 6

7



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

28

Roadster. Cylinder Head and Injectors

1

3

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

29

Roadster. Pulleys and Drive Belts

1

2

3

4

7

6

5

9

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

30

Roadster. Ignition Coil and Spark Plugs

1 5

6

4

3

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

31

Roadster. Crank Shaft

1



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

32

Roadster. Transmission

1
4

5

3

2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

33

Roadster. Manual Transmission External

R    1     3   5
2    4    6

1

2

3

5
4

7

6
8

9

10

11

12



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

34

Roadster. Alternator

1



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

35

Roadster. Air Conditioning

1

2

3

4

5



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

36

4/4 Exhaust

6

7

5

4

1

1

3

2

8

9

12

14

10

13

14

15

16

19

17

18

11



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

37

+4 Exhaust -2014

12

6

5

4

3

2

1

9

8

7

14

13

18

17

16

15

20
21

11

10

19



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

38

+4 Exhaust 2014 -

16

1

2

5

3

7

9

4

8

6

11

12

15

14

13

17

10

18



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

39

Roadster.  Exhaust - 02-2012

12

17

18

20
16

15

14

13

11

22

21

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

7

6

10

19



40 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Fuel and Control System



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

41

4/4 Fuel System

29

4

5

6
3

2

1

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

16

14

15

17

18

20

19
21

27
28

26

25

3122

24

23

30



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

42

+4 Fuel System - 2014

1

4

3

2

7

6

5

8

9

10

11

13

12

14

18

19

15

16

17

21

25

24

38

2320

22

26

27

30

28

29

31

32
33

34 35

36

37

35



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

43

+4 Fuel System 2014 -

1

10
2

4

5

3

7

6

8

9

11

12

13

14

15 16

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25
26

27

22

28

29



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

44

Roadster Fuel System

13

19

17

18

20

21

22

23

1612
15

11

10

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

35

36

33

34

14

1

8

7

65

2

3

4

9

37



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

45

4/4 +4 Cooling System

18
23

17

16

15

30

33

31

4632

40

38

35

34

48 49

50

51

52

54

53

55

56

44

43

45

42
39

37

14
12

10

11

27

13

20

24

25

19

22

41

46

36

29

47
28

26

1

2

4

3

9 8

5

6

7

21 57



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

46

Roadster. Cooling System

22

18
29

17

16

15

28

25

29

33

49
34

38
35

32

30

42 44

45

47

43

48

46

50

51

53

54

52

5556

57

37

36

14
12

10

11

27

40

26

13

21

23

24

19
20

39

41

31

1

2

3

4

9

5 6

7

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

47

4/4 Pedal Box Assembly

M
O
R

G
A

N

M
O
R

G
A

N

!
DO

T 4

12

11

10

13

23

24

1911

17

16

20

21

22

25

18

29

1039

38

27

37

36

33

32

40

42

42

35
41

43

44

45

15

14

34

35

30

31

28

26

1

3

2

6

5

7

4

8

9
8

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

48

+4 Pedal Box Assembly - 2014

M
O
R

G
A

N

M
O
R

G
A

N

!
DO

T 4

40

42

43

44

38

3536

34 31

30

10
11

41

34

29

25

26

24

11

15

18

12

13

15
23

21

22

14

33

19

28

27

32

37

20

16

17

1

2

4

53

6

6

7

8

9

7

39

9

4



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

49

+4 Pedal Box Assembly 2014 -

M
O
R

G
A

N

M
O
R

G
A

N

!
DO

T 4

12

11

10 25

20

21

15

14

17

18

19

22

16

27

28

10

32

33

31

23

32

30

44

35

34

34

36

37

38

39

13

42

43

29

26

24

1

2

4

6

7

5

3

8

9

9

12

9

11

8

4



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

50

!
DO

T 4

Roadster Pedal Box Assembly

38

36

35

34

16

33

39

31

32

20

29

30
42

21 41

40
22

19

18
16

17

11

43

12

45

46

15

13

27
26

25

24

48

23
15

10

14

14

44

28

47

1

2

3

7

8

5

6

37

4

9

48



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

51

Handbrake

27

28

26

10

12

16

17 18

19

20
21

22

23

24

2513

14

15

3

2

5

4

1

7

8

6

9

11



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

52

Wiper Blades
10

11

14

15

13

12

8

7

6

5

4

2

1 3

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

53

Screen Wash

2

1 8

7

6

4

5

3



54 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Wheels and Suspension



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

55

Steering Rack

24

24

24

26
24

25

28

26
27

24

23

18

16

14

12

10

11

20

26

24

23

13

31

26

19

17

15

22

21

29
30

1

2

4

6

7

3

5

8
9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

56

4/4 Front Suspension Assembly

10
11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

27

26

21

25

31

32

33

25 19

22
2027

36

34

37 38

39

40

41

29

28

30

24
5

6

7

8

42

9

3

1

23



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

57

+4 Front Suspension Assembly

10
11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

27

26

21

25

31

32

33

25 19

22
2027

36

34

37 38

39

40

41

29

28

30

24
5

6

7

8
9

3

1

23

42



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

58

Roadster. Front Suspension Assy

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

27

26

21

25

31

32

33

25 19

22
2027

36

34

37 38

39

40

41

29

28

30

24
5

6

7

89

3

1

23

42



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

59

4/4 Front Wheel Assembly

U
ND

O
UNDO

L E FT  SIDE

80TH
ANNIVERSARY

13

14

12

11

10

1

2

3

4

6

7

5

9

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

60

+4 Front Wheel Assembly

U
ND

O
UNDO

L E FT  SIDE

13

12

11

10

1
2

3

4

6

7
5

9

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

61

Roadster. Front Wheel Assembly

U
ND

O
UNDO

L E FT  SIDE

13

12

11

10

1 2

3

4

6

7
5

9

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

62

Front Brake Assembly

18

17

16

14

15

13

10

11

3

2
1

6

4

5
7

8

9

12



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

63

4/4 Rear Suspension Assembly 28

33

21

34

15

13

14

12

11

10

16

16

32
31

17

21

20 22

23
19

25

28

27

12

24

30

18

19

3

2

1

6

4

5

8

9

7



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

64

+4 Rear Suspension Assembly 27

32

23

26

15

13

14

12

11

10

16

17

31
30

18

22

21 23

24
19

26

28

27

25

29

19

20

3

2

1

6

4

5

8

9

7



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

65

Roadster Rear Suspension Assembly 26

28

27

30

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

40

36

29
31

37

23

22 42

40

38
39

34

35

33

37

32

14

10

11

12

13

3

2

1

4

6

7

5

8

25

24

9

41



4/4 Rear Wheel Assembly

UN
DO

UNDO

L E FT  SIDE

16

15

15

14

13

18

17

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1.	 MRW1000	 TYRE 165/80R15	4/4 5” RIM CT22
	 U180005	 TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60 R15 88H C DRIVE2
2.	 MRW0021	 WIRE WHEEL TUBELESS PAINTED
	 MRW0022	 4/4 BLACK PAINTED 5” WHEEL TUBELESS
	 MRW0030	 ROAD WHEEL WIRE PAINTED
	 MRW0031	 ROAD WHEEL BLACK +4 WIRE 15”x6”  
	 U180019	 DUNLOP WHEEL SIVER 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
	 U180020	 DUNLOP WHEEL COLOURED 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
3.	 MRW0270	 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL
	 MRW0280	 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL
	 U180011	 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS LH
	 U180012	 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS RH
4.	 MRA1065	 REAR AXLE SHAFT NUT
5.	 MRA1055	 REAR AXLE SHAFT WASHER
6.	 MBS0710	 BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE WHEEL
7. 	 MRA1850	 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL RHS/LHT
	 MRA1860	 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL LHS/RHT	
8.	 MRA1720	 OIL SEAL
9.	 SP120001	 REAR AXLE SPACER
10.	 MBS1600	 BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY
	 MBS1605	 BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY AP LH
	 A220048 	 RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
	 A220047 	 LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
11.	 MBS0740	 BRAKE DRUM REAR  ALI WHEEL, 5 STUD
12.	 MRA1810	 HUB REAR +8 5 STUD A ALI WHEEL
13.	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2 UNF HEX HEAD
14.	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
15.	 MGN0125	 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC
16.	 MGB0415	 BOLT SET 3/8 X 1
17.	 MGS0758	 SCREW 1/4 UNF x 5/8 STEEL CSK
18.	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET 1/4 X 1/2
19.	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4” DACROMET
20.	 U180019	  4/4 ANNIVERSARY EDITION WHEELS SILVER
		  5x15 BILLET 46  SQ. HOLE

11

12

19

20

66



UN
DO

UNDO

L E FT  SIDE

+4 Rear Wheel Assembly

16

15

15

14

13

18

17

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1.	 U180005	 TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60
		  R15 88H C DRIVE2
2.	 MRW0030	 ROAD WHEEL WIRE, PAINTED
	 MRW0031	 ROAD WHEEL BLACK +4 WIRE 15”x6”
	 MRW0065	 ROAD WHEEL S/STEEL WIRE 6x15 LOWLINE
3.	 MRW0270	 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL
	 MRW0280	 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL
4.	 MRA1065	 REAR AXLE SHAFT NUT
5.	 MRA1055	 REAR AXLE SHAFT WASHER
6.	 MBS0710	 BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE WHEEL
7. 	 MRA1850	 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL RHS/LHT
	 MRA1860	 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL LHS/RHT	
8.	 MRA1720	 OIL SEAL
9.	 SP120001	 REAR AXLE SPACER
10.	 MBS1600	 BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY AP RH
	 MBS1605	 BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY AP LH
	 A220048 	 RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
	 A220047 	 LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
11.	 MBS0740	 BRAKE DRUM REAR  ALI WHEEL, 5 STUD
12.	 MRA1810	 HUB REAR +8 5 STUD A ALI WHEEL
13.	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2 UNF HEX HEAD
14.	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
15.	 MGN0125	 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC
16.	 MGB0415	 BOLT SET 3/8 X 1
17.	 MGS0758	 SCREW 1/4 UNF x 5/8 STEEL CSK
18.	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET 1/4 X 1/2
19.	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4” DACROMET

11

12

19

67



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

68

Roadster Rear Wheel Assembly

UN
DO

UNDO

L E FT  SIDE

16

15

14

13

12

18

17

11

3

1

2

4
5

6
7

8

9

10

19



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

69

Rear Brake Assembly

11

10

2

1

3

4 5

7

6

8

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

70

Rear Axle

1

2

3



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

71

Brake Pipes

10

11

1
2 3

4

5

6

7
8 9



72 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Body



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

73

Chassis 2 Seater

16

10

12

13

13

12

15

12

13

18

11

13
12

17
15

14

2

1

3

4

7 6

5

7

9

8

8

8

19

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

74

Chassis 4 Seater
12

10

11 10

13

1

2

4

5
6

5

3

7 8

7

9

9

14

15



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

75

Chassis Frame Front And Mountings
20

17

18

19

11

16

10

13

11

12

14

15

1

7

2
3

5

6

1

9

8

4

4



Wood Body Frame Front

35

33

10

34
30

14

26

15
16

2021

24

22

23

36
32

17
25

13 29

31

27

20

20
18

12

20

28

27

19 25
20

21

18 11

1

9

3

4

2

6

5

8

7

1.	 MBF7000	 BODY FRAME 44, +4, V6 20 SEC HOOD
	 MBF7010 	 BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALI 4/4,+4,V6
	 MBF7002 	 BODY FRAME COMPLETE SPORT FLAT PANEL
	 MBF7005 	 BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALI SPORT FLAT PANEL
	 MBF6990 	 BODY FRAME COMPLETE ,+4,V6 4STR
	 MBF6995 	 BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALI ,+4,V6 4STR
	 MBW10151	 DASH FRAME COMPLETE +4,+8, 4/4
2.	 MBW11000	 HINGE PILLAR COMPLETE RH
3.	 MBW11001	 HINGEPILLAR COMPLETE LH
4.	 MBW11301	 ROCKER LH +4,+8, 4/4
5.	 MBW11300 	 ROCKER RH +4, +8, 4/4
6.	 MBW13000	 ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE RH +4, +8, 4/4
7.	 MBW13001	 ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE LH +4, +8, 4/4
8.	 MBW11406	 SILLBOARD LH V6
9.	 MBW11405	 SILLBOARD RH V6
10.	 MBW11625	 HEELBOARD 4/4
	 P430047	 V6 HEELBOARD (2 ANTI TRAMP BARS)
11.	 MBW11500	 WHEEL ARCH OUTER TRIM BLOCK +4, +8, 4/4
12.	 MBW13301	 ELBOW RAIL BLOCK LOWER LH +4, +8, 4/4
13.	 MBW10450	 SCUTTLE TO DASH RAIL FILLET +4, +8, 4/4
14.	 MBW13300	 ELBOW RAIL BLOCK LOWER RH +4, +8, 4/4
15.	 MBW13198	 HOOD CATCH FIXING RAIL (20 SEC HOOD)
16.	 MBW13200	 ELBOW RAIL SUPPORT BLOCK RH +4, +8, 4/4
17.	 MBW10300	 SCUTTLE RAIL +4, +8, 4 4
18.	 MBW0492	 2STR BKT ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 4/4,+8
19.	 MBW13250	 ELBOW RAIL BLOCK UPPER RH+4, +8, 4/4
	 MBW13251	 ELBOW RAIL BLOCK UPPER LH+4, +8, 4/4
20.	 MGS20260	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30 HARDENED
		  STEEL ZINC-WAXED
21.	 MGS20265	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x35 HARDENED
		  STEEL ZINC-WAXED
22.	 MGB0235	 BOLT   1/4 X 1.3/4 UNF HEX HEAD
		  STEEL  ZINC/CLEAR PASS.
23.	 MGS20245	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x20
24.	 MGS20290	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x50 HARDENED
		  STEEL ZINC-WAXED
25.	 MGS20250	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x25 HARDENED
		  STEEL ZINC-WAXED
26.	 MBW4552	 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH 4/4, +4, +8
27.	 MGS20280	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x45 HARDENED
		  STEEL ZINC-WAXED
28.	 MBW4553	 ELBOW RAIL STAY LH 4/4, +4, +8
29.	 MBW0470	 SCUTTLE BRACKET +4, 4/4, +8
30.	 MGN0015	 NUT M5 HEX FULL STEEL  ZINC
		  AND YELLOW PASSIVATED
31.	 MGS20010	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x20 HARDENED
		  STEEL ZINC-WAXED
32.	 MGB0120	 BOLT COACH M6 X 25 STEEL
		  ZINC/CLEAR PASSIVATED
33.	 MGS05303	 M5x20 SHOULDER BOLT 10mm SHOULDER
		  AT 6mm DIA 27/10/05
34.	 MGS063009	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x50 DACROMET
35.	 MBW11500	 WHEEL ARCH OUTER TRIM BLOCK+4, +8, 4/4
36.	 MGN0055	 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX FULL STEEL ZINC AND
		  YELLOW PASSIVATED

76



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

77

Wood Body Frame Rear

33

32

31

11

34

16

17

18
35

36

37

41

14

13

29

31

28
23

22
28

27

26

21

25

24

20

19

40

12

30

39

42

38

1

4

5

6

7

9

2 15

38

10



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

78

Wood Frame

11

41

22

43

38

19

18

15
14

32

17

25

10

44

26

27

46

38

38
47

32

37

48

42

36

32
13

40

23
12

29

32

38

24

30

37

39

38

32 32

33

34

35
36

31

38

16

17

32

45

32

20

21

28

52

4

1

3

6

7
8

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

79

Door
20

2521 26

22

23

24
27

28

35

32

18

19

17
16

29

42

13

13

14

15

11

39

34
33

37

40

30

31

41

1

26

5

3

4

7

9

8

10

36

38

12



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

80

Door
20

2521 26
22

24

28

35

32

18

19

17
16

29

42

13

13

14
15

11

39

34
33

37

40

30

31

41

1

26

5

3

4

7

8

10

36

38

12

23

27

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

81

Body Panels 20

21
12

11

17

16

19

18

22

23

10

15

14

13

1

2

4

3

5

7

8

9

6

26

27

24

25



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

82

Body Panels

10

11

12

1

2

4

3

7

5

6

9

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

83

Bonnet Fixings

V6
Extended
Bulkhead

17

12
11

13

10

14

15 12

1

2

3

5

8

74

6

9
16

1718

19 20



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

84

15

12

18

17

15

16
16

14

10

15

4/4 Internal Panels

27

28

14

11

17

25

19

19

20

21

22

23

19

26

13

1

2

3

4

5

8

7

6

9

29

24



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

85

+4 Internal Panels

15

12

18

17

15

16
16

14

10

15

28

14

11

17

25

19

19

20

21

22

23

19

26

13

1

2

3

4

5

8

7

6

9

27

29

24



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

86

Roadster Internal Panels

15

1218

17

15

16
16

14

10

15

28

14

11

17

25

19

19

24

20
21

22

23

19

26

13 1

2

3

4

5

8

7

6

9

27

23

24

30



Badges

1

3

4

5

6
2

1.	 MBC0886	 CURVED WINGS BADGE
2.	 MBC0885	 WINGS BADGE
3.	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
4.	 MBC2314	 ROASTER SCRIPT BADGE
5.	 MBC2316	 PLUS 4 SCRIPT BADGE
6.	 GP430009	 GRAPHICS PACK 4/4 80th ANNIVERSARY

87



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

88

Paint Colours

M001 M003

M006 M002M008

M005

M004M0800M0801

M007

Sports Blue

Sports Green

Sports Orange

Sports Red

Sports Yellow

Sports Teal Sports SandSports Grey

Black Sports White
M012

Dove Grey

M051
Willow Green



89 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Interior



11

12

13

15
14

9

5
7

6

8

4

2

3

1

19

18

17

16

20

21

10

Seat Assembly
1.	 MUS5030	 SEAT PLATE 2STR  +8
2.	 E430010	 HEATED SEAT MAT
3.	 A430073	 RH YARWOOD COMFORT SPORT
		  SEAT ASSY.
	 SP430005	 SEAT SQUAB COVER RH
		  COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
	 SP430007	 SEATCUSHION COVER RH COMFORT 		
		  SEAT YARWOOD
	 MUS4200	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE FIXED AMBLA
	 MUS4240	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE SQUAB COVER AMBLA
	 MUS4280	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE CUSHION COVER		
		  AMBLA
	 MUS4242	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE SQU AB COVER
		  VM LEATHER
	 MUS4282	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE CUSHION COVER
		  VM LEATHER
	 MUS4208	 SPORT RECLINE AMBLA SEAT RH
	 MUS4450	 SEAT SQUAB COVER RH
	 MUS4460	 SEAT CUSHION COVER RH AMBLA
	 MUS4210	 SPORT RECLINE RH YARWOOD SEAT
	 MUS4470	 SEAT SQUAB COVER RH YARWOOD
	 MUS4481	 SEAT CUSHION COVER RH YARWOOD
	 A430069	 COMFORT SPORT SEAT ASSY RH AMBLA
	 SP430001 	 SEAT SQUAB COVER RH
		  COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
	 SP430003 	 SEAT CUSHION COVER RH 
		  COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
4.	 MSH0014	 SEAT BELT FRONT
5.	 E430009	 HEATED SEAT MAT
6.	 J430659	 HEAD RESTS 4/4 LOGO 80TH ANNIV.
7.	 MUS9126	 HEADREST TRIMMED	
	 MUS9125	 HEADREST UNTRIMMED 4STR +4,V6
	 U430022	 TRADITIONAL HEADREST UNTRIMMED 		
		  (COMFORT PACK)
	 A430094	 HEADREST COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
	 A430095	 HEADREST COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
	 A430096	 HEADREST COMFORT SEAT X TREME
8.	 A430068	 COMFORT SPORT SEAT ASSY LH AMBLA
	 SP430002	 SEAT SQUAB COVER LH
		  COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
	 SP430004	 SEATCUSHION COVER LH
		  COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
	 A430072	 LH YARWOOD COMFORT
	 SP430006	 SEAT SQUAB COVER LH
		  COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
	 SP430008	 SEATCUSHION COVER LH
		  COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
	 MUS4201	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE FIXED YARWOOD
	 MUS4241	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE SQUAB COVER LEATHER
	 MUS4281	 SEAT SPORTS TYPE CUSHION
		  COVER LEATHER
	 MUS4209	 SPORT RECLINE AMBLA LH SEAT
	 MUS4451	 SEAT SQUAB COVER LH
	 MUS4461	 SEAT SQUAB COVER LH AMBLA

	 MUS4211	 SPORT RECLINE LH YARWOOD
	 MUS4471	 SEAT SQUAB COVER LH YARWOOD
	 MUS4481	 SEAT CUSHION COVER LH YARWOOD
9.	 MSH0035	 SEAT BELT FRONT BUCKLE UNIT
	 J430030	 LEATHER COVER (SEAT BELT BUCKLE)
10.	 E430030	 HEATED MAT WIRING HARNESS
11.	 MGB0360	 BOLT   5/16 X 2.1/2 UNF HEX HEAD
12.	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
13.	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
		  INTERNAL SERRATED
14.	 MGB0048	 BOLT M8x16 HT SET
15.	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
16.	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
17.	 MGB0340	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.1/2
18.	 MGB0335 	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8
19.	 MUS5590	 CASING CLIP TUC004-P PBLK
		  22.2mm DIA
20.	 MUS5055	 SEAT RUNNERS
21.	 E340050	 HEATED SEAT EXT LEAD
	

90



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

91

Seat Assembly
35

11

16 17

15

36

34

12

40

31

39

29

28

27

30

23

26

15

14

12

21

13

23

2220

19

18

41

13

12

37

38

27

25

33

32

24

3

64

5

7

8

1

2

9

10



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

92

Seat Covers

11

2

1

3 5

6

4

7

8

9
10



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

93

Trim

12
14

11

10

13

14

15

16

17

2

1

3

4

5

6

87

18

19

9

13



CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 6.0

OPTION

1

3

4
5 6

7

10

8

9 12

24

14

23

18

19

20

21

22

26

25

27

28

29

29

2

Trim - 80th Anniversary

1.	 J430579	 ARP4 FIREWALL CARPET LH 
	 J430580	 ARP4 FIREWALL CARPET RH
2.	 J430268	 SCUTTLE TRIM XTREME LH
	 J430269	 SCUTTLE TRIM XTREME RH
3.	 J430577	 ARP4 SIDE CARPET LH
	 J430578	 ARP4 SIDE CARPET RH
4.	 J430572	 ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT RH, RHD
	 J430571	 ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT LH, RHD
	 J430573	 ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT LH, LHD
	 J430574	 ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT RH, LHD
5.	 J430650	 HANDBRAKE GAITOR - XTREME
6.	 J430552	 ARP4 ROCKER CARPET LH
	 J430553	 ARP4 ROCKER CARPET RH
7.	 MBC4571	 DOOR S/S TREAD PLATE LH
	 MBC4570	 DOOR S/S TREAD PLATE RH
8.	 MUP3601	 DOOR CHECK STRAP YARWOOD
	 MUP3800	 DOOR CHECK STRAP FIXING PLATE
9.	 MGS0504	 SCREW 6X3/8 SELF TAPPER
	 MGS0360	 SCREW WOOD CUP NO.7
10.	 J430281	 DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME LH 		
	 J430282	 DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME RH
11.	 J430662	 DOOR PULL 4/4 80TH ANN.
12.	 J430613	 ARMREST COVER EXTENSION 80TH  LH
	 J430614	 ARMREST COVER EXTENSION 80TH  RH
	 J430278	 ARMREST TRIM XTREME LH
	 J430279	 ARMREST TRIM XTREME RH
13.	 J430276	 DOOR DRAUGHT EXCLUDER LH
	 J430277	 DOOR DRAUGHT EXCLUDER RH
14.	 TBC
15	 J430283	 QUARTER CASING BOARD XTREME LH
	 J430284	 QUARTER CASING BOARD XTREME RH
16.	 J430272	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME LH 
	 J430273	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME RH
17.	 J430270	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME LH
	 J430271	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME RH	
18.	 MUC6505	 INNER BACK PANEL CARPET
19.	 J430558	 ARP4  SPEAKER BOARD CARPET
20.	 MCM1107	 TOOL TRAY  FLOCKED
21.	 J430557	 ARP4 HEEL/SADDLE BOARD CARPET
22.	 J430287	 PROPSHAFT COVER 80th ANNIV
23.	 J430561	 ARP4 UNDER SEAT CARPET RH
24.	 J430285	 REAR SPRING COVER XTREME LH
	 J430286	 REAR SPRING COVER XTREME RH
25.	 J430292	 GEAR LEVER GAITER XTREME
26.	 J430560	 ARP4 UNDER SEAT CARPET LH
27.	 J430288	 GEARBOX COVER XTREME
28.	 xxxxxxxx
29.	 MWS2045	 SIDE SCREEN STORAGE

13

15
1716

11

94



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

95

Trim

13

12 10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9



Center Console

1 2

4

6

5

3

1.	 MUP8717	 VENEER FRONT CONSOLE 4STR
2.	 MUP8716	 VENEER REAR CONSOLE 4STR
3.	 MUP8715	 VENEER TOP REAR CONSOLE 4STR
4.	 MUP8699	 EMBELLISHER CENTRE CONSOLE FRONT 	
		  CURVED 4STR
5.	 MUP8698	 EMBELLISHER CENTRE CONSOLE REAR 4STR
6.	 MGS05313	 SOCKET CSK S/S M5x16 POLISHED

96



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

97

Carpet

14

12

16
18

13

15

17

21

24

10

11

25

2219

20 23 27

26

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9



1.	 MBW0580	 DASH LH WALNUT
	 MBW0581	 DASH RH WALNUT
2.	 RUP0211	 UNDER DASH PANEL LH
	 RUP0212	 UNDER DASH PANEL RH
3.	 MDE4003	 SWITCH PANEL ASSY.
	 MDE1596	 SWITCH PANEL CLM STYLE
4.	 MSM17620	 GLOVE BOX LH 
	 MSM17621	 GLOVE BOX RH
5.	 MBW0775	 DASHBOARD CARGO NET
6.	 MMM10125	POWER OUTLET SOCKET
7.	 MDE0315	 TACHOMETER V6
8.	 MDE1178	 TIME CLOCK V6
9.	 MDE1183	 3 CLUSTER GAUGE V6
10.	 MDE0198	 SPEEDO KPH SIGMA
	 MDE0199	 SPEEDO MPH SIGMA
11.	 MLA97906	 L.E.D INTERIOR LIGHT
12.	 MGS04000	 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
13.	 MBW0769	 GLOVEBOX LATCH V6
14.	 MGS0975	 SCREW 5/32 X 5/8
15.	 MDE41025	 RHEOSTAT KNOB
16.	 MEH0436	 SUB-LOOM
17.	 MEH0449	 DASH HARNESS
18.	 MGS04000	 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
19.	 MGS0360	 SCREW WOOD CUP NO.7
20.	 MDE1536	 START BUTTON TRAD
21.	 MDE4101	 FAN KNOB
22.	 MDE4100	 HEATER KNOB
23.	 MDE15250	 SWITCH HEATED WINDSCREEN
24.	 MDE15270	 SWITCH REAR FOG
25.	 U340036	 HEATER CONTROL ASSY.
26.	 MDE4110	 RHEOSTAT BKT
27.	 MDE1517	 HEATER FAN SWITCH
28.	 MGN0005	 NUT   5/32 BSW HEX
29.	 MBW0769	 GLOVEBOX LATCH
30.	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT 3/16
31.	 MGS0975	 SCREW 5/32 X 5/8
32.	 MDE1186	 SIGMA ECU MTG BKT
33.	 MDE1184	 SPEEDO HEAD BOX
34.	 MGW0001	 WASHER FLAT 1/8 X 035
35.	 MGS04010	 STYLUS POZI 4x20 RDH
36.	 MBW0580	 DASH LH WALNUT
	 MBW0581	 DASH RH WALNUT
	 P430140	 LHD BURBINGA KPH
	 P430141	 LHD ZEBRANO KPH
	 P430142	 LHD BROWN VELVET KPH
	 P430143	 RHD BURBINGA MPH
	 P430144	 RHD ZEBRANO MPH
	 P430145	 RHD BROWN VELVET MPH
	 P430069	 44 LH MDF DASH PANEL
	 P430070	 44 RH MDF DASH PANEL
	 P430072	 44 RH PLY DASH PANEL
	 P430104	 LH 4/4 DASH LEATHER
	 P430105	 RH 4/4 DASH LEATHER

4/4 (2014 -) +4 (-2014) Dashboard

START

2120
22 10

16
15

12

14
13

12

25

27

26

28

12

30

31

29

11

17

17

19
18 24

23

36

27

8

5

4

3

1

9

6

35

34
32

33

98



1.	 RUP0211 	 UNDER DASH LH
	 RUP0212 	 UNDER DASH RH
2.	 MDE41025	 RHEOSTAT KNOB
3.	 MEH0436	 SUB-LOOM
4.	 E340233	 REV COUNTER
5.	 MEH0449	 DASH HARNESS
6.	 MDE1536	 START BUTTON
7.	 MGS04000	 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
8.	 MGS0360	 SCREW WOOD CUP NO.7
9.	 P430184	 DASHBOARD LH WALNUT
		  FLAT LACQUER
	 P430183	 DASHBOARD LH WALNUT
		  FLAT LACQUER
10.	 E340089	 HEATED WINDOW SWITCH
11.	 E340088	 HAZARD SWITCH
12.	 E340090	 REAR FOG SWITCH
13.	 E430048	 3-IN-1 CLUSTER GUAGE
14.	 MDE4101	 FAN KNOB
15.	 MDE4100	 HEATER KNOB
16.	 E340231	 SPEEDOMETER MPH
	 E340232	 SPEEDOMETER KPH
17.	 MDE4003 	 DASH SWITCH ASSY.
18.	 MGS04000	 SCREW POZI 4x13 RDH
19.	 MDE4110	 RHEOSTAT BKT
20.	 U340036 	 HEATER CONTROL ASSY.
21.	 MGS04000	 SCREW POZI 4x13 RDH
22.	 MSM17620	 GLOVE BOX LH
	 MSM17620	 GLOVE BOX RH
23.	 MBW0769	 GLOVE BOX LATCH
24.	 MGS0975	 SCREW   5/32 X 5/8
	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
	 MGW0005	 WASHER FLAT 4BA
25.	 MGS03993	 No4x1/2” SELF TAPPER
26.	 U430025	 GLOVE BOX DOOR HINGE
27.	 MMM10125	POWER SOCKET
28.	 PART OF ITEM 9

4/4 80th Anniversary Dashboard

START

1
2

4

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

20

19

22

23

24

27

25

28

26

21

5

5

3

99



1.	 A430081	 LHD WALNUT DASH
	 A430082	 RHD WALNUT DASH
	 A430198	 DASHBOARD LHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON
	 A430199	 DASHBOARD LHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
	 A430200	 DASHBOARD LHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
	 A430201	 DASHBOARD RHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON
	 A430202	 DASHBOARD RHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
	 A430203	 DASHBOARD RHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
	 P430050	 MDF/PAINTED DASH LHD
	 P430053	 MDF/PAINTED DASH RHD
	 P430054	 PLYWOOD DASH LHD
	 P430055	 PLYWOOD DASH RHD
2.	 P430061	 LHD +4 UNDER DASH
	 P430060	 RHD +4 UNDER DASH
3.	 A430081	 LHD WALNUT DASH
	 A430082	 RHD WALNUT DASH
5.	 A340025	 SWITCH PANEL
6.	 A340026	 DRIVERS INSTRUMENT
7.	 E340176	 LED WARNING
		  LIGHT BOARD
8.	 E430013	 SPEEDO MPH
	 E430016	 SPEEDO KPH
9.	 E430012	 REV COUNTER
10.	 MMM10125	POWER OUTLET SOCKET
11.	 MGS03993	 No4x1/2” SELF TAPPER
12.	 U430025	 GLOVE BOX DOOR HINGE
13.	 MDE40125	 RHEOSTAT KNOB A/MAX-
14.	 E340133	 DASH DIMMER SWITCH
15.	 MGS20020	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x30
16.	 MGS0360	 SCREW WOOD CUP NO7
17.	 E430011	 FUEL GAUGE
18.	 E430014	 WATER TEMP
19.	 A430077	 MOUNTING PANEL
20.	 M340001	 WARNING LIGHT
21.	 U340036	 HEATER CONTROL ASSY
22.	 MDE4110 	 RHEOSTAT MTG BKT
23.	 MDE4111 	 HEATER CONTROL MTG
24.	 E340034 	 HEATER SWITCH 3.7 V6
25.	 E340089 	 HEATED WINDOW SWITCH
26.	 E340088 	 HAZARD SWITCH
27.	 E340090 	 REAR FOG LIGHTSWITCH
28. 	 T460001 	 HEATER CONTROL KNOB
29.	 E430015 	 DIM DIP UNIT
30. 	 T460002 	 HEATER FAN CONTROL
31.	 E340116 	 START BUTTON +4
32.	 E340039	 AIRCON SWITCH

+4 (2014 -) Dashboard

29

18

17

30

31
32

16
15

21

22

24

26
27

28
14

13 12

11

10

25

19

23

1

2

3

6
5

7

8

9

20

100



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

101

Roadster. Dashboard

20

0

40 60
80

100

120

140

160

0

240
200

160

12080
40

220

180

140

100
60

20

260

MPH

km/h

0

8
7

6

5
4321

E

F

C

H

12

6

3

9 1

2

4
5

7

8

10
11

ELEANOR

START

INFO

SETUP

RESET

28

29
23

26

24

23

2221

19

18
17

10

15

16

1413

12

11

34

35

33

32
36

31

30

25

20

27

4
1

1

3

5
7

8

6

9

2

MDE411037



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

102

4/4 Steering Wheel

13

16

15

17

22

14

10
11

18
21

23

24

25

26
18

20

12

18

19

21
25

26

1

2

3

4

5

7

6

8

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

103

+4 Steering Wheel

13

16

15

17

22

14

10
11

18
21

23

24

25

26
18

20

12

18

19

21
25

26

1

2

3

4

5

7

6

8

9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

104

13

16

15

17

22

14

10
11

18
21

23

24

25

26
18

20

12

18

19

21
25

26

1

2

3

4

5

7

6

8

9

Roadster Steering Wheel



105 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Miscellaneous

54

01.54 02

E
2

022702

E2



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

106

Roof

24

23

22

19

20

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

27

2625

21

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10



10
11

13

1412

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 8

9

Roof 9 Stud (2 seater only)

1.	 MUH4020	 9 STUD HOOD STANDARD
	 MUH4025	 9 STUD HOOD COLOURED
	 MUH4030	 9 STUD HOOD MOHAIR
2.	 MUP6555	 HOOD FRAME S/S ASSY.
3.	 MUP6100	 LIFT THE DOT SOCKET
4.	 MUP6120	 LIFT THE DOT PLATE
5.	 MUP6200	 PRESS STUD BUTTON NICKEL
	 MUP6201	 PRESS STUD BUTTON BLACK
6.	 MUP6210	 PRESS STUD SOCKET
7.	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16 S/S
8.	 MUP6220	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP
9.	 MUP6230	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP GASKET
10.	 MUP6050	 TURN BUTTON GASKET
11.	 MUP6000	 TURN BUTTON DOUBLE NICKEL
12.	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16 S/S
13.	 MUP6090	 TURN BUTTON EYELET WASHER
14.	 MUP6080	 TURN BUTTON EYELET
	

107



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

108

Roof
14

13

12

15

16 18

17

1

2

3
4

5

6

9

8

10

7 11

19



Tonneau Cover

2

1

1.	 J430615	 TONNEAU COVER 4/4 80TH ANNIV.
2.	 MUT3220	 TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD STD EVERFLEX BLACK
	 MUT3221	 TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD COLOURED EVERFLEX
	 MUT3142	 TONNEAU HEAD RESTRAI NT POCKETS TWILLFAST
	 MUT3222	 TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD 3 ZIP EVERFLEX BLACK
	 MUT3223	 TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD 3 ZIP			 
		  COLOURED EVERFLEX
	 MUT3224	 TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD 3 ZIP TWILLFAST
	 MUT3230	 4 SEATER TONNEAU STD BLK
	 MUT3231	 4 SEATER TONNEAU E/FLEX
	 MUT3232	 4 SEATER TONNEAU T/FAST

109



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

110

Hood Catch

10

11

13

12

16

1714
15

1
2

3

4

5

67

8

9



54

01.54 02

E
2

022702

E2

14

14

14
21

20

19

24
23

17

16 15

10

11

Extras

13

22

1
3

2

4

56

7

8

9

18

12

25

1.	 MWS0091	 WINDSCREEN 20 SEC. HOOD
	 MWS0073	 9 STUD NEW MTG WINDSCREEN
2.	 MWS0110	 WINDSCREEN WEATHER STRIP
3.	 MWS0205	 INTERIOR MIRROR
	 MWS0212	 INTERIOR MIRROR PAD
	 MWS0213	 INTERIOR MIRROR BASE COVER
4.	 MWS0193	 WINSCREEN SUN VISOR 
	 MWS0194	 WINSCREEN SUN VISOR WITH MIRROR
5.	 MWS2130	 A PILLAR LH
	 MWS2140	 A PILLAR RH
	 MWS0137	 A PILLAR LH FOR 9 STUD SCREEN
	 MWS0138	 A PILLAR RH FOR 9 STUD SCREEN
	 C400006	 BODY COLOURED LH A PILLAR
		  9 STUD HOOD 4/4 80th ANN.
	 C400007	 BODY COLOURED RH A PILLAR
		  9 STUD HOOD 4/4 80th ANN.
6.	 MMM1250	 BONNET STRAP BLACK, SHEEPSKIN,
		  NICKEL PLATED BUCKLE
	 MMM1270	 BONNET STRAP BROWN, SHEEPSKIN,
		  NICKEL PLATED BUCKLE
	 MMM1272	 BONNET STRAP DISTRESSED TAN,
		  SHEEPSKIN, NICKEL PLTD BUCKL
	 MMM1275	 BONNET STRAP BLACK, BRASS BUCKLE
		  FELT BACKED
	 MMM1280	 BONNET STRAP BROWN, BRASS BUCKLE
		  FELT BACKED
	 MMM1290	 BONNET STRAP BLACK, CHROME BUCKLE
		  FELT BACKED
	 MMM1295	 BONNET STRAP BROWN, CHROME BUCKLE
		  FELT BACKED
	 U400054 	 BONNET STRAP TWIN DK BROWN 4/4
		  ANNIVERSARY

7.	 T090044	 BONNET STAY ARM
8.	 MBC1045	 DOOR MIRROR DRIVER TELESCOPIC CONVEX
	 MBC1040	 DOOR MIRROR PASSENGER TELESCOPIC
9.	 MBC1050	 DOOR MIRROR ROUND RH
	 MBC1060	 DOOR MIRROR ROUND LH
10. 	 MWS0199	 SUN VISOR SPACER
11.	 MGS05315	 SCREW SKT C/SK M5x25 S/S POLISHED HD
12.	 A370005	 A-PILLAR SEAL ASSY WITH TAPE
13.	 MWS21450	 NEOPRENE FOAM RUBBER STRIP
		  SELF ADHESIVE 2mmX30mmX300mm
14.	 MGS05302	 SOCKET CSK M4x12 S/S
15.	 MGS05313	 SOCKET CSK S/S M5x16 POLISHED
16.	 MGS05310	 SOCKET CSK M5x20 S/S POLISHED HD
17.	 MGS11206	 SOCKET CSK M6x25 S/S POLISHED HD
18.	 MWS0266	 WINDSCREEN PILLAR GASKET
19.	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
20.	 MGW0312	 WASHER SPRING 1/4 (BONNET KNOB)
21.	 MGN0025	 NUT M6 HEX FULL STEEL DACROMET
22.	 MBC1041	 DOOR MIRROR STEM COVER
23.	 MGS0116	 SCREW WOOD CSK10 x 11/4
24.	 U400038	 1/4” SPRING CLIP BLACK STEEL
25.	 MGR0066	 RIVET POP 3.2 x 11.55

111



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

112

Misc

6

7

5

4

3

2

1

8



Front Fixtures and Fittings

3130

30
29

32

28
27

2624

25

23

1819

17

14

13
10

11
12

15

16

20
21 22

12

7

3

4
5

6

8

9

1.	 MBC0146	 BUMPER 4/4 98 ON
	 MBC0156	 BUMPER +8 98 ON
2.	 MCF6107	 FRONT UNDERTRAY PLUS 4, S/SPORTS
	 A090055 	 FRONT LOWER VALANCE ASSY BABYDOLL
3.	 MCF6106	 NUMBER PLATE PANEL - PLASTIC FRONT
		  FOR OVERRIDERS
4.	 MSM3155	 COWL +8 LOW LINE 4/4 ALUMINIUM
5.	 MBC0770	 RADIATOR GRILLE S/S
	 MBC0785	 RADIATOR GRILLE S/S BLACK
	 P090323	 GRILLE MESH, BRASS 80TH ANNIV.
6.	 MBC0772	 RADIATOR GRILLE MESH STAINLESS 35th
	 U400046	 BLACK GRILLE MESH
7.	 MSM3246	 BONNET TAPE 19MM COTTON, STUFFED EDGES
8.	 B090038 	 STNE GUARD BRACKET
9.	 MBC0680	 BUMPER OVERRIDER CLM MODEL
10.	 MBC0671	 BLACK OVERRIDER MTG BKT LH FRONT
		  (MILD STEEL)
	 MBC0679	 BLACK OVERRIDER MTG BKT RH FRONT
		  (MILD STEEL)
11.	 MBW0106	 WASHER FLAT PENNY 1/4
12.	 MGS06304	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x20 DACROMET
13.	 MGN0024	 NUT M6 FLANGED SERRATED -DACROMET
14.	 MEP5567	 U BOLT 32MM
15.	 MEE0960	 HORN LOW TONE
16.	 MEE0950	 HORN HIGH TONE
17.	 MBC0200	 BUMPER BOLT S/S
18.	 MBW0324	
19.	 MGW0035	 WASHER FLAT 1/2
20.	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT 5/16 STEEL
21.	 MGW0315	 WASHER SPRING 5/16 STEEL
22.	 MGN0061	 NUT M8 HEX FULL STEEL
23.	 MBC0400	 BUMPER TUBE DISTANCE PIECE
24.	 MBC0251	 BUMPER BRKT FRONT RH, TUBE TYPE
	 MBC0261	 BUMPER BRKT FRONT LH, TUBE TYPE
25.	 MBC0540	 BUMPER TUBE ASSY LONG
	 MBC0541	 BUMPER TUBE ASSY S/S
26.	 MBC0261	 BUMPER BRKT FRONT LH TUBE TYPE
27.	 MGS06308	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x40
28.	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
		  1x17/64x18G DACROMET
29.	 MGB0030	 BOLT SET M6 X 25 HEX HEAD STEEL
		  ZINC/CLEAR PASS.
30.	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
		  1x17/64x18G DACROMET
31.	 MGN0024	 NUT M6 FLANGED SERRATED
32.	 MBC0840	 BADGE BAR S/S

113



11

17

16

16

14

15

20
21

23

9

22

24

18

19

14

24

12

13

10
1

2

3

4

5

6

8

7

14

Rear Fixtures and Fittings
1.	 MLC0350	 LUGGAGE RACK
	 MLC0380	 LUGGAGE RACK SIDESCREEN STORAGE
2.	 MBC0146	 BUMPER 4/4 STAINLESS STEEL (ENCLOSED ENDS)
	 MBC0156	 BUMPER +8 STAINLESSSTEEL (ENCLOSED ENDS)
3.	 MSM8592	 NUMBER PLATE PANEL
4.	 MLC0385 	 BRACKET SET OVERIDER CARS
	 MLC0390 	 BRACKET SET BUMBER CARS
5 	 MBC3410 	 BUMPER BRACKET REAR
6 	 MBC3500 	 BUMPER SWEEP BRACKET BLACK
		  PAINTED INC BOLTS
	 MBC3502 	 BUMPER SWEEP KIT STAINLESS KIT INC BOLTS
7 	 MBC4000 	 BUMPER SWEEP BLACK PAINTED
	 MBC4001 	 BUMPER SWEEP Z BRACK CHROME
8 	 MBC0680 	 BUMPER OVERRIDER CLM
9 	 MBC3765 	 OVERRIDER MTG BRKT
10 	 MBC2020 	 SPARE WHEEL T BAR - LUGGAGECARRIER
11 	 MGB0470 	 BOLT 3/8 X 2.3/4 HEX
12 	 MBC4200 	 BUMPER DISTANCE 11/2 BLACK
13 	 MBC4201 	 BUMPER DISTANCE 11/2 CHROME
13 	 MGW0215 	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
14 	 MGW0035 	 WASHER FLAT 1/2
15 	 MGW0020 	 WASHER FLAT 5/16
16 	 MGN0105 	 NUT 3/8 UNF HEX
17 	 MBC3950 	 BUMPER TUBE SWEEP END CAP
18 	 MGS06304 	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x20
19 	 MGW0106 	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
20 	 MGN0100 	 NUT M10 HEX FULL
21 	 MGN0024 	 NUT M6 FLANGED
22 	 MGW0315 	 WASHER SPRING 5/16
23 	 MGS06213 	 SOCKET CAP HD M10x65
24 	 MBC2110 	 DISTANCE SPACER ALLOYS
	 MBC2140 	 DISTANCE SPACER WIRE WHEEL

114



1

2

1

1

3
4

1

4/4 Sport Luggage Carrier
1.	 MLC0400	 LUGGAGE RACK
2.	 MLC0410	 SPARE WHEEL ATTACHEMENT
3.	 MGS06331	 SOCKET BUTTON M8x30 S/S POLISHED
4.	 MGW0123	 M8 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS

115



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

116

Spare Wheel

13

15

14

10

11

12

11

16

6

5

3

2

1

4

9

8

7



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

117

Tool Kit

1

2

3 4

5



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

118

U
ND

O
UNDO

L E F T  SI D

E

4/4 Oil and Lubricants

1

2

3



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

119

U
ND

O
UNDO

L E F T  SI D

E

Plus 4 Oil and Lubricants

1

2

3



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

120

U
ND

O
UNDO

L E F T  SI D

E

Roadster Oil and Lubricants

1

2

3



121 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Electrics



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

122

Battery

1

3

10

2
5

4

6

8

9

7



Front Lights

10 11

17
23

13 16

14

2

1

4 3

3

6

5

7

8

9
15

15

18

19

20

21

22

12

1.	 MLA0155	 HEADLAMP ASSY UK COMPLETE S/S RIM WIPAC
	 MLA0162	 HEADLAMP ASSY EEC COMPLETE S/S RIM WIPAC
	 E340077	 RHD HEADLIGHT MAXPARTS
	 E340076	 LHD HEADLIGHT MAXPARTS
2.	 MLA0221	 HEADLAMP RIM COPPER-CHROME PLATED
	 E340078	 HEADLIGHT RIM
	 U350001 	 HEADLAMP RIM BLACK - MAXPARTS
3.	 MLA0502	 FLASHER LAMP WITH CONNECTOR
4.	 MLA0510	 FLASHER LAMP LENS
5.	 MLA0382	 FLASHER BULB
6.	 MLA0545	 FLASHER LAMP PLINTH FRONT
7.	 MLA0020	 SIDELAMP ASSY
8.	 MLA0033	 SIDE LIGHT GASKET
9.	 MLA0555	 FLASHER REPEATER LAMP UPTO 02/03/2017
10. 	 MGS2000	 SCREW HEAD LAMP RIM
11. 	 MLA0511	 FLASHER LAMP LENS
12.	 MGS0921	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x40 METRIC
		  STEEL PAN HEAD  ZN/CLEAR PASS
13.	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED SERRATED
14.	 MLA0025	 SIDELAMP LENS
15.	 MLA0030	 SIDELAMP RUBBER SEAL
16.	 MGB0220	 BOLT SIDELAMP   1/4 X 1 BSF STEEL  ZINC/		
		  CLEAR PASS.
17.	 MLA0286	 BULB
18.	 MLA0375	 HEADLAMP BODY SEAL
	 E340175	 HEADLIGHT BODY SEAL
19.	 MLA0221	 HEADLAMP RIM COPPER-CHROME PLATED
	 E340174	 INNER RIM MAXPARTS
20. 	 U400022	 HEADLAMP GUARD
21.	 B400020	 CLIP LOWER
	 B400021	 CLIP UPPER
22.	 MLA0330 	 HEADLIGHT UNIT LHD WIPAC
	 MLA0320 	 HEADLIGHT UNIT RHD WIPAC
	 E340121 	 HEADLIGHT UNIT LHD MAXPARTS
	 E340122 	 HEADLIGHT UNIT RHD MAXPARTS
23.	 U350002	 L.E.D. SIDE REPEATER 03.17 ON

123



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

124

Rear Lights

15

24

25

29
28

27

26

23

35

34

33

32

31

13

29

28

17

36
14

12

30

18

11

17

16

10

19

21

21
22

20

37

1 2

4
3

7

6

5

8

9

37
38

39



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

125

Radio

Clarion

1

3

2

5

4

6



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

126

4/4 Fusebox

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

6

7

9

8



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

127

+4 Fusebox - 2014

13

10

11
12

1 2

3

6

7

4

5

8 9



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

128

+4 Fusebox 2014 -

10
7

8

7

6

1

2

4

5

3

3

4

11



Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

129

Roadster. Fusebox & Electrics

12
14

13

11

10

1

4

5

3

7

2

15
1

8

9

1

1

6



130 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

4/4 Fuses

5A:	 MEE0680

7.5:	 MEE0681

10A:	 MEE0682

15: 	 MEE0683

20A:	 MEE0684

40A:	 MEE0701

50A:	 MEE07010

80A:	 MEE07020

Engine/Relay Drives/Start Switch 15 A 1 
Engine/Pats 15A 2

Engine 15A 3
Dash Module/Dash LED’s/Spd Sen. 5A 4

Rear Fog 7.5A 5
Demist 15A 6
Heater 15A 7
Wipers 10A 8

Radio/Horn 10A 9
Indicators/H/L Flash 15A 10

Main Engine Relay Drive  5A 1
Starter Relay Drive  30A 2

Fuel Pump & IGN Relay 30A 3
Cooling Fan Relay 40A 4

Heated Seats 20A 5
Dash module 20A 6

Engine/Diagnostics 20A 7
M. Feed to M. Fuse Box 20A 8

20 Side Lights N/S 7.5A
19 Side Lights O/S Dash Illuminations 7.5A
18 Dipped Beam  N/S 7.5A
17 Dipped Beam O/S 7.5A
16 Main Beam N/S 10A
15 Main Beam O/S 10A
14 Radio/Crtsy Light/Dash Mod/Buzz10A
13 Side Light/Power Skt/Map Light 15A
12 Fuel Pump 15A
11 Reverse/Brake Lights 15A



131 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Fuses

5A:	 MEE0680

7.5:	 MEE0681

10A:	 MEE0682

15: 	 MEE0683

20A:	 MEE0684

40A:	 MEE0701

50A:	 MEE07010

80A:	 MEE07020

Hazards 10A 1
Side Light Switch 10A 2

Power Skt/Map Light 15A 3
Radio/Courtesy Light/Clock 10A 4

Body Control Unit 2A 5
Radio/Horn 10A 6

Body Control Unit 5A 7
Body Control Unit 7.5A 8

Rear Fog 15A 9
Heated Screen 15A 10

20 Side Lights N/S /Number Plate Lamps 7.5A
19 Side Lights O/S 7.5A
18 Dipped Beam  N/S 7.5A
17 Dipped Beam O/S 7.5 A
16 Main Beam N/S 10A
15 Main Beam O/S 10A
14 Reverse/Brake Lights 15A
13 Indicators/Headlights 15A
12 Wipers 10A
11 Heater 10A

20 Not Used 
19 Immobiliser 5A
18 Power Steering IGN 10A
17 Heated Seats 20A
16 High Pressure Pump 10A
15 Lambda/Purge Valve 10A
14 MAF 5A
13 VVT 7.5 A
12 Coils10A
11 Relay Control 5A

ECU/Immobiliser +12V 7.5 1
Fuel System Relay 20A 2
Instrument Panel 10A 3

Alternator 10A 4
ECU Power 25A 5
ECU Power 25A 6

OBD 15A 7
Engine Relay 30A 8

ECU IGN 20A 9
Instr./LED/VSS Sensor/Dash Illum. 10A10



132 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Roadster. Fuses

5A:	 MEE0680

7.5:	 MEE0681

10A:	 MEE0682

15: 	 MEE0683

20A:	 MEE0684

40A:	 MEE0701

50A:	 MEE07010

80A:	 MEE07020

Keep Alive Fuse 5A 1
Fuel System Relay 20A 2
Instrument Panel 10A 3

Alternator 10A 4
Start Relay 20A 5

Air Con Relay 10A 6
Cooling Fan Relay 30A 7

Power Control Module Relay 30A 8
OBD 15A 9

Instrument Panel/Pats/Mode Select 5A 10

20 Not Used
19 Not Used
18 Not Used
17 Not Used
16 VPWR 5 5A
15 VPWR 4 15A
14 VPWR 3 5A
13 VPWR 2 15 A
12 PCM VPWR 15A
11PCM/FUEL SYSTEM RELAY DRIVE 5A

20 N/S Side Lights & No. Dash Illum 7.5A
19 O/S Side Lights & Dash Illum 7.5A
18 Dipped Beam N/S 7.5A
17 Dipped Beam O/S 7.5A
16 Main Beam N/S 10A
15 Main Beam O/S 10A
14 Reverse/Brake Lights 15A
13 Indicators/Headlights 15 A
12 Wipers N/S 10A
11 Heater O/S 10A

Hazards 10A 1
Side Light Switch 10A 2

Power Skt/Map Light15A 3
Radio/Courtesy Light/ Clock 10A 4

Body Control Unit 2A 5
Radio/Horn Acc10A 6
Body Control unit 5A 7

Body Control Unit/Fuel Level Unit 7.5A 8
Rear/Front Fog 15A 9
Heated Screen 15A 10



133 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Index
Click section name to return to exploded diagram



134 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MEE0013	 BATTERY BANNER
2	 MEH0650	 BATTERY EARTH LEAD
3	 MCF3292	 BATTERY CLAMP
4	 MEH1300	 REAR BATTERY HARNESS +4 MAZDA
4	 MEH1301	 REAR BATTERY HARNESS
5	 MGN0026	 M6 WING NUT DACROMET
6	 MGW0208	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
7	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
8	 MGS0865	 SCREW SLOT M4x30 PAN
9	 MGE0118	 CLIP WIRING NX14
10	 MLA0558	 NUT REPEATER LAMP FIXING M4HEX



135 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 P090109	 FRONTWING RH CLASSIC
2	 P090108	 FRONTWING LH CLASSIC
3	 MSM6920	 BONNET RH
	 P090325 	 BONNET RH 4/4 ANNIVERSARY 	
4	 MSM6921	 BONNET LH
	 P090324 	 BONNET LH 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
5	 MSM17021	 SCUTTLE PANEL ALI
6	 MSM4440	 COMMON REAR WING LH
6	 MSM4441	 COMMON REAR WING RH
7	 MSM19112	 REAR PANEL ALI 
8	 MSM8292	 SPAREWHEEL HOLECOVER LIGHTWEIGHT
9	 MSM19114	 REAR PANEL SPORTS
10	 MSM3250	 BONNET END PIECE
11	 MSM9770	 BONNET STRIP CHROME
12	 MUP1250	 CRASH PADDING RUBBER
13	 MSM7560	 FISHTAIL PANEL ALI RH
13	 MSM7561	 FISHTAIL PANEL ALI LH
14	 MSM18010	 QUARTER PANEL ALI RH
14	 MSM18020	 QUARTER PANEL ALI LH
15	 MBC2000	 WING TREAD RUBBER
16	 MSM7566	 SILLBOARD PROTECTOR REAR
17	 MSM2005	 WING PIPING SET BLK
17	 MSM2029	 WING PIPING CREAM
17	 MSM2040	 WING PIPING RED
17	 MSM2041	 WING PIPING BLUE
17	 MSM2042	 WING PIPING GREEN
17	 MSM2044	 WING PIPING GREY
17	 MSM2045	 WING PIPING MAROON
17	 MSM2046	 WING PIPING WHITE
18	 MGB0027	 BOLT SET M6x20
19	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
20	 MGS0225	 SCREW
21	 MSM9750	 BONNET END PIECE
22	 MGS1090	 SCREW MT M5 X 20 CSK
23	 MGW0013	 WASHER FLAT M5x5x1.2
24	 MSM2423	 WING STAY UPPER 4/4
25	 MSM2620	 WING STAY LOWER 4/4
24	 MSM2426	 WING STAY UPPER +4

25	 MSM2623	 WING STAY LOWER +4 / ROADSTER
24	 MSM2427	 WING STAY UPPER ROADSTER
25	 B090103	 WING STAY LOWER ROADSTER
26	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4 HEX
27	 MGN0051	 NUT



136 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MSM6926	 BONNET RH 4STR 
2	 MSM6927	 BONNET LH 4STR 
3	 MSM4440	 COMMON REAR WING LH
3	 MSM4441	 COMMON REAR WING LH
4	 MSM17027	 SCUTTLE PANEL 4STR
5	 MSM19061	 REAR PANEL RIGHT 4ST
6	 MSM19066	 REAR PANEL LEFT 4ST
7	 MSM18026	 QUARTER PANEL RH 4ST
7	 MSM18031	 QUARTER PANEL LH 4ST
8	 MSM7566	 SILLBOARD PROTECTOR REAR
9	 MSM2005	 WING PIPING SET BLK
9	 MSM2029	 WING PIPING CREAM
9	 MSM2040	 WING PIPING RED
9	 MSM2041	 WING PIPING BLUE
9	 MSM2042	 WING PIPING GREEN
9	 MSM2044	 WING PIPING GREY
9	 MSM2045	 WING PIPING MAROON
9	 MSM2046	 WING PIPING WHITE
10	 MBC2730	 FILLER CAP PANEL 4ST
11	 MGB0027	 BOLT SET M6x20
12	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”



137 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MSM2050	 BONNET CLIP
2	 MBC1170	 BONNET CATCH SLIDE
3	 MBC1160	 BONNET CATCH BODY
4	 MBC1180	 BONNET CATCH SPRING
5	 MSM2130	 BONNET BUFFER BRACKE
6	 MSM2120	 BONNET BUFFER RUBBER
7	 MBC1170	 BONNET KNOB
8	 MBC1120	 BONNET KNOB SURROUND
9	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
10	 MGW0200	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/16
11	 MGN0021	 NUT  3/16 BSW HEX
12	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
13	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
14	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
15	 MGS0908	 SCREW POZI CSK M5x16
16	 MSM2205	 BONNET CLIP REAR
17	 B060084	 V6 REAR BONNET CATCH
18	 MGS0908	 SCREW POZI CSK M5x16
19	 MGW0013	 WASHER FLAT M5x5x1.2
20	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED



138 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBS0282	 BRAKE CALIPER RH
1	 MBS0292	 BRAKE CALIPER LH
2	 MBS0120	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH WIRE
2	 MBS0122	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH WIRE
2	 MBS0124	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH ALI
2	 MBS0126	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH ALI
3	 MBS1734	 FRONT BRAKE PAD KIT
4	 MBS1880	 PIN BRAKE PAD
5	 MBS1890	 PLATE BRAKE PAD
6	 MGW0225	 WASHER S/PROOF12mm
7	 MBS0430	 BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTING
8	 MBH0392	 BRAKE 3 WAY UNION
9	 MBH0132	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 LH V6
10	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
11	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
12	 MGE0100	 CLIP WIRING
13	 MGW0215	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
14	 MBH0331	 CALIPER BRAKE HOSE
15	 MBH0333	 BOLT BRAKE HOSE
16	 MGN0015	 NUT M5 HEX FULL
17	 MGW0300	 WASHER SPRING M5
18	 MBH0332	 WASHER COPPER



139 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBS0710	 BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE
1	 MBS0740	 BRAKE DRUM REAR  ALI
2	 MBS0805	 BRAKE SHOE REAR AXLE
3	 MBS1600	 BRAKE BACK PLATE RH
3	 MBS1605	 BRAKE BACK PLATE LH
	 A220048 	 RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
	 A220047 	 LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
4	 MBS0866	 BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP
4	 MBS0865	 BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP
5	 MBS0868	 BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP
5	 MBS0869	 BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP
6	 MBS0867	 BRAKE SHOE SPRING LOWER
7	 MBS1160	 WHEEL CYLINDER REAR AP BRAKES 
7	 MBS1240	 WHEEL CYLINDER REPAIR KIT 
	 Y220002	 REAR WHEEL CYLINDER 30/3/2017 ON
8	 MBS0830	 BRAKE SHOE FIX KIT
9	 MBS0905	 BRAKE LOCATING BLOCK
10	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2
11	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”



140 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBH0331	 CALIPER BRAKE HOSE
2	 MBH0157	 BRAKE PIPE ALL RH 97
3	 MBH0155	 BRAKE PIPE +4 +8
4	 MBH0140	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
5	 MBH0331	 CALIPER BRAKE HOSE
6	 MBH0132	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 LH V6
7	 MBH0147	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH
8	 MBH0146	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
9	 MBH0148	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
10	 MBH0330	 BRAKE HOSE FRONT AND REAR
11	 MBH0150	 BRAKE PIPE +4 +8



141 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MUC2400	 CARPET INSIDE COVER RH
2	 MUC2401	 CARPET INSIDE COVER LH
3	 MUC1550	 CARPET FRONT FIREWAL RH RHD
3	 MUC1560	 CARPET FRONT FIREWAL RH LHD
4	 MUC1551	 CARPET FRONT FIREWAL LH RHD
4	 MUC1561	 CARPET FRONT FIREWAL LH LHD
5	 MUC0570	 CARPET FRONT RH RHD
5	 MUC0575	 CARPET FRONT RH LHD
5	 MUC0580	 MAT FRONT RH RHD
5	 MUC0585	 MAT FRONT RH LHD
6	 MUC0571	 CARPET FRONT LH RHD
6	 MUC0576	 CARPET FRONT LH LHD
6	 MUC0581	 MAT FRONT RH RHD
6	 MUC0586	 MAT FRONT LH LHD
7	 MUC3550	 CARPET UNDERSEAT RH RHD
7	 MUC3560	 CARPET UNDERSEAT RH LHD
8	 MUC3551	 CARPET UNDERSEAT LH RHD
8	 MUC3561	 CARPET UNDERSEAT LH LHD
9	 MUC1700	 CARPETCENTER FIREWALL
10	 MUC2550	 CARPET SIDE RH
11	 MUC2560	 CARPET SIDE LH
12	 MUC6550	 SPRING COVER  RH
13	 MUC6551	 SPRING COVER  LH
14	 MUC2440	 CARPET CENTER SEAT RH
15	 MUC2450	 CARPET CENTER SEAT LH
16	 MUC5750	 HEEL BOARD COVER RH
17	 MUC5760	 HEEL BOARD COVER LH
18	 MUC5790	 CARPET INSIDE COVER
19	 MUC5900	 CARPET TANK COVER
20	 MUC5950	 CARPET REAR SIDE RH
21	 MUC5951	 CARPET REAR SIDE LH
22	 MUC6970	 CARPET SEATBET HOOP
23	 MUC6700	 CARPET REAR QUARTER RH
24	 MUC6701	 CARPET REAR QUARTER LH
25	 MUC6985	 CARPET T
26	 MUC6522	 CARPET INSIDE PANEL
27	 MUP5800	 HIDEM BANDING AMBLA
27	 MUP5810	 HIDEM BANDING YARWOOD

27	 MUP5820	 HIDEM BANDING MUIRHEAD



142 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCF4025	 FLOORBOARD RH RHD V6
1	 MCF4027	 FLOORBOARD RH LHD V6
2	 MCF4026	 FLOORBOARD LH RHD V6
2	 MCF4028	 FLOORBOARD LH LHD V6
3	 MCF4591	 SEAT BOARD LH V6
4	 MCF4590	 SEAT BOARD RH V6
5	 MCF6010	 PETROL TANK BOARD +4
6	 MRS0657	 MOUNTING BAR ESCAPE
7	 MPS0351	 PETROL TANK PLATE
8	 MGN0070	 NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
9	 MCF0141	 ESCAPE BLANKING PLATE
9	 MCF0046	 ESCAPE BLANKING PLATE +4 ONLY
10	 MGS1100	 SCREW MT M5 X 25 CSK
11	 MGB0305	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 7/8
12	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
13	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
14	 MCF0045	 CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED 4/4, +4 UP TO 11/15
14	 A060024	 CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED V6 UP TO 11/15
14	 A060123	 CHASSIS FRAME BLACK 4/4, +4, 11/15 ON
14	 A060124 	 CHASSIS FRAME BLACK V6
15	 MGS04010	 STYLUS POZI 4 x 20 RDH
16	 MGN0065	 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX
17	 MGB0345	 BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4
18	 MPS0390	 PETROL TANK PLATFORM
19	 MCF6022	 PETROL TANK BOARD RAIL 



143 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A060024 	 CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED ROADSTER UP TO 11/15
1	 MCF0045	 CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED +4 UP TO 11/15
1	 A060123	 CHASSIS FRAME BLACK +4 11/15 ON
1	 A060124 	 CHASSIS FRAME BLACK ROADSTER 11/15 ON
2	 MCF4541	 FLOORBOARD UNDERSEAT LH
	 MCF4542	 FLOORBOARD UNDERSEAT RH
3	 MCF6054	 4STR FLOORBOARD REAR
4	 MCF6010	 PETROL TANK BOARD +4, +8
5	 MPS0351	 PETROL TANK PLATE
6	 MRS0654	 REAR MTG BAR 4STR
7	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
8	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
9	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
10	 MGS04010	 STYLUS POZI 4x20 RDH
11	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
12	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
13	 MGB0305	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 7/8
14	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
15	 MCF6022	 PETROL TANK BOARD RAIL 



144 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCF0113 	 CHASSIS FRAME FRONT +4/ ROADSTER
1	 MCF0114	 CHASSIS FRAME FRONT 4/4 
2	 MCF0077	 TOWING EYE 4/4 +8 19
3	 MCF0122	 TIE ROD 4/4 - +4 NARROW BODIED
3	 MCF0126	 TIE ROD +4 WIDE BODIED V6
4	 MGN0105	 NUT   3/8 UNF HEX
5	 MCF0131	 TIE ROD BKT FRAME
6	 MSR0130	 STEERING RACK BKT
7	 MEC1505	 ENGINE MTG RUBBER
7	 MEC1507	 ENGINE MTGRUBBER 3.7
8	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
9	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1
10	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
11	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
11	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
12	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
12	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
13	 MGW0215	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
14	 MGB0400	 BOLT SET   3/8 X 3/4
14	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
15	 MGN0105	 NUT   3/8 UNF HEX
16	 MGB0305	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 7/8
17	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8 HEX
18	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
19	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
20	 MGN0250	 NUT



145 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCA1381	 AIR CON CONDENSOR
2	 MCA0147	 RADIATOR ESCAPE
3	 MCA0288	 COWL RADIATOR FAN
4	 MCA1312	 FAN COWL FLAP
5	 MCA14070	 AIR CON RECEIVER/DRYER
6	 U250016	 AIRCON BKT R/DRYER
7	 MCA0204	 ESCAPE V6 FAN ASSY
8	 MCA0911	 CAP EXPANSION TANK
9	 MCA0903	 EXPANSION TANK
10	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
11	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
12	 B060055	 V6 3.7L AIR CON BKT LOWER
13	 MCA0290	 FAN COWL BKT BOTTOM
14	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
15	 Q250023	 NO8 V6 A/CON HOSE
16	 A060039	 TIE BRACKET
17	 MCA0289	 FAN COWL BKT TOP
18	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
19	 MCA01970	 RADIATOR TOP MTG RUBBER
20	 MEP5567	 AIR FILTER U BOLT 32MM
21	 MCA0199	 RADIATOR TOP MTG BKT
22	 MCA0153	 HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE
23	 MGC0070	 HOSE CLIP
24	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
25	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC
26	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
27	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP 
28	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
29	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
30	 MCA1501	 ESCAPE TOP HOSE V6
31	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
32	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16
33	 MGC0070	 HOSE CLIP
34	 MCA01975	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG RUBBER
35	 MCA1551	 SIGMA BOTTOM HOSE
36	 MCA01966	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG LH
36	 MCA01967	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG RH
37	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16

38	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
39	 Q250018	 AIR CON HOSE NO6
40	 MGW0015	 WASHER FLAT   1/4
41	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
42	 MCA1399	 HEATER TRINARYSWITCH
43	 Q250019	 AIR CON HOSE NO6
44	 MGE0110	 CLIP WIRING
45	 Q250017	 AIR CON HOSE NO8
46	 MCA0995	 HEATER HOSE
47	 MCA0992	 EXPANSION TANK T
48	 MCA0153	 HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE
49	 MCA0994	 EXPANSION TANK HOSE
50	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27
51	 MCA0996	 HOSE
52	 MCA1406	 AIRCON V6 , E1404
53	 Q250027	 AIR CON TUBE N0.10
54	 Q250028	 AIR CON HOSE N0.6
55	 MGR00651	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
56	 MGE0114	 CLIP WIRING
57	 MCA09772	 EXPANSION TANK MTG BKT



146 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCA1381	 AIR CON CONDENSOR
2	 MCA0147	 RADIATOR ESCAPE
3	 MCA0288	 COWL RADIATOR FAN
4	 MCA1312 	 FAN COWL STRAP
5	 MCA0903	 EXPANSION TANK
6	 MCA0911	 CAP EXPANSION TANK
7	 MCA14070	 AIR CON RECEIVER/DRYER
8	 U250016	 AIRCON BKT R/DRYER
9	 MCA0204	 ESCAPE V6 FAN ASSY
10	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
11	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
12	 B060055	 V6 3.7L AIR CON BKT
13	 MCA0290	 V6 3.7L AIR CON BKT
14	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
15	 Q250023	 NO8 V6 A/CON HOSE COMPRESSER
16	 A060039	 TIE BRACKET
17	 MCA0289	 FAN COWL BKT TOP
18	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
19	 MCA01970	 RADIATOR TOP MTG
20	 MCA0153	 HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE
21	 MEP5567	 AIR FILTER U BOLT 32MM
22	 MCA0199	 TOP RADIATOR MTG BRACKET
23	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
24	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
25	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20 PAN HEAD
26	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20 PAN HEAD
27	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
28	 Q250007	 V6 3.7 TOP RADIATOR
29	 MGC0070	 HOSE CLIP
30	 MCA01975	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG
31	 MCA01966	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG LH
31	 MCA01967	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG RH
32	 Q250008	 V6 3.7 BOTTOM HOSE
33	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
34	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16
35	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
36	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16
37	 Q250018	 AIR CON HOSE NO6

38	 MGW0015	 WASHER FLAT   1/4
39	 Q250012	 ENGINE TO HEATER
40	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
41	 MCA0992	 EXPANSION TANK T
42	 MCA0153	 HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE
43	 MCA1406	 AIRCON V6 , E1404
44	 MCA1558	 HOSE EXPANSION HOSE
45	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27
46	 MCA14063	 AIR CON PIPE EVAP-
46	 Q250027	 N0.10 EVAPORATOR PIPE
47	 MCA1507	 HOSE THERMOSTAT-
48	 Q250028	 AIR CON HOSE N0.6
49	 MPS0894	 GASKET FUEL PUMP
50	 MGR00651	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
51	 MGE0114	 CLIP WIRING
52	 Q250022	 V6 A/CON HOSE N010
53	 MGE0110	 CLIP WIRING
54	 Q250024	 V6 A/CON NO6 HOSE
55	 U250001	 AIR CON TRANSDUCER
56	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
57	 B250007	 EXPANSION TANK MTG BKT



147 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 T430039	 LH V6 WALNUT DASH
1	 T430040	 RH V6 WALNUT DASH
1	 T430080	 DASHBOARD LHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON
1	 T430081	 DASHBOARD LHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
1	 T430082	 DASHBOARD LHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
1	 T430086	 DASHBOARD LHD TAWNY 05/2015 ON SWEDEN
1	 T430083	 DASHBOARD RHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON
1	 T430084	 DASHBOARD RHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
1	 T430085	 DASHBOARD RHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
1	 T430020	 MDF/PAINTED DASH RHD
1	 T430021	 MDF/PAINTED DASH RHD
1	 R430020	 PLYWOOD DASH LHD
1	 R430021	 PLYWWOD DASH RHD
1	 T430037	 LEATHER DASH LHD
1	 T430038	 LEATHER DASH RHD
2	 T430047	 MUSTANG DASH BACKING
3	 P430084	 V6 3.7L UNDER DASH CLOSING PANEL LHD
3	 P430085	 V6 3.7L UNDER DASH CLOSING PANEL RHD
4	 P430029	  INSTRUMENT SPLASH GUARD 
5	 P430014	 GLOVE BOX LHD
5	 P430015	 GLOVE BOX RHD
6	 T430022	 V6 DASHBOARD FRONT -
7	 G340001	 MUSTANG CLOCK GLASS
8	 T340002	 MUSTANG CLOCK COVER SPACER
9	 U340023	 MPH DASH INSTRUMENT
9	 U340024	 KPH DASH INSTRUMENT
10	 P430013	 V6 DASHBOARD DIAL V6 DASHBOARD DIAL
11	 F400004	 DASH 22mm HOLE PLUG
11	 E340039	 AIRCON SWITCH
12	 U340037	 HEATER CONTROL CABLE
13	 U340035	 HEATER CABLE REF
14	 MGS0504	 SCREW 6x3/8 SELF TAP
14	 MGS18000	 SCREW 3 X 16
15	 D340009	 V6 DASH CLUSTER FIX
16	 MDE4101	 FAN KNOB ESCAPE V6
17	 E340036	 HAZARD SWITCH
18	 MDE4001	 44+4,V6 DASH SWITCH
19	 U340022	 DASH LCD SWITCH UNIT

20	 MMM10125	 POWER OUTLET SOCKET
21	 E400001	 L.E.D INTERIOR LIGHT
22	 U430025	 GLOVE BOX DOOR HINGE
23	 MGS04000	 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
24	 MGS20020	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x30
25	 MGS0360	 SCREW WOOD CUP NO7
26	 MGS0975	 SCREW   5/32 X 5/8
27	 MBW0769	 GLOVEBOX LATCH V6
28	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
29	 MGN0005	 NUT   5/32 BSW HEX
30	 E340034	 HEATER SWITCH 3.7 V6
31	 U340036	 HEATER CONTROL ASSY
32	 E340036	 HAZARD SWITCH
33	 K340001	 MUSTANG CLOCK ASSY
34	 E340037	 REAR FOG LIGHT SWITCH
35	 MGS0504	 SCREW 6x3/8 SELF TAP AB FLANGE HD Z/C PASS
36	 MDE4110	 RHEOSTAT MTG BKT
37	 MDE4111	 HEATER CONTROL MTG BKT



148 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBW14100	 DOOR CASING BOARD WITHPOCKETS
1	 MBW14110	 DOOR CASING BOARD NO POCKETS
2	 MSM19800	 DOOR PANEL ALI RH
2	 MSM19810	 DOOR PANEL ALI LH
3	 MWS1570	 SIDE SCREEN FLAP UNTRIMMED RH
3	 MWS1580	 SIDE SCREEN FLAP UNTRIMMED LH
3	 P400053 	 SIDE SCREEN FLAP UNTRIMMED 4/4
			   80th ANNIVERSARY
4	 MWS0319	 SIDESCREEN SET
	 A400106 	 SIDE SCREEN LH  4/4 80th ANNIVERSARY
	 A400107 	 SIDE SCREEN RH  4/4 80th ANNIVERSARY
5	 MBC4586	 DOOR TREAD PLATE L/H
5	 MBC4591	 DOOR TREAD PLATE R/H
6	 MBW14400	 DOOR FRAME LOWER RAIL RH
6	 MBW14401	 DOOR FRAME LOWER RAIL LH
7	 MBW15100	 DOOR WASTE RAIL RH
7	 MBW15101	 DOOR WASTE RAIL LH
8	 MBW15000	 DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL RH
8	 MBW15001	 DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL LH
9	 MBW1229	 SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR LH 
9	 MBW1230	 SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR RH
10	 MBW14300	 DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE RAIL RH
10	 MBW14301	 DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE RAIL LH
11	 MBC1840	 DOOR HINGE RH
11	 MBC1850	 DOOR HINGE LH
12	 MBW6500	 DOOR FRAME BLOCK RH
12	 MBW6501	 DOOR FRAME BLOCK LH
13	 MGN0031	 NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL
14	 MBW1231	 SIDE IMPACT LOCATOR
15	 MGS0611	 SOCKET CSK 1/4x2 BSW
16	 MBW6186	 ARMREST PLATE RH
16	 MBW6187	 ARMREST PLATE LH
17	 MGS20010	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x20
18	 MBW6151	 WASHER DOORLOCKCOVER
19	 MBW6152	 DOOR LOCK DOMED NUT
20	 MBC1600	 DOOR LOCK SURROUND RH
20	 MBC1620	 DOOR LOCK SURROUND LH
21	 MBC1730	 DOOR STRIKER FIXING

22	 MBW4552	 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH
22	 MBW4553	 ELBOW RAIL STAY LH
23	 MBC1700	 DOOR STRIKER PLATE RH
23	 MBC1720	 DOOR STRIKER PLATE LH
24	 MGB0225	 BOLT   1/4 X 1.1/4 HEX
25	 MBC1731	 DOOR STRIKER SPACER
26	 MBC1730	 DOOR STRIKER FIXING PLATE
27	 MBC1300	 DOOR LOCK A TYPE RH
27	 MBC1320	 DOOR LOCK A TYPE H
28	 MBW6150	 DOOR LOCK MTG PLATE
29	 MGS0063	 SCREW
30	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
31	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
32	 MBC1250	 SIDESCREEN BKTGASKET
33	 MBC1201	 SIDESCREEN BRACKET 4
34	 MBC1920	 DOOR HANDLE LOCKING
35	 MUP6330	 GASKET
36	 MUP6220	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP
37	 MGS20016	 POZI CSK 4x25
38	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16
39	 RUP0001	 PINS ESCUTCHEON NICK 16mm X16
40	 MWS0346	 SCREW SIDESCREEN FLAP TO BKT
41	 MBW6505	 DOOR FRAME BLOCK 4/4
42	 MGN0031	 NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL

01-09-14

	 A430156	 INNER SIDE TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY RH
	 A430155	 INNER SIDE TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY LH



149 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBW5506	 DOOR CASING BOARD RH WITH POCKETS
2	 MBW5507	 DOOR CASING BOARD LH WITH POCKETS
1	 MBW14110	 DOOR CASING BOARD NO POCKETS
2	 MSM19816	 DOOR PANEL RIGHT
2	 MSM19821	 DOOR PANEL LEFT
3	 MWS0483	 SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR FRONT LH
3	 MWS0484	 SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR FRONT RH
4	 MWS0409	 SIDESCREEN SET
5	 MBC4586	 DOOR TREAD PLATE L/H
5	 MBC4591	 DOOR TREAD PLATE R/H
6	 MBW14405	 DOORFRAME LOWERRAIL RH
6	 MBW14406	 DOORFRAME LOWERRAIL LH
7	 MBW15105	 DOOR FRAME HINGE TO TOP RAIL RH
7	 MBW15106	 DOOR FRAME HINGE TO TOP RAIL LH
8	 MBW15005	 DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL RH
8	 MBW15006	 DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL LH
9	 MBW1228	 SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR
9	 MBW1227	 SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR
10	 MBW14305	 DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE RH
10	 MBW14306	 DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE LH
11	 MBC1840	 DOOR HINGE RH
11	 MBC1850	 DOOR HINGE LH
12	 MBW14505	 DOOR FRAME REAR LOCK RAIL RH
12	 MBW14506	 DOOR FRAME REAR LOCK RAIL LH
13	 MGS0601	 SOCKET CSK 1/4x21/2
14	 MBW1231	 SIDE IMPACT LOCATOR
15	 MGS0611	 SOCKET CSK 1/4x2 BSW
16	 MBW6196	 ARMREST PLATE LH
16	 MBW6191	 ARMREST PLATE RH
17	 MGS20010	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x20
18	 MBW6151	 WASHER DOORLOCKCOVER
19	 MBW6152	 DOOR LOCK DOMED NUT
20	 MBC1600	 DOOR LOCK SURROUND RH
20	 MBC1620	 DOOR LOCK SURROUND LH
21	 MBC1730	 DOOR STRIKER FIXING
22	 MBW4552	 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH
22	 MBW4561	 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH
23	 MBW4562	 ELBOW RAIL STAY LH

23	 MBC1720	 DOOR STRIKER PLATE LH
24	 MGB0225	 BOLT   1/4 X 1.1/4 HEX
25	 MBC1731	 DOOR STRIKER SPACER
26	 MBC1730	 DOOR STRIKER FIXING PLATE
27	 MBC1300	 DOOR LOCK A TYPE RH
27	 MBC1320	 DOOR LOCK A TYPE H
28	 MBW6150	 DOOR LOCK MTG PLATE
29	 MGS0063	 SCREW
30	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
31	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
32	 MBC1250	 SIDESCREEN BKTGASKET
33	 MBC1201	 SIDESCREEN BRACKET 4
34	 MBC1920	 DOOR HANDLE LOCKING
35	 MUP6330	 GASKET
36	 MUP6220	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP
37	 MGS20016	 POZI CSK 4x25
38	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16
39	 RUP0001	 PINS ESCUTCHEON NICK 16mm X16
40	 MWS0346	 SCREW SIDESCREEN FLAP TO BKT
41	 MBW6505	 DOOR FRAME BLOCK 4/4
42	 MGN0031	 NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL



150 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Engine
1	 SV130005	 FAN BELT 4/4 SIGMA
2	 A130004	 ENGINE MOUNTING RH
2	 A130005	 ENGINE MOUNTING LH
3	 MEP3341	 OIL FILTER 
4	 E130036	 CAMSHAFT SENSOR 4/4
5	 K130044	 CAM COVER GASKET
6	 E130038	 PLUG LEAD No 1 SIGMA
7	 E130039	 PLUG LEAD No 2 SIGMA
8	 E130040	 PLUG LEAD No 3 SIGMA
9	 E130041	 PLUG LEAD No 4 SIGMA
10	 MEE0438	 SPARK PLUG SIGMA
11	 E130034	 COIL PACK 4/4 SIGMA
		
		
Inlet Manifold
1	 SP130168	 INLET MANIFOLD SIGMA
2	 K130049	 GASKET INLET MANIFOL
		
		
Sump
1	 SP130168	 INLET MANIFOLD SIGMA
2	 K130049	 GASKET INLET MANIFOL
3	 SP130161	 SUMP PLUG 4/4 SIGMA
		
		
Water Pump
1	 SP130158	 PULLEY WATER PUMP
2	 SP130157	 WATER PUMP 4/4 SIGMA
3	 SP130143	 GASKET WATER HOUSING
4	 SV130005	 FAN BELT 4/4 SIGMA
		

Inet Manifold
1	 K130049	 GASKET INLET MANIFOL
2	 SP130168	 INLET MANIFOLD SIGMA
			 

Engine Sump
1	 SP130160	 ENGINE SUMP 4/4 SIGMA
2	 K130045	 GASKET ENGINE SUMP
3	 SP130161	 SUMP PLUG 4/4 SIGMA
			 
Gear Box
1	 MEA0014	 4/4 MAZDA GEARBOX  INCL. GEARBOX MOUNT
1	 SP140011	 4/4 MAZDA GEARBOX WITHOUT MOUNTINGS, ETC.
2	 MCU2095	 CLUTCH PLATE
3	 MCU1095	 CLUTCH COVER
4	 SP140003	 GEAR LEVER 4/4 3W
5	 MMM6118	 GEARLEVER KNOB V6 ALUMINIUM
6	 A120035	 GEARBOX MOUNTING
7	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX F
8	 MGS0635	 CAP SCREW M8 X 25
9	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 3/ HEX HEAD
10	 MEC1694	 GEARBOX MTG RUBBER
11	 U120019	 CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER
	
Alternator
1	 E340178	 ALTERNATOR
			 
Cooling
1	 MEP5593	 AIRCLEANER BOX SIGMA
2	 MEP3383	 AIR FILTER
3	 MEE1570	 AIR TEMP. SENSOR 4/4
4	 MEP5596	 AIR CLEANER HOSE Sigma



151 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

5	 MGC0080	 HOSE CLIP
Not Illustrated

	 K130052	 GASKET WATER HOUSING
	 SP130170	 WATER OUTLET SIGMA
	 MEP4565	 TEMPERATURE SENDER
	 MEP4125	 THERMOSTAT HOUSING
	 E130043	 KNOCK SENSOR SIGMA
	 SP130169	 OIL SEAL REAR MAIN
	 E130042	 CRANKSHAFT SENSOR
	 K130051	 GASKET TIMING COVER
	 K130050	 OIL SEAL TIMING COVER
	 E130037	 CAMSHAFT ACTUATOR 4
	 SP130163	 BOLTS CYLINDER HEAD
	 K130048	 GASKET CYL HEAD
	 E130035	 INJECTOR 4/4 SIGMA
	 SP130159	 TENSIONER CAM BELT
	 SV130008	 CAM BELT KIT
	 SP130170	 WATER OUTLET
	 MEP4565	 TEMPERATURE SENDER
	 K130052	 GASKET WATER HOUSING
	 MEP4126	 THERMOSTAT
	 MEP4125	 THERMOSTAT HOUSING
	 K130001	 ENGINE GASKET SET



152 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Engine

1	 SP130137	 SUMP KIT +4 GDI
1	 SP130138	 SUMP PLUG +4GDI
2	 SP130135	 PIPE COOLANT UPPER
			 
Cylinder Block

1	 K130053	 OIL SEAL REAR +4 GDI
2	 E130032	 KNOCK SENSOR
		
Cylinder Head

1	 E130028	 CAMSHAFT ACTUATOR +4 GDI
2	 K130038	 SEAL CAMSHAFT ACTUATOR
3	 SP130134	 OIL FILLER CAP
4	 E130030	 CAMSHAFT SENSOR
5	 K130036	 CAM COVER GASKET
				  
Spark Plug

1	 E130027	 COIL +4 GDI
2	 SV130007	 SPARK PLUG +4 GDI
				  
Inlet Manifold

1	 SP130136	 INLET MANIFOLD +4GDI
2	 K130041	 O RING THROTTLE HSG
3	 K130040	 GASKET INLET MANIFOL
				  
Coolant System
1	 SP130145	 THERMOSTAT _+4 GDI
2	 K130046	 THERMOSTAT GASKET
3	 SP130139	 THERMOSTAT HOUSING
4	 SP250002	 HOSE HOUSING TO HEATING

5	 K130047	 GASKET WATER HOUSING
6	 SP130142	 WATER HOUSING +4 GDI
7	 SP130193	 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
8	 MCA1501	 TOP HOSE
9	 MCA1553	 BOTTOM HOSE
10	 MCA1547	 BOTTOM HOSE CURVED
		
Throttle Housing

1	 SP130149	 THROTTLE HOUSING
2	 K130041	 O RING THROTTLE HSG
				  
Gears and Belts

1	 U250015	 AIRCON BELT 5 GROOVE
2	 SV130006	 FAN BELT +4 GDI
3	 SP130147	 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY +4 GDI
4	 SP130146	 PULLEY WATER PUMP
5	 SP130141	 WATER PUMP +4 GDI
6	 K130039	 O RING WATER PUMP
7	 SP130148	 TENSIONER FAN BELT
8	 K130037	 CRANKSHAFT SEAL+4GDI
9	 E130029	 CRANKSHAFT SENSOR
			 
Oil Filter

1	 K130042	 GASKET OIL FILTER
2	 E130031	 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
3	 SP130150	 HOUSING OIL FILTER
4	 SV130009	 OIL FILTER +4 GDI
			 
Cooling

1	 A120052	 AIR FILTER HOUSING
2	 U130003	 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT



153 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

3	 E340123	 HEATER ASSY
3	 E340124	 HEATER AIR CON COMBI
4	 U130001	 AIR CLEANER OUTLET
5	 F120002	 V6 3.7 AIR CLEANER BASE LATCH
6	 M120010	 CLEAN AIR INTAKE 2 SEATER
6	 M120011	 CLEAN AIR INTAKE 4 SEATER
7	 E130022	 AIRFLOW METER 
8	 U130002	 MAF SENSOR
9	 U340035	 HEATER CABLE
10	 U340037	 CLIP
			 
Alternator

1	 E340177	 ALTERNATOR +4GDI
				  
Gear Box

1	 MEA0012	 DURATEC GEARBOX
2	 MCU2095	 CLUTCH PLATE
3	 MUC1095	 CLUTCH COVER
4	 SP140004	 GEAR LEVER +4GDI
5	 MMM6118	 GEARLEVER KNOB
6	 A120036	 GEARBOX MOUNTING +4
7	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX F
8	 MGS0635	 CAP SCREW M8 X 25
9	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 3/ HEX HEAD
10	 MEC1694	 GEARBOX MTG RUBBER
11	 U120019	 CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER
12	 SP130199	 GEAR LEVER GAITER
13.	 SP130198 	 CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
14.	 SP130197	 CLUTCH RELEASE FORK



154 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Cylinder Block and Fixings

1	 K130025	 CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL
2	 E340136	 KNOCK SENSOR
3	 K130026	 MANIFOLD GASKET 3.7
4	 MEP3347	 OIL FILTER 3.7
5	 T060094	 LH ENGINE MOUNT BKT
5	 T060095	 RH ENGINE MOUNT BKT
6	 MGS06209	 SOCKET CAP HD M10x35
7	 MGW0322	 WASHER SPRING M10
		
		
Intake

1	 MEP4052	 INLET MANIFOLD V6
2	 K130034	 CRANKSHAFT SEAL
3	 E130025	 AIR FLOW METER 3.7
4	 MEP5602	 AIR CLEANER HOSE 3.7
5	 MEP5284	 HOSE OIL CATCH TANK-ROCKER COVER
6	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27
7	 MGC0120	 HOSE CLIP 80MM - 100MM
8	 F120002	 CLEANER BASE LATCH
9	 MEP5603	 CLEANER BOX BASE
10	 MEP5543	 AIR FILTER ELEMENT
11	 MEE1585	 AIR FLOW SENSOR 3.7
		
		
 Water Pump and Gear Belts

1	 MEC0154	 WATER PUMP 3.7
2	 MEC0390	 FAN BELT 
3	 U250007	 AIR CON BELT
		
		
Thermostat

1	 SP130112	 THERMOSTAT HOUSING
2	 K130025	 CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL

3	 SP500004	 BOLT THERMOSTAT
4	 MEP5351	 THERMOSTAT 
5	 MEP5352	 GASKET THERMOSTAT
6	 SP130113	 COVER TOP THERMOSTAT
7	 SP500003	 BOLT THERMOSTAT HOUSING
		
		
Cylinder Head and Injectors

1	 K130029	 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET RH 3.7
2	 K130030	 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET LH 3.7
3	 E130020	 INJECTOR 3.7
		
		
Pulleys and Drive Belts

1	 U250007	 DRIVE BELT - AIR CON
2	 SP130124	 PULLEY WATER PUMP 3.7
3	 SP500005	 BOLT WATER PUMP PULLEY
4	 MEC0390	 FAN BELT
5	 SP130123	 PULLEY CRANKSHAFT 3.7
6	 SP500007	 WASHER CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
7	 SP500006	 BOLT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
8	 SP130125	 PULLEY WATER PUMP 3.7
9	 SP500008	 BOLT TENSIONER
		
Ignition Coil and Spark Plugs

1	 K130031	 ENGINE GASKET SET
2	 K130032	 GASKET CAM COVER
3	 MEE0443	 SPARK PLUG
4	 K130033	 SEAL SPARK PLUG
5	 E130021	 COIL SPARK PLUG
6	 SP130192	 OIL FILLER CAP
		
Crank Shaft

1	 K130035	 OIL SEAL TIMING COVER



155 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

		
 Transmission

1	 MCU1187	 CLUTCH KIT 
2	 MEE2567	 STARTER MOTOR
3	 SP130121	 BEARING CLUTCH RELEASE
4	 MEE1140	 SPEED SENSOR
5	 U140003	 GEARBOX (MANUAL	)	
		
Manual Transmission External

1	 MEP4275	 GEAR LEVER LINKAGE 3.7
2	 K140001	 OIL SEAL 
3	 SP140002	 BUSH GEARBOX
4	 K140002	 OIL SEAL REAR GEARBOX
5	 SP140001	 DRAIN PLUG
6	 E140001	 REVERSE SENSOR
7	 SP140001	 DRAIN PLUG
8	 A060034	 GEAR BOX MOUNTING V6
9	 MGN01001	 NUT `K’ M10 8/00-
10	 MRS0250	 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
11	 MGS06216	 SOCKET CAP HD M10x80
12	 T140002	 GEAR LIFT ADAPTION BOSS		
		
Alternator

1	 E340135	 ALTERNATOR 3.7
		
		
 Air Conditioning

1	 U250003	 AIR CON COMPRESSOR
2	 U250008	 AIR CON BOLT V6 3.7
3	 U250004	 AIR CON BOLT& WASHER
4	 U250005	 STUD - AIR CON
5	 U250006	 NUT - AIR CON



156 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MEX1375	 REAR TAILPIPE SIGMA
2	 MEX1370	 MAIN SILENCER SIGMA
3	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
4	 MXC0062	 MOUNTING RUBBER
5	 MXC0200	 EX. BRACKET CHASSIS
6	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
7	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T NYLOC
8	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
9	 MXC0177	 EX. BRACKET FIXING
10	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
11	 MXC0056	 COTTON REEL MTG RUBBER
12	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
13	 MXC0160	 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING PALTE
14	 MXC0428	 FLEXIBLE PIPE
15	 A310034	 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
16	 K130055	 MANIFOLD GASKET
17	 MEE3065	 LAMDA SENSOR (UPSTREAM)
18	 MEE3066	 LAMDA SENSOR (DOWNSTREAM)
19	 AER4200	 SIDE EXIT SPORTS EXHAUST
			   (80TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION)



157 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MXC0412	 MANIFOLD GASKET
2	 MEX1096	 MANIFOLD
3	 MEX1097	 CATALYST DOWN PIPE
4	 MEX1105	 MAIN SILENCER
5	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
6	 MEX1182	 EXHAUST TAIL PIPE
7	 MXC0160	 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING
8	 MXC0056	 MOUNTING RUBBER 
9	 MXC0220	 EX. BRACKET
10	 MXC0200	 EX. BRACKET CHASSIS
11	 MXC0062	 MOUNTING RUBBER BRKT
12	 MXC0415	 AEROQUIP CLAMP
13	 MEE3060	 LAMBDA SENSOR
14	 MEE3046	 LAMBDASENSOR DURATE
15	 MXC0177	 EX. BRACKET FIXING
16	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
17	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
18	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
19	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
20	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4 HEX
21	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T NYLOC



158 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 U310030	 +4 GDI MANIFOLD AND CATALYST
2	 MEX1105	 MAIN SILENCER
3	 MEX1184	 TAIL PIPE ROADSTER SPORTS
4	 MXC0415	 AEROQUIP CLAMP V6
5	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIP
6	 MXC0200	 EX. BRACKET CHASSIS
7	 MXC0062	 MOUNTING RUBBER
8	 MXC0177	 EX. BRACKET FIXING
9	 MXC0220	 EX. BRACKET 4/4  +8
10	 MXC0056	 COTTON REEL MTGRUBBER
11	 U130004	 +4 GDI SENSOR HEGO
12	 U130005	 +4 GDI SENSOR HEGO
13	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
14	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
15	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
16	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
17	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
18	 MXC0160	 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING



159 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 Q310012	 EXHAUST MANIFOLD V6 LH
1	 Q310013	 EXHAUST MANIFOLD V6 RH
2	 Q310019	 V6 3.7 CATALYST & LINK PIPE LH
2	 Q310020	 V6 3.7 CATALYST & LINK PIPE RH
3	 MEX1105	 MAIN SILENCER
4	 MEX1184	 TAIL PIPE ROADSTER SPORTS LH
4	 MEX1185	 TAIL PIPE ROADSTER SPORTS RH
5	 U310016	 V6 MANIFOLD FLANGE GASKET
6	 MXC0160	 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING
7	 MXC0177	 EX. BRACKET FIXING PLATE 
8	 MXC0220	 EX. BRACKET 4/4  +8
9	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
10	 MXC0200	 EX. BRACKET CHASSIS
11	 MXC0062	 MOUNTING RUBBER SADDLE BRKT
12	 MGS06209	 SOCKET CAP HD M10x35
13	 MGN01001	 NUT MANIFOLD
14	 MEE3068	 LAMBDA SENSOR V6 3.7
14	 MEE3069	 LAMBDA SENSOR REAR
15	 MXC0415	 AEROQUIP CLAMP V6
16	 MXC0056	 COTTON REEL MTG
17	 MXC0013	 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
18	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
19	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
20	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
21	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
22	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T



160 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MPS0278	 FUEL TANK SIGMA
2	 MBC2855	 PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
3	 MBC2728	 PETROL CAP ESCAPE V6
4	 MBC2729	 CENTRE CAP AND KEY
5	 U280012	 FUEL PUMP RETAINING RING
6	 K280003	  FUEL PUMP GASKET
7	 MPS0889	 FUEL PUMP SIGMA
8	 MPS2063	 CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
9	 MPS0756	 STEEL FUEL LINE -
10	 MPS0741	 HOSE FUELPIPE-ENGINE
11	 MPS0742	 FUEL PIPE KIT V6
12	 MPS0755	 CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL FUEL LINE
13	 MPS0753	 FUEL LINE-PUMP TO
14	 MPS0473	 PETROL HOSE
15	 MBC2736	 PETROL CAP SIDE VENT
16	 MGC0035	 HOSE CLIP 
17	 MPS0512	 HOSE PETROL FILLER
18	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27
19	 U280011	 ROLLOVER VALVE 3W &
20	 U280010	 8/12mm HOSE CLIP
21	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
22	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4
23	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
24	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
25	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
26	 U280010	 8/12mm HOSE CLIP
27	 MGW0100	 WASHER PENNY 3/16
28	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
29	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
30	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED



161 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A280018	 FUEL TANK +4 GDI 2ST
1	 A280019	 FUEL TANK +4 GDI 4ST
2	 MBC2855	 PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
3	 MBC2728	 PETROL CAP ESCAPE V6
4	 MBC2729	 CENTRE CAP WITH KEY
5	 U280012	 FUEL PUMP RETAINING RING
6	 K280003	 FUEL PUMP GASKET
7	 MPS0886	 FUEL PUMP DURATEC 4
8	 MPS0952	 PETROL FILTER
9	 MPS2063	 CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
10	 MPS0756	 STEEL FUEL LINE - PURGE VALVE PIPE 
11	 MPS0741	 HOSE FUELPIPE-ENGINE
12	 MPS0742	 FUEL PIPE KIT V6
13	 MPS0755	 CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL
14	 MPS0753	 FUEL LINE-PUMP TO REAR
15	 MGC0035	 HOSE CLIP
16	 MPS0512	 HOSE PETROL FILLER
17	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP
18	 MBC2736	 PETROL CAP VENT
19	 MPS0473	 PETROL HOSE
20	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
21	 MGB0345	 BOLT 5/16 X 13/4
22	 U280011	 ROLLOVER VALVE
23	 U280010	 8/12MM HOSE CLIP
24	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
25	 MGN0065	 NUT 5/16 UNF
26	 MPS0744	 HOSE - FUEL PIPE TO PUMP WITH TEE TO FILTER  
26	 MPS0746	 SPORT FUEL FILTER PIPE
27	 MPS0747	 4STR HOSE-FUEL PIPE- PUMP WITH TEE
27	 MGB0015	 BOLT SET M5 X 50 HEX
28	 MWS21450	 SEAL
29	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
30	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
31	 MPS0953	 FUEL FILTER BKT V6
32	 MPS0955	 FUEL PIPE V6 PUMP-
33	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
34	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
35	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”

36	 MGW0100	 WASHER PENNY 3/16
37	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
38	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
39	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”



162 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A280018	 FUEL TANK +4 GDI 2ST
1	 A280019	 FUEL TANK +4 GDI 4ST
2	 E340084	  GDI FUEL PUMP
3	 K280003	 GDI FUEL PUMP GASKET
4	 U280012	 GDI FUEL PUMP RETAINING RING
5	 MPS2063	 CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
6	 MBC2728	 PETROL CAP ESCAPE V6
7	 MBC2729	 CENTRE CAP WITH KEY
8	 MBC2736	 PETROL CAP SIDE VENT
9	 MBC2855	 PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
10	 MPS0742	 FUEL PIPE KIT
11	 MPS0755	 CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL LINE
12	 Q280032	 FUEL SENSOR PIPE +4
13	 MGC0035	 HOSE CLIP
14	 MGC0048	 HOSE CLIP
15	 MPS0741	 HOSE FUELPIPE-ENGINE
16	 Q280033	 GDI PUMP TO REAR
17	 MPS0512	 FILLER HOSE V6 FED
18	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
19	 U280011	 ROLLOVER VALVE 3W &
20	 U280010	 8/12mm HOSE CLIP
21	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
22	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
23	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
24	 MPS0753	 FUEL LINE-PUMP TO REAR
25	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
26	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20 PAN HEAD
27	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
28	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED NUT M5 FLANGED
29	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”



163 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A280010	 V6 3.7 FUEL TANK
1	 A280013	 V6 3.7 4STR FUELTANK
2	 MBC2855	 PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
3	 MBC2728	 PETROL CAP ESCAPE V6
4	 MBC2729	 CENTRE CAP WITH KEY
5	 B280013	 HOLDING TAG
6	 A280015	 LONG HOLDING TAG & RIVNUTS
7	 A280014	 FUEL PUMP CRADLE &
8	 MPS0892	 FUEL PUMP V6 3.7
9	 MPS2063	 CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
10	 Q280021	 PURGE FRONT TO PURGE
11	 Q280022	 SUPPLY FRONT TO FUEL
12	 MPS0755	 CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL
13	 MPS0742	 FUEL PIPE KIT V6
14	 MGC0035	 HOSE CLIP 25-40/
15	 MPS0512	 FILLER HOSE V6 FED
16	 MGC0048	 HOSE CIP
17	 MBC2736	 PETROL CAP SIDE VENT
18	 MPS0473	 PETROL HOSE 1/2” BORE 
19	 MGS06302	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x15
20	 T280011	 FUEL PUMP CLAMP RING
21	 MPS0892	 FUEL PUMP V6 3.7
22	 T280010	 FUEL TANK LOCATING
23	 U280006	 O-RING PETROL PUMP
24	 U280011	 ROLLOVER VALVE 3W &
25	 U280010	 8/12mm HOSE CLIP
26	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
27	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX HEAD
28	 MGW0110 	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
29	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
30	 MPS0722	 PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
31	 U280010	 8/12mm HOSE CLIP
32	 MGS0911	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
33	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
34	 MGW0100	 WASHER PENNY 3/16
35	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
36	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
37	 MPS0753	 FUEL LINE-PUMP TO REAR



164 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCM1869	 ESCAPE ECU BOX
2	 MCM1871	 ECU BOX LID
3	 MEE1132	 E.C.U SIGMA 
4	 E340055	 4/4 CHASSIS LOOM
5	 MEE3371	 INSTRUMENT MODULE
6	 MGS20685	 M6x20 THUMB SCREW
7	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
8	 MEE0780	 RELAY WIPER
9	 E340056	 ENGINE HARNESS 4/4 SIGMA



165 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MEE1050	 E C U DURATEC +4
2	 MEE1043	 ESCAPE ECU MTG BKT
3	 MCM1872	 ECU COVER
4	 E340058	 CHASSIS LOOM
5	 E340059	 ENGINE LOOM 12/6/12 ON
5	 MEH1213	 ENGINE LOOM UP TO 12/6/12
6	 MEE1038	 E C U FIXING BOLT
7	 MEE1042	 WASHER FIBRE ECU 4/4
8	 MEE1038S	 E C U FIXING BOLT
9	 MEE1042	 WASHER FIBRE ECU 4/4
10	 MEE1042	 WASHER FIBRE ECU 
11	 MEE0780	 RELAY
12	 MGS05307	 SOCKET CSK M5x12



166 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A060067	 GDI E BOX
2	 P340007	 GDI E BOX LID
3	 E340118	  BODY CONTROL
4	 E340091	 CHASSIS LOOM
5	 MEE0780	 RELAY
6	 B310026	 BODY CONTROL MODULE
7	 MEH1320	 ENGINE LOOM +4 GDI
8	 E340119	 GDI ECU 13/11/13
9	 MGS20685	 M6x20 THUMB SCREW
9	 MGN0024	 NUT M6 FLANGED
10	 U500019	 SCREW BUTTON HEAD M6 X 20



167 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A060029	 ECU BOX & LID 3.7 V6
2	 MGS20685	 M6x20 THUMB SCREW
2	 MGN0024	 NUT M6 FLANGED
3	 E340153	 SWITCH CONTROL BOARD
4	 B340014	 V6 ECU BOX - MFU V6 ECU BOX - MFU
5	 E340031	 CHASSIS HARNESS V6
6	 MEE1133	 E.C.U V6 3.7
7	 E340006	 INDICATOR, LIGHT & SCROLL SWITCH
8	 MGR00651	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
9	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
10	 A340009	 BRACKET V6 ECU END SUPPORT
11	 MGR00651	 RIVET POP 
12	 MGB0027	 BOLT SET M6x20
13	 MEE1042	 WASHER FIBRE ECU 4/4
14	 MGR0120	 RIVNUT INSERT 6MM
15	 E130047	 ENGINE HARNESS V6 3.7



168 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MEA0012	 GEARBOX
1	 A130022 	 BELL HOUSING MAZDA
2	 MCU2095	 CLUTCH PLATE
3	 MUC1095 	 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE
4	 SP140004	 GEAR LEVER
5	 MMM6118	 GEAR LEVER KNOB
6	 MGN0065	 NUT
7	 A120036 	 GEARBOX MTG BRACKET
8	 MGS0636	 SCREW
9	 MGB0300	 BOLT
10	 MEC1694	 GEARBOX RUBBER MTG
11	 U130010	 SLAVE CYLINDER
12	 SP130199	 CLUTCH RELEASE ARM GAITER
13	 SP130198	 CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
14	 SP130197	 CLUTCH RELEASE ARM
15.	 MEE2558	 STARTER MOTOR MAZDA ENGINE +4 GDI



169 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBH1570	 HANDBRAKE CABLE AP
2	 MBH13000	 HANDBRAKE RATCHET
3	 MBH12950	 HANDBRAKE ALUMINIUM
4	 MBH12670	 HANDBRAKE ALL CARS
5	 MBH1380	 HANDBRAKE PAWL ROD
6	 MBH14060	 HANDBRAKE PIVOT BOLT
7	 MBH13015	 HANDBRAKE PAWL BUSH
8	 MBH13700	 HANDBRAKE PAWL
9	 MBH13010	 BUSH RATCHET
10	 MBH14050	 HANDBRAKE PIVOT BOLT
11	 MDE2601	 LOCKNUT HANDBRAKE
12	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
13	 MGB0211	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1
14	 MGW0015	 WASHER FLAT   1/4
15	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
16	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
17	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
18	 MGS06320	 SOCKET BUTTON M8x20
19	 MBH12910	 HANDBRAKE RETURN SPRING
20	 MGW0018	 WASHER FLAT 6mm
21	 MGN00251	 NUT `K’ M6 8/00-
22	 MBC0400	 BUMPER TUBE DISTANCE
23	 MDE2600	 SWITCH HANDBRAKE
24	 MGN0014	 NUT AEROTITE M5
25	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
26	 MBH12900	 HANDBRAKE PAWLSPRING
27	 MBH14100	 ROLL PIN
28	 B220002	 HANDBRAKE RISER BRACKET - ROADSTER ONLY



170 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 SA430001	 HOOD CABLE PULL RELEASE MTG BRACKET
2	 MUP9985	 HOOD RELEASE CABLE
3	 MBC19721	 DOOR HANDLE (INNER)
4	 MUH4010	 HOOD CABLE MOUNTING BRKT
5	 MUH9986	 HOOD RELEASE CABLE
6	 MUP0260	 CATCH HOOD RAIL
7	 MUH4000	 HOOD CABLE MOUNTING
8	 MGS053052	 SOCKET CSK M4x12
9	 MGS05330	 SOCKET CSK M4x60
10	 MEH10180	 SLEEVING HEATSHRINK
11	 MGB0004	 BOLT SET M5x12mm HEX
12	 MGW0200	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/16
13	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
14	 MGS04010	 STYLUS POZI 4x20 RDH
15	 MUH9982	 CIRCLIP 4mm ID
16	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
17	 MGS06305	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x25



171 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCM0547	 SIGMA LH METAL FRONT
1	 MCM0548	 SIGMA RH METAL FRONT
2	 MCM7270	 GEARBOX COVER 4/4
3	 MCM8232	 PROPSHAFT COVER 2STR
4	 MCM8235	 PROPSHAFT REAR
5	 MBW11637	 BATTERY ACCESS PLATE
6	 MBW0512	 ROLL BAR SCUTTLE
7	 P090041	 VALANCE LH
8	 P090042	 VALANCE RH
9	 MSM8976	 SPEAKER MTG PLATE LH
9	 MSM8977	 SPEAKER MTG PLATE RH
10	 A700002	 COWL BOX ASSY 1/5/12
11	 MGN01860	 NUT LOCK 1/2” UNF
12	 P090148	 LH V6 STEERING JOINT
13	 MCM5411 	 VALANCE TIE BAR UP TO 07/13 
	 A060066 	 EXPANSION TANK MOUNT TIE BAR 07/13 ON
14	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
15	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
16	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
17	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
18	 MGN0015	 NUT M5 HEX FULL
19	 MGS04000	 SCREW
20	 MGW0300	 WASHER SPRING M5
21	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
22	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
23	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
24	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
25	 MGS20000	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x16
26	 MGS4000	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
27	 MGR0100	 RIVNUT INSERT 5MM
28	 MCM5421	 WASHER
29	 MGB0350	 BOLT   5/16 X 2 UNF



172 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A090064	 GDI METAL FRONT LHD 2 SEATER
1	 A090065	 GDI METAL FRONT RHD 2 SEATER
1	 A090066	 GDI METAL FRONT LHD 4 SEATER
1	 A090067	 GDI METAL FRONT RHD 4 SEATER
2	 MCM7271	 GEARBOX COVER +4
3	 MCM8232	 PROPSHAFT COVER 2STR
4	 MCM8235	 PROPSHAFT REAR COVERALL
5	 MBW11637	 BATTERY ACCESS PLATE
6	 MBW0512	 ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 2 SEATER
6	 MBW0513	 ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 4 SEATER
7	 P090041	 VALANCE LH
8	 P090042	 VALANCE RH
9	 MSM8976	 SPEAKER MTG PLATE LH
9	 MSM8977	 SPEAKER MTG PLATE RH
10	 A700002	 COWL BOX ASSY 1/5/12
11	 MGN01860	 NUT LOCK 1/2” UNF
12	 P090148	 LH V6 STEERING JOINT
13	 MCM5411	 ESCAPE VALANCE TIE UP TO 07/1
	 A060066 	 EXPANSION TANK MOUNT TIE BAR V6 07/13 ON	
14	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
15	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
16	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
17	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
18	 MGN0015	 NUT M5 HEX FULL
19	 MGS04000	 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
20	 MGW0300	 WASHER SPRING M5
21	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
22	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
23	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
24	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
25	 MGS20000	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x16
26	 MGS4000	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
27	 MGR0100	 RIVNUT INSERT 5MM
28	 MCM5421	 VALANCE TIE BAR WASHER1.3/8x33/64x1/16 
29	 MGB0350	 BOLT   5/16 X 2 UNF



173 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A090021	 V6 2STR LH METAL FRONT
1	 A090022	 V6 2STR RH METAL FRONT
1	 A090029	 V6 LH 4STR METAL FRONT
1	 A090031	 V6 RH 4STR METAL FRONT
2	 MCM7265	 GEARBOX COVER +4
2	 A090061	 LHD V6 G/BOX TUNNEL ROADSTER
2	 A090060	 RHD V6 G/BOX TUNNEL ROADSTER
2	 A700001  	 4STR V6 G/BOX COVER
3	 P060047	 V6 3.7 PROP COVER
4	 MCM8235	 PROPSHAFT REAR
5	 MBW11637	 BATTERY ACCESS PLATE
6	 MBW0512	 ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 2 SEATER
6	 MBW0513	 ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 4 SEATER
7	 P090041	 VALANCE LH
8	 P090042	 VALANCE RH
9	 MSM8976	 SPEAKER MTG PLATE LH
9	 MSM8977	 SPEAKER MTG PLATE RH
10	 A700002	 COWL BOX ASSY 1/5/12
11	 MGN01860	 NUT LOCK 1/2” UNF
12	 P090148	 LH V6 STEERING JOINT
13	 A060066 	 TIE BAR V6 07/13 ON
14	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
15	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
16	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
17	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
18	 MGN0015	 NUT M5 HEX FULL
19	 MGS04000	 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
20	 MGW0300	 WASHER SPRING M5
21	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
22	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
23	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
24	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
25	 MGS20000	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x16
26	 MGS4000	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
27	 MGR0100	 RIVNUT INSERT 5MM
28	 MCM5421	 VALANCE TIE BAR WASHER1.3/8x33/64x1/16 
29	 MGB0350	 BOLT   5/16 X 2 UNF



174 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MLA0778	 CENTRE STOPLAMP WITH CONNECTOR 
2	 MLA0782	 LAMP PLINTH CENTRE
3	 MCF6168	 REAR UNDERTRAY
3	 MCF6169	 REAR UNDERTRAY
4	 MLA0751	 STOP TAIL LAMP WITH CONNECTOR 
5	 MLA0671	 FLASHER LAMP REAR WITH CONNECTOR 
6	 MLA0691	 LAMP PLINTH REAR 2ST
6	 MLA0698	 LAMP PLINTH 4-STR
7	 MLA06951	 LAMP PLINTH TO BODY
8	 MLA0621	 FOG LAMP REAR WITH CONNECTOR
9	 MLA0903	 REVERSE LAMP WITH CONNECTOR
10	 MLA0800	 NUMBER PLATE LAMP PLATE
11	 MLA0630	 REAR FOG LIGHT LOOM
12	 E350003	 REAR REFLECTOR
13	 MLA0603	 REFLECTOR RING
14	 MLA0612	 REFLECTOR PLINTH
15	 MLA0777	 STOP LAMP HIGH LEVEL
16	 MGE0114	 CLIP WIRING
17	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
18	 MLA06202	 REAR FOG LIGHT A/MAX
19	 MLA0625	 FOG LAMP LENS
20	 MLA0902	 REVERSING LAMP LENS
21	 MLA0382	 FLASHER BULB
22	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
23	 MGS20260	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30
24	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
25	 MLA0786	 BRACKET REINFORCING CENTRESTOP LAMP PLINTH
26	 MGS0915	 SCREW SLOTTED M5X25
27	 MLA06953	 PLINTH ANGLED WASHER
28	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT 
29	 MGN0011	 NUT M4 NYLOC
30	 MLA0676	 SCREW REAR LENS
31	 MLA09002	 REVERSE LAMP
32	 MLA0910	 REVERSE LIGHT LOOM
33	 MLA0380	 BULB
34	 MLA06952	 LAMP TO PLINTH SEAL
35	 MGW1000	 WASHER RUBBER 1”
36	 MLA06953	 PLINTH ANGLED WASHER

37	 MLA0382	 FLASHER BULB
38	 MLA0675	 FLASHER LAMP LENS
39	 MLA0755	 STOP TAIL LAMP LENS



175 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MWS2100	 SIDESCREEN BAG C/W MOTIF
1	 MWS2110	 SIDESCREEN BAG ONCOLOURED
1	 MWS2120	 SIDESCREEN BAG MOHAIR
1	 MWS2125	 SIDESCREEN BAG 4-SEATER
2	 MWS0865	 SIDESCREEN REAR RH
2	 MWS0866	 SIDESCREEN REAR LH
3	 MWS1120	 SIDESCREEN PERSPEX RH REAR
3	 MWS1121	 SIDESCREEN PERSPEX LH REAR
4	 MWS0935	 SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR REAR LH
4	 MWS0936	 SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR REAR RH
5	 MGS20016	 POZI CSK 4x25 WOODSCREW 
6	 MBC1250	 SIDESCREEN BKTGASKET
7	 MBC1201	 SIDESCREEN BRACKET 4 HOLE KNOB
8	 MWS0515 	 REAR  SIDE SCREEN SEAL



176 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

4/4

1	 CGO0027	 LODEXOL 75W-90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL
2	 CGO0002	 OIL AXLE LS AND STD. SEMI-SYN.LODEXOL
3	 CGO0004	 OIL ENGINE 5W-30 OIL ENGINE 5W-30
3	 CGO00010	 OIL ENGINE 5W40 SYNTHETI
3	 CGO0005	 OIL ENGINE 10W40 SEMI-SYN.MULTIVIS  

+4

1	 TBC	
2	 CGO0002	 OIL AXLE LS AND STD. SEMI-SYN.LODEXOL
3	 CGO0004	 OIL ENGINE 5W-30 SEMI-SYN.MULTIVIS

Roadster
1	 CGO0027	 LODEXOL 75W-90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL
2	 CGO0002	 OIL AXLE LS AND STD. SEMI-SYN.LODEXOL
3	 CGO0004	 OIL ENGINE 5W-30 OIL ENGINE 5W-30



177 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

T	 M001	 SPORTS BLACK
	 M003	 SPORTS WHITE
	 M008	 SPORTS GREY
	 M006	 SPORTS TEAL
	 M002	 SPORTS SAND
	 M005	 SPORTS GREEN
	 M004	 SPORTS BLUE
	 M0801	SPORTS YELLOW
	 M0800	SPORTS ORANGE
	 M007	 SPORTS RED
	 M051	 WILLOW GREEN
	 M012	 DOVE GREY



178 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBH0895	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
1	 MBH0896	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH
2	 MBH0676	 DURATEC 4 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER
3	 MBH0660	 BRAKE MASTER CYL C/W SERVO
4	 MBH18382	 SIGMA CLUTCH PIPE
5	 MBH1871	 THROTTLE PEDAL SIGMA
6	 MBH1873	 THROTTLE PEDAL EXTEN
7	 MMM1005	 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PA
8	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
9	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
10	 MBH0960	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK
11	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2 HEX
12	 MGB0250	 BOLT   1/4 X 2.1/2 HEX
13	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
14	 MBH0775	 CLUTCH M/CYL SPACER
15	 MBH18382	 SIGMA CLUTCH PIPE
16	 MGC0026	 HOSE CLIP 16MM
17	 MBH1805	 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP
18	 MBH0147	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH
19	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
20	 MBH0232	 SIGMA RESERVOIR HOSE RHD ONLY
21	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
22	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
23	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
24	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
25	 MBH0146	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
26	 MBH1032	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL
27	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
28	 MBH0912	 CLEVIS PIN 7/16”
29	 MBH0662	 BRAKE SERVO
30	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
31	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
32	 MGW0015	 WASHER FLAT   1/4
33	 MBH1842	 ROLLER ACCELERATOR
34	 MGS1120	 SCREW MT M5 X 30 CSK
35	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4
36	 MBH0760	 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL
37	 MGN0061	 NUT M8 HEX FULL

38	 MBH1031	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL
39	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
40	 MBH0425	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
41	 MBH0430	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH



179 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBH0895	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
1	 MBH0896	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH
2	 MBH0676	 DURATEC CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER
3	 MBH0660	 BRAKE MASTER CYL C/W SERVO
4	 MBH1839	 EURO5 CLUTCH PIPE LH
4	 MBH18392	 EURO5 CLUTCH PIPE RH
5	 MMM1005	 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD
6	 MBH1860	 ACCELERATOR PEDAL RH 
6	 MBH1870	 ACCELERATOR PEDAL LH
7	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
8	 MBH0960	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK
9	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2
10	 MGB0250	 BOLT   1/4 X 2.1/2
11	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
12	 MBH1035	 CLUTCH PEDAL STOP
13	 MBH1032	 SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
14	 MBH1031	 SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH
15	 MBH1040	 CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL
16	 MDE1790	 SWITCH CLUTCH BRAKE
17	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4 HEX
18	 MBH0425	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRIC
19	 MBH0430	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE
20	 MBH0431	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH MTG BKT
21	 MBH0432	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH COVERPLATE
22	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16
23	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
24	 MBH0960	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL
25	 MGS1120	 SCREW MT M5 X 30 CSK
26	 MGS0645	 SCREW 3/16x3/4 BSW
27	 MBH2145	 ACCELERATOR CABLE CLEVIS PIN 
28	 MBH2146	 ACCELERATOR CABLE SPLIT PIN 
29	 MBH2085	 ACCELERATOR CABLE
30	 MGN0061	 NUT M8 HEX FULL
31	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
32	 MBH0912	 CLEVIS PIN 7/16”
33	 MBH0760	 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL
34	 MBH0662	 BRAKE SERVO CONNECTION PIPE
35	 MBH0146	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL LH ONLY

36	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
37	 MBH0775	 CLUTCH M/CYL SPACER
38	 MGC0026	 HOSE CLIP 16MM
39	 MBH1805	 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP
40	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
41	 MBH0147	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH
42	 MBH1828	 SUPPLY HOSE CLUTCH MASTER
43	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
44	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC



180 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBH0800	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY RH
1	 MBH0810	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY LH
2	 MBH0676	 DURATEC CLUTCH CYLINDER
3	 MBH1805	 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP
4	 MBH1839	 EURO5 CLUTCH PIPE LH
4	 MBH18392	 EURO5 CLUTCH PIPE RH
5	 U340033	 PEDAL THROTTLE
6	 MBH0660	 BRAKE MASTER CYL C/W SERVO
7	 A120061	 THROTTLE PEDAL
8	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
9	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
10	 MBH0960	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK
11	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2
12	 MGB0250	 BOLT   1/4 X 2.1/2 HEX
13	 MBH0775	  CLUTCH M/CYL SPACER 12MM
14	 MGC0026	 HOSE CLIP 16MM
15	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
16	 MBH0147	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH
17	 MBH0232	 SIGMA RESERVOIR HOSE
18	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
19	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
20	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
21	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1
22	 MBH0146	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
23	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
24	 MBH0985	 CLUTCH PEDAL RHD AP
25	 MBH0986	 CLUTCH PEDAL LHD AP
25	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
26	 MBH1032	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL
27	 P220001	 HEATSHIELD PANEL
28	 MBH0662	 BRAKE SERVO CONNECTION PIPE 
29	 MBH0912	 CLEVIS PIN 7/16”
30	 MBH0760	 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL
31	 MBH0990	 BRAKE PEDAL ONLY RHD
32	 MBH0991	 BRAKE PEDAL ONLY LHD
32	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
33	 MBH1031	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL
34	 MBH1040	 CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL

35	 MBH0425	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRIC
36	 MBH0430	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE
37	 MBH0431	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH MTG BKT
38	 MBH0432	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH COVER PLATE
39	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16



181 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 A220025	 V6 LH BRAKE& CLUTCH
1	 A220026	 V6 RH BRAKE& CLUTCH
2	 U120040	 CLUTCH MASTER CYL V6
3	 Q120014	 CLUTCH PIPE V6 3.7
4	 MBH0660	 BRAKE MASTER CYL c/w
5	 D120006	 V6 3.7 CLUTCH PEDAL
6	 A220025	 V6 LH BRAKE& CLUTCH
7	 A090037	 THROTTLE PEDAL BKT LH
7	 A090038	 THROTTLE PEDAL BKT RH
8	 MBH1874	 THROTTLEPEDAL V6 3.7
9	 A120039	 ACCELERATOR PEDALARM LHD
10	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
11	 MBH1031	 SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH
12	 MBH1032	 SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
13	 MBH0961	 WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32
14	 MBH0960	 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK
15	 R120009	 PEDAL GRIP
16	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
17	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
18	 MGB0200	 BOLT
19	 MGB0250	 BOLT   1/4 X 2.1/2 HEX
20	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
21	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
22	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1
23	 MGN0025	 NUT M6 HEX FULL
24	 MGB0026	 BOLT SET M6x16
25	 MBH0432	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
26	 MBH0431	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH MTG BKT
27	 MBH0430	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE
28	 MBH0425	 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRIC
29	 MGC0026	 HOSE CLIP 16MM
30	 MBH1805	 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP
31	 MBH1828	 SUPPLY HOSE CLUTCH
32	 MGC0022	 HOSE CLIP 14MM
33	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2 HEX
34	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
35	 MGN0055	 NUT   1/4 UNF HEX
36	 MBH0147	 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH

37	 P220001	 HEATSHIELD PANEL
38	 MBH0662	 BRAKE SERVO
39	 MBH0146	 BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL LH
40	 MGN0061	 NUT M8 HEX FULL
41	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
42	 MBH0760	 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL
43	 MGB0205	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 3/4 HEX
44	 MGW0015	 WASHER FLAT   1/4
45	 MGS06302	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x15
46	 MGS06108	 SOCKET CAP HD M6x40
47	 MGN0027	 NUT M6 NYLOC
48	 MBH0658	 RESERVOIR SERVO/MASTER CYLINDER



182 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MMM1042	 SPEAKER KIT VDO QM1020
2	 MMM1019	 RADIO AERIAL
3	 MGS1160	 SELF TAPPER No 8x3/4
4	 MMM1058	 CD / RECEIVER
5	 MCA1322	 SIDE VENT HEATER
6	 MMM1056	 JACK PLUG LEAD



183 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRA1198	 RETAINER BEARING BTR
2	 MRA1195	 REAR AXLE SHAFT BEAR
3	 MRA1730	 REAR AXLE SHAFT OIL



184 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MUP6573	 HOODFRAME 20SEC 
2	 MUH3132	 HOOD STANDARD 
2	 MUH3137	 20SEC +8  HOODCOLOUR EVERFLEX
2	 MUH3142	 20SEC HOOD T/FAST
3	 MUH11001	 HOODFRAME COVER EVERFLEX
3	 MUH11003	 HOODCOVER TWILLFAST
4	 RUH1150	 HOOD FRONT TRIM RAIL
5	 MUP5934	 CATCH PROWLER
6	 RUP0250	 TRAD HEADER RAIL
7	 MUH9980	 HEADER RAIL SEAL
8	 MUP5946	 HOOD HEADER RAIL
9	 RUH1120	 FRONT COMPOSITE
10	 RUH1100	 REAR COMPOSITE RAIL
11	 MUP6230	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP
12	 MGS0200	 SCREW
13	 MUP6210	 PRESS STUD
14	 MUP6200	 PRESS STUD BUTTON NICKEL
14	 MUP6201	 PRESS STUD BUTTON BLACK
15	 MUP6251	 TENAX BASE WOOD SCREW
16	 MUP6253	 TENAX LOCKING NUT
17	 MUP6250	 TENAX TOPS & RING 31
18	 MGR0017	 RIVET POP 3/16 DIA 
19	 MGN0027	 NUT M6 NYLOC
20	 MGN0027	 NUT M6 NYLOC
21	 MGS06302	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x15
22	 RUH1130	 HOOD SIDE FILLET 20
23	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16
24	 MUP6220	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP
25	 RUP0270	 REAR RAIL HOOD CATCH
26	 RUP0150	 HOOD CARRIER PLATE LH
27	 RUP0160	 HOOD CARRIER PLATE RH
27	 MGS11206	 SOCKET CSK M6x25



185 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MUH2300	 HOOD 4STR STD BLACK
1	 MUH2305	 HOOD 4STR STD COLOUR
1	 MUH2310	 HOOD 4STR TWILLFAST
2	 MUH11008 	 HOODFRAME COVER 4STR STANDARD 
	 MUH11009	 HOODCOVER 4STR TWILLFAST
2	 MUH11010	 HOODCOVER 4STR EVER 
3	 RUH1150	 HOOD FRONT TRIM RAIL
4	 MGR0017	 RIVET POP 3/16 DIA 
5	 MUP5934	 CATCH PROWLER FOR
6	 MUP0251	 HOOD HEADER RAIL 4ST
7	 MUH1120	 FRONT COMPOSITE HEADER RAIL
8	 MUP5946	 HOOD HEADER RAIL SEAL FRONT
9	 MUH9980	 HEADER RAIL SEAL
10	 RUH1120	 FRONT COMPOSITE
11	 D850001 	 REAR COMPOSITE RAIL
12	 RUP0270 	 REAR HOOD RAIL CATCH
13	 MUP6250 	 TENAX TOP AND RING
14	 MUP6253 	 TENAX LOCKING NUT
15	 MUP6200	 PRESS STUD BUTTON NICKEL
15	 MUP6201	 PRESS STUD BUTTON BLACK
16	 MUP6210	 PRESS STUD
17	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16
18	 MUP6220	 PRESS STUD BODY CUP
19	 MUP6571	 HOODFRAME 4STR ASSEMBLY



186 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MWA0260	 WINDSCREEN WASHER
2	 MWA0261	 MOTOR W/SCREEN BOT
2	 MGR00651	 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
3	 MWA0470	 “JET HOSE PLASTIC 46
4	 MWA0350	 WINDSCREEN WASHER
5	 MWA0454	 WASHER JET HOSE CLIP
6	 MWA0451	 WASHER JET HOSE 3mm
7	 MGW0014	 WASHER FIBRE M5x10x
8	 MWA0345	 WINDSCREEN WASHER JET



187 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBW7921	 SEAT BASE ASSY 4STR
2	 MBW7945	 REAR SEAT SUPPORT
3	 E430009	 HEATED SEAT MAT
4	 E430009	 HEATED SEAT MAT
5	 MSH0014	 SEAT BELT FRONT
6	 MSH0035	 SEAT BELT FRONT BUCKLE SEAT BELT 
7	 MSH0150	 SEAT BELT REAR AUTO
8	 MUS5526	 SEAT BACK RH
8	 MUS5527	 SEAT BACK LH
9	 MUS5040	 SEAT PLATE 4/4 4STR
10	 MUS5150	 SEAT BLOCK 4/4 4STR
11	 MUP8717	 VENEER FRONT CONSOLE
12	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16 STEEL INTERNA
13	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX 
14	 MGB0048	 BOLT M8x16 HT SET
15	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8
16	 MUS5590	 CASING CLIP TUC004
17	 MGB0360	 BOLT   5/16 X 2.1/2
18	 MGW00301	 WASHER FLAT M10
19	 MGS06126	 SOCKET CAP HD M8x35
20	 MGS11250	 SCREW M8x20 CSK
21	 MGB0340	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.1/2 HEX
22	 MGB0300	 BOLT SET  5/16 X 3/4
23	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
24	 MUS5570	 REAR SEAT LOCK RH
24	 MUS5571	 REAR SEAT LOCK LH
25	 MSH0151	 SEAT BELT REAR
26	 MGS06332	 SOCKET BUTTON M8x50
27	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
28	 MGS06305	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x25
29	 MGS1081	 SCREW MT M5 x 12 CSK
30	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC 
31	 MUS5562	 STRIKER PLATE
32	 MGS18000	 POZI CSK 3x16
33	 MGS0905	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
34	 MUS8991	 SEAT EMBELLISHER WASHER
35	 MUS8990	 HEADREST EMBELLISHER
36	 MUP8715	 VENEER TOP REAR

37	 MGN0024	 NUT M6 FLANGED
38	 MGS11204	 SCREW CSK SOCKET HD M6x20 
39	 MUS5563	 REAR SEAT BACK HINGE LH
39	 MUS5564	 REAR SEAT BACK HINGE RH
40	 MGS1081	 SCREW MT M5 x 12 CSK
41	 MGN01010	 NUT M10 COPPER

01-11-14

J430030	 SEATBELT BUCKLE COVER - LEATHER



188 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MUS2012	 SEAT ASSY REC 4STR RH AMBLA
1	 MUS2013	 SEAT ASSY REC 4STR RH YARWOOD
2	 MUS9126	 HEADREST UNTRIMMED 4STR
3	 MUS2200	 SQUAB COVER 4STR RH AMBLA 
3	 MUS2219	 SQUAB COVER RH YARWOOD 4STR
3	 MUS2220	 SQUAB COVER 4STR RH YARWOOD
4	 MUS2210	 CUSHION COVER 4STR RH AMBLA
	 MUS2230	 CUSHION COVER 4STR RH YARWOOD
4	 MUS2250	 SEAT CUSHION COVER RH
5	 MUS9125	 HEADREST TRIMMED 4STR
6	 MUS2030	 SEAT ASSY REC 4STR LH AMBLA
6	 MUS2031	 SEAT ASSY REC 4STR LH YARWOOD
7	 MUS2201	 SQUAB COVER 4STR RH AMBLA 
7	 MUS2211	 CUSHION COVER 4STR LH AMBLA
7	 MUS2221	 SQUAB COVER 4STR RH YARWOOD 
8	 MUS2231	 CUSHION COVER 4STR LH YARWOOD
8	 MUS2241	 SQUAB COVER LH MUIRHEAD 4 SEATER
8	 MUS2251	 SEAT CUSHION COVERLH MUIRHEAD
9	 MUS6356	 SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR RH AMBLA
9	 MUS6361	 SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR RH YARWOOD
	 MUS7111	 CUSHION  COVER REAR 4STR YARWOOD
10	 MUS6356	 SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR LH AMBLA 
10	 MUS6381	 SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR RH AMBLA
11	 MUS6376	 CUSHION COVER REAR 4STR AMBLA 
11	 MUS7111	 CUSHION  COVER REAR 4STR YARWOOD



189 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MCF6108	 NUMBER PLATE PANEL
2	 MCF6112	 4STR NUMBER PLATE MOUNTING
3	 MBC2025	 WASHER SS 1”OD 1/2
4	 MCF6109	 4STR NUMBER-PLATE
5	 MBC2186	 SPARE WHEEL DISTANCE
6	 MBW3062	 4STR SPARE WHEEL CARRIER
7	 MGE0114	 CLIP WIRING
8	 MLA0800	 NUMBER PLATE LAMP
9	 MBC2030	 SPARE WHEEL T BAR 4S
10	 MGS06303	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x16
11	 MGW0015	 WASHER FLAT  
12	 MGS06305	 SOCKET BUTTON M6x25
13	 MGS1127	 SCREW MT M8 X 25 CSK
14	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
15	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
16	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)



190 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MSR0655	 STEERING RACK TRACK 4/4 +4 NARROW BODIED 
1	 MSR0656	 STEERING RACK TRACK +4 WIDE BODIED V6
2	 MSR0107	 STEERING RACK RH 3.5
2	 MSR0117	 STEERING RACK LH 3.5
3	 MFS0144	 STUB AXLE RH
3	 MFS0148	 STUB AXLE LH
4	 T190039	 STEERING UJ TO RACK
5	 T190038	 STEERING SHAFT LOWER
6	 T190037	 U.J LOWER STEERING
7	 T190036	 STEERING SHAFT 4/4,
8	 MCA01980	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG BKT LH
8	 MCA01981	 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG BKT RH
9	 MSR0121	 STEERING CLAMP
10	 MGB0382	 BOLT   5/16 X 3.3/4
11	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
12	 MGB0560	 BOLT   1/2 X 2.1/4 HEX
13	 MSR0290	 LOCK TAB
14	 MSR0285	 STEERING RACK PLATE
15	 MSR0600	 STEERING RACK TRACK
16	 MBC0400	 BUMPER TUBE DISTANCE
17	 MSR0250	 STEERING RACK END GAITER
18	 MSR0200	 STEERING RACK GAITER
19	 MSR0281	 STEERING GAITER
20	 MGN0187	 NUT  1/2” UNF NYLOC
21	 MSR0160	 NUT
22	 MSR0150	 STEERING RACK LOCK T
23	 MGW0020	 WASHER FLAT   5/16
24	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
25	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8
26	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8
27	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
28	 MSR0051	 BEARING STEERING -
29	 MSB0820	 STEERING TRACK ROD END GAITER
30	 MSR0350	 TRACK ROD END NUT RHT
30	 MSR0360	 TRACK ROD END NUT LHT
31	 MSR0670	 ROD END



191 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MSB0184	 STEERING WHEEL PAD 14”
1	 MSB0185	 STEERING WHEEL PAD 16”
2	 MSB0230	 STEERING WHEEL 15”
2	 MSB0240	 STEERING WHEEL 14”
3	 MSR3905	 BOSS COVER STEERING-
4	 MSR3906	 BOSS KIT STEERING-WHEEL
5	 MDE1737	 SWITCH HOUSING
6	 MDE1878	 LOWER COVER STEERING COLUMN
7	 MDE1879	 UPPER COVER STEERING COLUMN
8	 MSR0002	 STEERING COLUMN UP TO 20/02/2014
8	 A190028	 STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
9	 MSB0060	 STEERING COLUMN LOWER MOUNTING
10	 MDE1985	 IGNITION SWITCH
11	 MEE3325	 IMMOBILISER KEY TRANSCEIVER
12	 MSB0070	 STEERING COLUMN TOP
13	 MDE1715	 SWITCH WIPER
14	 MDE1781	 SWITCH INDICATOR
15	 MGN0161	 NUT 1/2 UNF ST/WHEEL
16	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
17	 MGS063004	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x20
18	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
19	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
20	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
21	 MGW0110	 WASHER FLAT PENNY 5/16 
22	 MGS03994	 No4x3/8 SELF TAPPER
23	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
24	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
25	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
26	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16



192 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MSB0184	 STEERING WHEEL PAD 14”
1	 MSB0185	 STEERING WHEEL PAD 16”
2	 MSB0230	 STEERING WHEEL 15”
2	 MSB0240	 STEERING WHEEL 14”
3	 MSR3905	 BOSS COVER STEERING-
4	 MSR3906	 BOSS KIT STEERING-WHEEL
5	 MDE1737	 SWITCH HOUSING
6	 MDE1878	 LOWER COVER STEERING COLUMN
7	 MDE1879	 UPPER COVER STEERING COLUMN
8	 MSR0002	 STEERING COLUMN UP TO 20/02/2014
8	 A190028	 STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
8	 A190029	 POWER STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
9	 MSB0060	 STEERING COLUMN LOWER MOUNTING
10	 MDE1985	 IGNITION SWITCH
11	 MEE3325	 IMMOBILISER KEY TRANSCEIVER
12	 MSB0070	 STEERING COLUMN TOP
13	 MDE1715	 SWITCH WIPER
14	 MDE1781	 SWITCH INDICATOR
15	 MGN0161	 NUT 1/2 UNF ST/WHEEL
16	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
17	 MGS063004	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x20
18	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
19	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
20	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
21	 MGW0110	 WASHER FLAT PENNY 5/16
22	 MGS03994	 No4x3/8 SELF TAPPER
23	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
24	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
25	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
26	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16



193 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MSB0184	 STEERING WHEEL PAD 14”
1	 MSB0185	 STEERING WHEEL PAD 16”
2	 MSB0230	 STEERING WHEEL 15”
2	 MSB0240	 STEERING WHEEL 14”
3	 MSR3905	 BOSS COVER STEERING-
4	 MSR3906	 BOSS KIT STEERING-WHEEL
5	 MDE1737	 SWITCH HOUSING
6	 MDE1878	 LOWER COVER STEERING COLUMN
7	 MDE1879	 UPPER COVER STEERING COLUMN
8	 MSR0002	 STEERING COLUMN UP TO 20/02/2014
8	 A190028	 STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
8	 A190029	 POWER STEERING COLUMN  20/02/2014
9	 MSB0060	 STEERING COLUMN LOWER MOUNTING
10	 MDE1985	 IGNITION SWITCH
10	 E340128	 KEY SET WITH CHIP
11	 MEE3325	 IMMOBILISER KEY TRANSCEIVER
12	 MSB0070	 STEERING COLUMN TOP
13	 MDE1715	 SWITCH WIPER
14	 MDE1781	 SWITCH INDICATOR
15	 MGN0161	 NUT 1/2 UNF ST/WHEEL
16	 MGS063002	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
17	 MGS063004	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x20
18	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
19	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
20	 MGB0345	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
21	 MGW0110	 WASHER FLAT PENNY 5/16
22	 MGS03994	 No4x3/8 SELF TAPPER
23	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
24	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
25	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
26	 MGW0110	 WASHER PENNY 5/16
		



194 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MFS0144	 STUB AXLE RH
1	 MFS0148	 STUB AXLE LH
2	 MFS0272	 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8BSP
3	 MFS0611	 KING PIN BOLT 06-
4	 MFS1125	 LUBE BOLT TOP WASHER
5	 MFS1126	 LUBE BOLT LOWER WASHER
6	 MFS0450	 BUSH SHOCK ABSORBER TOP
7	 MFS0620	 SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET
8	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
9	 MFS0680	 DUST TUBE
10	 MGB0075	 BOLT SET M10 X 16
11	 MGB0075	 BOLT SET M10 X 16
12	 MFS0540	 WING STAY UPPER 4/4
13	 MFS0756	 SPRING MAIN COIL 4/4
14	 MFS1010	 FRONT SPRING BEARING
15	 MBS0120	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH
15	 MBS0122	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH
16	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
17	 MGB0420	 BOLT   3/8 X 1.1/8 HEX
18	 MFS1115	 KING PIN ADJUSTABLE
19	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
20	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
21	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
22	 MFS1066	 REBOUND SPRING +4S/S
23	 U160002	 FRONT SHOCK

25	 MGW0035	 WASHER FLAT 1/2
26	 MFS0270	 GREASE NIPPLE 45%
27	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
28	 MGW0215	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
29	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
30	 MFS0301	 SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER FIXING BOLT
31	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1
32	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8
33	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
34	 T060148 	 CHASSIS STAY NARROW BODY

36	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING

38	 MGN0187	 NUT  1/2” UNF NYLOC
39	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
40	 MFS1152	 ADJUSTABLE STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
41	 MFS1153	 ADJUSTER STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
42	 MFS1000	 KING PIN BUSH



195 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MFS0144	 STUB AXLE RH DURATEC
1	 MFS0148	 STUB AXLE LH DURATEC
2	 MFS0272	 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8BSP
3	 MFS0611	 KING PIN BOLT 06-
4	 MFS1125	 LUBE BOLT TOP WASHER
5	 MFS1126	 LUBE BOLT LOWER WASHER
6	 MFS0450	 BUSH SHOCK ABSORBER
7	 MFS0620	 SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET
8	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
9	 MFS0680	 DUST TUBE
10	 MGB0075	 BOLT SET M10 X 16
11	 MGB0075	 BOLT SET M10 X 16
12	 MFS0540	 WING STAY UPPER 4/4
13	 MFS0756	 SPRING MAIN COIL 4/4
14	 MFS1010	 FRONT SPRING BEARING
15	 MBS0120	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH
15	 MBS0122	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH
16	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
17	 MGB0420	 BOLT   3/8 X 1.1/8 HEX
18	 MFS1115	 KING PIN ADJUSTABLE
19	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
20	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
21	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
22	 MFS1066	 REBOUND SPRING +4S/S
23	 U160002	 FRONT SHOCK

25	 MGW0035	 WASHER FLAT 1/2
26	 MFS0270	 GREASE NIPPLE 45%
27	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
28	 MGW0215	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
29	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
30	 MFS0301	 SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER FIXING BOLT
31	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1
32	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8
33	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
34	 T060148	 CHASSIS SIDE STAY WIDE BODY
34	 T060147	 CHASSIS SIDE STAY NARROW BODY

36	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING

38	 MGN0187	 NUT  1/2” UNF NYLOC
39	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
40	 MFS1152	 ADJUSTABLE STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
41	 MFS1153	 ADJUSTER STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
42	 MFS1000	 KING PIN BUSH



196 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MFS0144	 STUB AXLE RH DURATEC
1	 MFS0148	 STUB AXLE LH DURATEC
2	 MFS0272	 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8BSP
3	 MFS0611	 KING PIN BOLT 06-
4	 MFS1125	 LUBE BOLT TOP WASHER
5	 MFS1126	 LUBE BOLT LOWER WASHER
6	 MFS0450	 BUSH SHOCKABSORBER
7	 MFS0620	 SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET
8	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
9	 MFS0680	 DUST TUBE
10	 MGB0075	 BOLT SET M10 X 16
11	 MGB0075	 BOLT SET M10 X 16
12	 MFS0540	 WING STAY UPPER 4/4
13	 MFS0760	 SPRING MAIN COIL V6
13	 MFS0761	 ESCAPE V6 MAIN COIL
14	 MFS1010	 FRONT SPRING BEARING
15	 MBS0120	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH
15	 MBS0122	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH
15	 MBS0124	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH
15	 MBS0126	 BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH
16	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
17	 MGB0420	 BOLT   3/8 X 1.1/8 HEX
18	 MFS1115	 KING PIN ADJUSTABLE
19	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
20	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1 HEX
21	 MGN0070	 NUT   5/16 UNF NYLOC
22	 MFS1066	 REBOUND SPRING +4S/S
23	 U160002	 V6 3.7 FRONT SHOCK
23	 U160006	 FRONT SHOCK BROOKLANDS CAR

25	 MGW0035	 WASHER FLAT 1/2
26	 MFS0270	 GREASE NIPPLE 45%
27	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
28	 MGW0215	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
29	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
30	 MFS0301	 SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER FIXING BOLT
31	 MGB0315	 BOLT SET   5/16 X 1
32	 MGB0335	 BOLT   5/16 X 1.3/8

33	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER W
34	 T060148	 CHASSIS SIDE STAY

36	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING

38	 MGN0187	 NUT  1/2” UNF NYLOC
39	 MGN0095	 NUT M8  NYLOC (T)
40	 MFS1152	 ADJUSTABLE STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
41	 MFS1153	 ADJUSTER STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
42	 MFS1000	 KING PIN BUSH



197 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRA0031	 AXLE WIDEBEAM 4/4,+4
2	 MRA2080	 PROPSHAFT 4/4
3	 MRS0003	 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 2
4	 U170009	 REAR S/ABSORBER 297MM
5	 MRS0855	 BUMP RUBBER AND MRS0850 BUMP RUBBER FITTED
6	 MRS0412	 ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE 
7	 MRS1100	 SIGMA LOWERING BLOCK
8	 MRS0260	 SHACKLE ASSY
8	 MRS0280	 SHACKLE BUSH
9	 MRS0327	 U BOLT 4 LEAF 2STR
10	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
11	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
12	 MRS0250	 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE WASHER
13	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
14	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
15	 MRS0295	 REAR SPRING FRONT
16	 MGN0155	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
17	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
18	 MGS0921	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x40
19	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
20	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
21	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
22	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
23	 MFS0310	 WASHER
24	 MRS0305	 7/16 x 43/4” REAR BOLT
25	 MGB0420	 BOLT   3/8 X 1.1/8
26	 MBH1570	 HANDBRAKE CABLE AP
27	 MRS0300	 SHACKLE/REAR SHOCK.
28	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
29	 MRS0250	 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
30	 MRS0290	 ROAD SPRING BOLT
31	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
32	 MGN0155	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
33	 MGP0160	 PIN SPLIT 5/32 X
34	 MRA1800	 REAR AXLE SHAFT KEY



198 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRA0031	 AXLE WIDEBEAM 4/4,+4
2	 MRA2078	 PROPSHAFT +4 DURATEC
3	 MRS0003	 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 2STR
3	 MRS0004	 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 4STR
4	 U170009	 REAR S/ABSORBER 297MM
5	 MRS0855	 BUMP RUBBER AND MRS0850 BUMP RUBBER FITTED
6	 MRS0412	 ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE
7	 MRS1100	 SIGMA LOWERING BLOCK
8	 MRS0260	 SHACKLE ASSY
8	 MRS0280	 SHACKLE BUSH
9	 MRS0326	 U BOLT 4 LEAF 2STR
10	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
11	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
12	 MRS0250	 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
13	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
14	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
15	 MRS0295	 REAR SPRING FRONT
16	 MGN0155	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
17	 MGN0155	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
18	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
19	 MGS0921	 SCREW SLOTTED 
20	 MGW0011	 WASHER FLAT   3/16
21	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
22	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
23	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
24	 MFS0310	 WASHER
25	 MRS0305	 7/16 x 43/4” REAR BOLT
26	 MGB0420	 BOLT   3/8 X 1.1/8
27	 MGB0415	 BOLT SET   3/8 X 1
28	 MRS0250	 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
29	 MRS0290	 ROAD SPRING BOLT
30	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
31	 MGN0155	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
32	 MGP0160	 PIN SPLIT 5/32 X



199 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRA0064	 REAR AXLE
2	 MRA2081 	 PROPSHAFT UPTO 10/11
	 T120148 	 PROPSHAFT 3.7 10/11 ON
3	 MRS0317	 ANTI TRAMP BAR V6
4	 MRS0003	 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 2STR
4	 MRS0004	 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 4STR
5	 MRS0412	 ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE
	 MRS0413  	 ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE-ANTI TRAMP BAR
6	 U170009	 REAR S/ABSORBER
7	 MRS0260	 SHACKLE ASSY
7	 MRS0280	 SHACKLE BUSH
8	 MRS0326	 U BOLT 4 LEAF 2STR
9	 MRS0327	 U BOLT 4 LEAF 2STR LONG 
10	 MGB0567	 BOLT 1/2 X 21/2” UNF
11	 MGW0225	 WASHER S/PROOF12mm
12	 MGW0035	 WASHER FLAT 1/2
13	 MRS0314	 ANTI TRAMP BAR BUSH
14	 MGN01860	 NUT LOCK 1/2” UNF
15	 MRS0295	 REAR SPRING FRONT BOLT
16	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
17	 MSB0075	 WASHER STEERING
18	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
19	 MRS0250	 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE WASHER
20	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT 7/16
21	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
22	 MGN0045	 NUT   1/4 UNF T
23	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
24	 MGW0011	 WASHER
25	 MGS0921	 SLOTTED SCREW
26	 MBH1570	 HANDBRAKE CABLE AP
27	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
28	 MGP0160	 PIN SPLIT 5/32 X 5/32 X 1 ¼
29	 MGN0155	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
30	 MRA1800	 REAR AXLE SHAFT KEY
31	 MGW0030	 WASHER FLAT   7/16
32	 MRS0290	 ROAD SPRING BOLT
33	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
34	 MFS0310	 WASHER

35	 MGN0155 	 SHACKLE/REAR SHOCK BOLT
36	 MRS0300	 NUT   7/16 UNF NYLOC
37	 MRS0230	 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
38	 MRS0305	 7/16 x 43/4” REAR
39	 MGB0420	 BOLT   3/8 X 1.1/8
40	 MFS0310	 WASHER 5/8  X 1.3/8
41	 MRS0855	 BUMP RUBBER AND MRS0850 BUMP RUBBER FITTED



200 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRW0500	 JACK C/W HANDLE
2	 MRW0300	 WHEEL SPANNER WIRE
3	 MRW0325	 HAMMER WIRE WHEEL
4	 U340031	 4MM T BAR ALLEN KEY
5	 MUP4745	 TOOL BAG 4STR AMBLA



201 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MUP1035	 GEARBOX COVERTRIM AMBLA
1	 MUP1036	 GEARBOX COVERTRIM YARWOOD 
1	 MUP1037	 GEARBOX COVERTRIM MUIRHEAD 
1	 J430288		 GEARBOX COVER TRIM XTREME
2	 MUP2354	 PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM AMBLA
2	 MUP2355	 PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM YARWOOD
2	 MUP2356	 PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM AMBLA
2	 MUP2357	 PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM MUIRHEAD
2	 J430287		 PROPSHAFT COVER XTREME
3	 MUP1405	 CRASH PADDING TRIM AMBLA 
3	 MUP1406	 CRASH PADDING TRIM YARWOOD 
3	 MUP1407	 CRASH PADDING TRIM
3	 J430290		 CRASH PADDING TRIM XTREME
4	 MCM1107	 TOOL TRAY  FLOCKED
5	 MUC0540	 CARPET FRONT RH RHD
5	 MUC0550	 CARPET FRONT RH LHD
6	 MUC0541	 CARPET FRONT LH RHD
6	 MUC0551	 CARPET FRONT LH LHD
7	 MUC2503	 SIDE CARPET FRONT RH
8	 MUC2505	 SIDE CARPET FRONT LH
9	 MUC3515	 UNDER SEAT CARPET RH
10	 MUC3516	 UNDER SEAT CARPET LH
11	 MUC5705	 HEEL  SADDLE BOARD
12	 MUC6505	 INNER BACK PANEL CARPET
13	 MUP6100	 LIFT THE DOT SOCKET
14	 MUP6120	 LIFT THE DOT PLATE
15	 MUP6170	 LIFT THE DOT 
16	 MGW200	 WASHER S/PROOF 3/16
17	 MGN0015	 NUT M5 HEX FULL
18	 MUP1210	 HANDBRAKE GAITER AMBLA
18	 MUP1220	 HANDBRAKE GAITER YARWOOD
18	 MUP1230	 HANDBRAKE GAITER MUIRHEAD
18	 J430291		 HANDBRAKE GAITER XTREME
19	 MUP1200	 GEARLEVER GAITER YARWOOD
19	 MUP1202	 GEARLEVER GAITER MUIRHEAD
19	 MUP1203	 GEARLEVER GAITER AMBLA
19	 J430292		 GEARLEVER GAITER XTREME

	 MUP0145	 DOOR ROCKER TRIM AMBLA RH
	 MUP0147	 DOOR ROCKER TRIM AMBLA LH
	 MUP0149	 DOOR ROCKER TRIM YARWOOD RH
	 MUP0150	 DOOR ROCKER TRIM LH YARWOOD
	 MUP0155	 DOOR ROCKER TRIM MUIRHEAD RH
	 MUP0156	 DOOR ROCKER TRIM MUIRHEAD LH
	 J430275		 DOOR ROCKER TRIM EXTREME RH
	 J430274		 DOOR ROCKER TRIM EXTREME LH

	 MUP0205	 DOOR ROCKER FELT
	 MUP0207	 DOOR ROCKER WADDING
	 MUP5215	 DOOR CASING BOARD AMBLA RH
	 MUP5216	 DOOR CASING BOARD AMBLA LH
	 MUP5225	 DOOR CASING BOARD MURHEAD RH
	 MUP5226	 DOOR CASING BOARD MURHEAD LH
	 MUP5228	 DOOR CASING BOARD RH YARWOOD 
	 MUP5219	 DOOR CASING BOARD LH YARWOOD
	 J430282		 DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME RH
	 J430281		 DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME LH
		
	 MUP5715	 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM RH AMBLA
	 MUP5717	 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM LH AMBLA
	 MUP5725	 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM RH MURHEAD
	 MUP5726	 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM LH MURHEAD
	 MUP5719	 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM RH YARWOOD
	 MUP5720	 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM LH YARWOOD
	 J430750 	 MAP POCKET TRIM RH X TREME
	 J430751 	 MAP POCKET TRIM LH XTREME
		
	 MUP4215	 ARM REST TRIM AMBLA RH
	 MUP4217	 ARM REST TRIM AMBLA LH
	 MUP4219	 ARM REST TRIM  YARWOOD RH
	 MUP4220	 ARM REST TRIM  YARWOOD LH
	 MUP4225	 ARM REST TRIM  MURHEAD RH
	 MUP4226	 ARM REST TRIM  MURHEAD LH
	 J430279		 ARM REST TRIM XTREME RH
	 J430278		 ARM REST TRIM XTREME LH
		
	 MUP3315	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM AMBLA RH
	 MUP3316	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM AMBLA LH
	 MUP3330	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM MURHEAD RH
	 MUP3331	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM MURHEAD LH
	 MUP3322	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM YARWOOD RH
	 MUP3323	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM YARWOOD LH
	 J430271		 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME RH
	 J430270		 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME LH
	
	 MUP3317	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM AMBLA LH
	 MUP3318	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM AMBLA RH
	 MUP3332	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM MUIRHEAD LH
	 MUP3333	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM MUIRHEAD RH
	 MUP3324	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM YARWOOD LH
	 MUP3325	 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM YARWOOD RH
	 J430273		 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME RH
	 J430272		 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME LH



202 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRW1000	 TYRE 165/80R15
1	 U180005	 TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60
2	 MRW0270	 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED
2	 MRW0280	 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED
2	 U180011	 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS LH
2	 U180012	 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS RH
3	 MFS0220	 NUT 3/4 X20 SLOTTED
4	 MFS0260	 STUB AXLE WASHER 3/4
5	 MFH0180	 BEARING OUTER FRONT
6	 MFH0720	 HUB FRONT RHT/LHS
6	 MFH0721	 HUB FRONT RHT/RHS
7	 MFH0060	 BEARING INNER FRONT
8	 MBS0014	 BRAKE DISC WITH SENSOR
8	 MBS0015	 BRAKE DISC WITHOUT SENSOR
9	 MRW0021	 WIRE WHEEL TUBELESS
9	 MRW0022	 4/4 BLACK PAINTED 5”
9	 MRW0056	 S/STEEL WHEEL TUBE-
9	 MRW0030	 ROAD WHEEL WIRE PAINTED
9	 MRW0031	 ROAD WHEEL STAINLESS
10	 MGB0310	 BOLT 5/16 X 1 UNF
11	 MFH0010	 OIL SEAL FRONT HUB
12	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
13	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX
14	 U180019	 DUNLOP WHEEL SILVER 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
	 U180020	 DUNLOP WHEEL COLOURED 4/4 ANNIVERSARY



203 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 U180005	 TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60
2	 MRW0270	 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED
2	 MRW0280	 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED
3	 MFS0220	 NUT 3/4 X20 SLOTTED
4	 MFS0260	 STUB AXLE WASHER 3/4
5	 MFH0180	 BEARING OUTER FRONT
6	 MFH0720	 HUB FRONT RHT/LHS
6	 MFH0721	 HUB FRONT RHT/RHS
7	 MFH0060	 BEARING INNER FRONT
8	 MBS0014	 BRAKE DISC WITH SENSOR
8	 MBS0015	 BRAKE DISC WITHOUT SENSOR
9	 MRW0030	 ROAD WHEEL WIRE PAINTED
9	 MRW0031	 ROAD WHEEL BLACK +4
9	 MRW0065	 ROAD WHEEL S/STEEL
10	 MGB0310	 BOLT 5/16 X 1 UNF
11	 MFH0010	 OIL SEAL FRONT HUB
12	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
13	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX



204 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRW10331	 TYRE AVON 205/60R15
1	 MRW10333	 TYRE AVON 205/65R15
1	 MRW10351	 TYRE AVON 205/55R16
2	 MRW0270	 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED
2	 MRW0280	 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED
3	 MFS0220	 NUT 3/4 X20 SLOTTED
4	 MFS0260	 STUB AXLE WASHER 3/4
5	 MFH0180	 BEARING OUTER FRONT
6	 MFH0720	 HUB FRONT RHT/LHS
6	 MFH0721	 HUB FRONT RHT/RHS
7	 MFH0060	 BEARING INNER FRONT
8	 MBS0014	 BRAKE DISC WITH SENSOR
8	 MBS0015	 BRAKE DISC WITHOUT SENSOR
9	 MRW0100	 ROAD WHEEL ALLOY +8
9	 MRW0126	 ROAD WHEEL STAINLESS WIRE
9	 MRW0129	 ROADWHEEL BLACK
10	 MGB0310	 BOLT 5/16 X 1 UNF
11	 MFH0010	 OIL SEAL FRONT HUB
12	 MGW0026	 WASHER 3/8
13	 MGN0065	 NUT   5/16 UNF HEX



205 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MRW10331	 TYRE AVON 205/60R15
1	 MRW10333	 TYRE AVON 205/65R15
1	 MRW10351	 TYRE AVON 205/55R16
2	 MRW0100	 ROAD WHEEL ALLOY
2	 MRW0126	 ROAD WHEEL STAINLESS STEEL
2	 MRW0129	 ROAD WHEEL BLACK STAINLESS WHEEL
3	 MRW0270	 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED
3	 MRW0280	 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED
4	 MRA1065	 REAR AXLE SHAFT NUT
5	 MRA1055	 REAR AXLE SHAFT WASH
6	 MBS0710	 BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE
7	 MRA1850	 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL RHS/LHT
7	 MRA1860	 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL LHS/RHT
8	 MRA1720	 OIL SEAL CONTAINER B
9	 SP120001	 REAR AXLE SPACER
10	 MBS1600	 BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY RH
10	 MBS1605	 BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY LH
10	 A220048 	 RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
10	 A220047 	 LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
11	 MBS0740	 BRAKE DRUM REAR  ALI
12	 MRA1810	 HUB REAR +8 5 STUD A
13	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2 HEX
14	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
15	 MGN0125	 NUT   3/8 UNF NYLOC
16	 MGB0415	 BOLT SET   3/8 X 1
17	 MGS0758	 SCREW 1/4 UNFx5/8
18	 MGB0200	 BOLT SET   1/4 X 1/2
19	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
		



206 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MWA0030	 WIPER MTG BKT44+4,V6
2	 MWA0010	 WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING
3	 MWA0001	 WIPER MOTOR RHD
3	 MWA0005	 WIPER MOTOR LHD
4	 MCA0960	 MOUNTING RUBBER
5	 MWA0025	 WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING
6	 MGN0024	 NUT M6 FLANGED
7	 MWA0163	 WIPERARM RHD
7	 MWA0173	 WIPERARM LHD
7	 MWA0176	 WIPERARM RHD BLK
7	 MWA0179	 WIPERARM LHD BLK
8	 MWA0210	 WIPER BLADE 4 & 2STR
8	 MWA0230	 WIPER BLADE BLACK
9	 MWA0140	 WIPER WHEEL BOX KIT
10	 MWA0071	 WIPER RACK  TUBE 90MM
11	 MWA0061	 WIPER RACK TUBE 202MM
12	 MWA0146	 WASHER WIPER WHEEL BOX
13	 MWA0145	 WIPER WHEEL BOX NUT
14	 MWA0120	 WIPER WHEEL BOX
15	 MWA0050	 WIPER RACK TUBE



207 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBW11650	 INSIDE REAR FRAME COMPLETE
2	 MBW13408	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE SECTION
3	 MBW12101	 WHEEL ARCH BEND LH 
4	 MBW13407	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE SECTION
5	 MBW12100	 WHEEL ARCH BEND RH
6	 MSM18326	 DOOR PANEL RETAINBKT
7	 MBW11800	 SPARE WHEEL FRAME
8	 MBW11956	 BACK RAIL 20SEC HOOD
9	 MBW14000	 BOTTOM BACK FRAME
10	 MSM8290	 SPARE WHEEL PANEL V6
11	 MBW3041	 SPARE WHEEL BRACKET
11	 MBW3064	 SPARE WHEEL BRACKET - BROOKLANDS
12	 MBC2130	 SPARE WHEEL DISTANCE
13	 MBC2025	 WASHER SS 1”OD 1/2
14	 MBC2020	 SPARE WHEEL T BAR
15	 MBW7870	 QUARTER CASING TRIM
16	 MBW11993	 CORNER BLOCK LH
17	 MSH0072	 BRACKET INNER WHEEL
18	 MBW4010	 ELBOW RAIL FILLET L/H
19	 MBW5210	 BODY CORNER BRACKET
20	 MBW13505	 BOTTOM BACK FRAME
21	 MSH0074	 SEAT BELT BRACKET RH
22	 MBW4000	 ELBOW RAIL FILLET R/H
23	 MBW11994	 CORNER BLOCK RH
24	 MGN0031	 NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL
25	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
26	 MGS20250	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x25
27	 MGS0765	 SCREW CSK 1/4X1 BSW
28	 MGS20260	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30
29	 MGB0145	 BOLT COACH M6 X 50
30	 MGW0400	 WASHER FOUR POINT
31	 MGS20260	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30
32	 MGW0106	 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
33	 MGN0025	 NUT M6 HEX FULL
34	 MSH0073	 SEAT BELT BRACKET LH
35	 MGS20015	 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x25
36	 MGS04005	 STYLUS POZI 4x16 RDH

37	 MGB0167	 BOLT COACH M8 X 45
38	 MGN0013	 NUT M5 FLANGED
39	 MGW0210	 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
40	 MGN0061	 NUT M8 HEX FULL
41	 MGS0021	 SCREW WOOD CSK 6x1
42	 MGW0205	 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”



208 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1	 MBF6990 	 BODY FRAME COMPLETE ,+4, V6, 4STR
	 MBF6995	 BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALI, +4, V6, 4STR
	 MBW10156	 DASH FRAME COMPLETE	
	 MBW10301	 SCUTTLE RAIL ESCAPE	
	 MBW11450	 SILLBOARD RH 4/4 2 S TR	
	 MBW0470	 SCUTTLE BRACKET +4 4 /4 +8 6/97 ON 2/4-STR	
2	 MBW11007	 HINGEPILLAR COMPLETE RH
3	 MBW11008	 HINGEPILLAR COMPLETE LH
4	 MBW11305	 ROCKER RH 4STR 
5	 MBW11457	 SILLBOARD R/H 4STR
6	 MBW11458	 SILLBOARD L/H 4STR
7	 MBW11306	 ROCKER LH 4STR
8	 MBW13008	 ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE LH
9	 MBW13007	 ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE RH
10	 MBW12057	 WHEEL ARCH COMPLETE RH
11	 MBW12166	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE RH
12	 MBW12165	 WHEEL ARCH SIDE LH
13	 MBW7970	 REAR LOWER FRAME
14	 MBW8035	 BACK FRAME PANEL 4STR
15	 MBW8034	 REAR UPRIGHT 4STR RH
16	 MBW8033	 REAR UPRIGHT 4STR LH
17	 MUP8720	 REAR RAIL SUPPORT
18	 MBW8030	 REAR FRAME TOP RAIL
19	 MBW11996	 ELBOW RAIL CORNER BLOCK
20	 MBW13255	 ELBOW LOCK BLOCK UPP RH
20	 MBW13256	 ELBOW LOCK BLOCK UPP LH
21	 MBW11997	 LH ELBOW RAIL CORNER BLOCK
22	 MBW4366	 BACK FRAME RAIL EXTE RH
23	 MBW4371	 BACK FRAME RAIL EXTE LH
24	 MBW8031	 REAR SIDE UPRIGHT LH
25	 MBW8032	 REAR SIDE UPRIGHT RH
26	 MBW13309	 ELBOW EXTENSION BLOCK RH
27	 MBW13206	 ELBOW RAIL SUPPORT
28	 MBW13305	 ELBOW LOCK BLOCK RH

29	 MBW13310	 ELBOW EXTENSION BLOCK LH
30	 MBW13315	 4ST ELBOW EXTENSION LH
31	 MBW12058	 WHEEL ARCH COMPLETE LH
32	 MGS20270	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x40
33	 MBW13316	 4ST ELBOW EXTENSSION RH
34	 MGS063009	 SOCKET BUTTON M5x50
35	 MBW4562	 ELBOW RAIL STAY LH
36	 MBW11535	 WHEELARCH TRIM BLOCK
37	 MGS20245	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x20
38	 MGS20260	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30
39	 MGN0025	 NUT M6 HEX FULL
40	 MGN0029	 INSERT WOOD M6x13
41	 MUP8725	 4STR PARCEL SHELF BLOCK LH
41	 MUP8726	 4STR PARCEL SHELF BLOCK RH
42	 MGS20250	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x25
43	 MGS20265	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x35
44	 MBW13316	 4ST ELBOW EXTENSION
45	 MGS20265	 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x35
46	 MGS0930	 SCREW SLOTTED M5x60
47	 MGB0125	 BOLT COACH M6 X 30
48	 MBW4561	 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH



209 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

APPENDIX    A
Wiring Diagrams



210 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

4/4 Chassis Harness

1200

1100

950

1250

640

350

200

180 100

100
CONV 
TUBE

1200

50

E 340055 

280

RU 114

NR 14

G 38/39

G 39

FIT HEAT RESIST TUBE
OVER CONV TUBE 

80

YB 220

200

WP 51

3100211

01/03/13

21/01/13

21/01/13

O/S SIDE
FRONT LIGHTS

UW 71

B 154

UR 66

1
RO 243

N/S SIDE
FRONT LIGHTS

US 70

B 159

UK 66

1
RB 244

RO 75/76/77/78
79/80/107/167/243

RB 81/244

B

B C.J.B. 21/01/13 ADD WIRES IN FOR REAR SPKS

B 247 BG 248

B 245 BU 246

BG 248

B 245 BU 246
B 133
B 135
B 247

BR 132
BW 134

NOTE SUPPLY 4 WAY 
ECONOSEAL TAB + ANTIBACKOUT
IN A BAG TAPED TO 
THE HEADLIGHT BREAKOUT

NOTE SUPPLY 4 WAY 
ECONOSEAL TAB + ANTIBACKOUT
IN A BAG TAPED TO 
THE HEADLIGHT BREAKOUT

WO 249G 250 20A

HEATED SEATS 20A

249

100

HEATED SEATS

G 250
B 251

/ 251



211 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

4/4 Engine Harness

3100212

08/03/124/4

ENGINE HARNESS
08/03/2012

08/03/2012

E 340056 

16

Y 88N 90S 35

W 89BY 98WO 67

PCM WIRE LOCATION
F 1 = 
F 2 = GN 38
F 3 = RW 39
F 4 = WB 40*
F 5 = BR 41*
F 6 = BG 32
F 7 = BY 42
F 8 = WK 43
F 9 = NR 48

F 10 = 
F 11 =
F 12 =
F 13 = N 72
F 14 = RN 33
F 15 = 
F 16 = BO 56
F 17 = NS 57
F 18 =

F 19 = UR 60*
F 20 =
F 21 = WO 66
F 22 =
F 23 =
F 24 =
F 25 =
F 26 = NR 69*
F 27 =

F 28 = 
F 29 =
F 30 = BW 70
F 31 = SR 63*
F 32 =
F 33 =
F 34 =
F 35 = 
F 36 = GU 101

F 37 = WR 73*
F 38 = WY 74*
F 39 = BU 31
F 40 = BY 75
F 41 = WU 76
F 42 = UK 77

M 42

M 27

M 12

PCM WIRE LOCATION
M 1 = NG 1
M 2 = 
M 3 = NU 2
M 4 =
M 5 = BY 3
M 6 = NP 4
M 7 = U 5
M 8 = OB 6
M 9 =
M 10 = BP 7
M 11 =
M 12 = UO 8
M 13 = UY 9
M 14 =
M 15 =
M 16 =SCREEN 22 (B)
M 17 =
M 18 = YK 11

M 19 = GO 12*
M 20 = W 13
M 21 = UW 14
M 22 = Y 10
M 23 = B 16 (A)
M 24 = BU 18
M 25 =
M 26 =
M 27 = US 19
M 28 = UN 20
M 29 = BW 21
M 30 = RB 34
M 31 = W 23 (B)
M 32 = B 24 (B)
M 33 = S 25
M 34 = WB 26*
M 35 = W 17 (A)
M 36 = 

M 37 = 
M 38 = WR 27
M 39 =
M 40 = GP 29
M 41 =
M 42 = BY 30
M 43 = 
M 44 = 
M 45 = 
M 46 = SCREEN 15 (A)
M 47 = S 35
M 48 = WR 36
M 49 = WG 28
M 50 =
M 51 =
M 52 = GW 37*

17 32

CLUSTER

CLUSTER WIRE LOCATION
1 =
2 = 
3 = WG 94
4 = WO 52
5 = SO 93
6 = BY 96
7 = SG 91
8 = GB 92
9 =
10 = BO 86
11 =
12 = 
13 = N 90
14 = W 89
15 = LGW 54
16 =

1 16

17 = UR 62*
18 = SR 65*
19 = 
20 = 
21 = 
22 = 
23 = 
24 = 
25 =
26 = 
27 =
28 = 
29 = BW 87
30 = 
31 = Y 88
32 = NR 50

BRAKE
SWITCH

CLUTCH
SWITCH

THROTTLE
PEDAL

225
850

50 BY 99

BW 87

BO 86

BY 97

250

50

50

150

BY 3/30/42/75
  

BY 96/97/98/99

M6 DIA 
EYELETS

    UR*
60/61/62

    SR*
63/64/65

900

100

CHASSIS
EARTH

200

50

50

WG 94

SO 93

BU 18 

WY 78 WK 47

WO 68

UR 61

SR 64

BW 70

YK 11

NR 51

BP 7

CONNECTIONS TO
CHASSIS HARNESS

GP 29

LGW 54SG 91

OB 6

GB 92

POST CAT SENSOR
(BLUE)

PRE CAT SENSOR
(GREEN)

PURGE
VALVE

P.C.M.

150
H.R.S
TUBE C

BO 56 WK 44

BU 31

WY 80

RN 33

WR 27

WG 28

GN 38

WY 81

BG 32

125
     H.R.S.
        TUBE D

100

100

20025

N 72 GU 101

75

FIT CABLE 
TIE NEW 

GROMMET

NEW 
GROMMET

COIL

CID HALL 
SENSOR INTAKE

CID HALL 
SENSOR EXHAUST

50

50
150

GO 12* BR 41*

WB 26*

GW 37* WB 40*

WY 74*

NG 1 NU 2

WY 79

  WY
 78/79
80/81/82

 WO
52/66
67/68

 NR
48/49
50/51

  WK
 43/44
 45/47
102/103

250

200
50

100

50
50

50

75

50

50

100

THROTTLE
(FLY BY WIRE)

100

200

50

150

UO 8 WY 82/83

INJ 4

100

100

UN 20 WY 83/84

100

100

UY 9 WY 84/85

100

100

US 19 WY 85

100

100

INJ 3 INJ 2 INJ 1

325

WU 76

UK 77

WR 36

Y 10
UW 14 NP 4

WK 102 RB 34

WK 103 BW 21

V.V. CAM
INLET

V.V. CAM
EXHAUST

100 50
P.V.C.TUBE A

MAF SENSOR

KNOCK 
SENSOR 2

KNOCK 
SENSOR 1

CRANK 
SENSOR 

ALTERNATOR

400

200
100

50

50

50

50

NR 69* WR 73* S 25NR 49

U 5

B 24W 23

B 16W 17

RW 39

NS 58

WK 45

BO 95
W 13 NS 59

BO 95 (COVER WITH H/S 
AND TAPE INTO HARNESS)

    NS
57/58/59

350

50

325

50

50

NOTE:
HARNESS MUST BE FULLY TAPED AND BOMB TAILS HIDDEN

325

A

A C.J.B. 08/03/12 EXT BRAKE SWITCH AND REMOVE OIL PRESS SWITCH
SHORTEN LAMBDAS AND MAF

COOLANT TEMP
PT NO. 184002-1
(GREY)



212 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

4/4 Rear Harness

B 1
RB 12 GP 16

GN 21

SG 30
GB 29

RO 20
GR 27 GW 28

RY 24

WP 31

TO MAIN 
HARNESS

B 3 GP 19

HIGH LEVEL
BRAKE LIGHT

SG 30 WP 31

B 2 GB 29

FIT BLANKING
SEALS

FUEL PUMP
& SENDER

       GP 
16/17/18/19

      O/S
STOP - TAIL

RO 20B 4
GP 17

B 5 GW 28

O/S IND

        B 
1/2/3/4/5/6
7/8/9/10/11

CHASSIS EARTH

6mm DIA
EYELET

B 6

GN 22 RY 25

FOG & REVERSE
LIGHTS

1530

P.V.C. TUBE

P.V.C. TUBE

3100213

E 340057

01/03/13

21/01/13

21/01/13

B 32BU 33

B 34BG 35

500

A

A C.J.B. 21/01/13 ADD WIRES IN FOR REAR SPKS

B 34

BG 35

B 32

BU 33

L/H REAR SPEAKER

R/H REAR SPEAKER

250
50

250
50

100

900

GROMMET
RG 4

GROMMET
RG 4



213 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Chassis Harness -2014

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Thursday, 28 April 2011 16:19:53

+4 Super Sport

Chassis Schematic

SP10

IMMOBILISER CONNECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P3

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

P
24

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P4

3 0

P12

3 0

SP1

PIN17

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

PIN14

PIN15

PIN16

PIN18

PIN19

PIN20

P25

PIN2

ENGINE CONNECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P
IN

15

P25

PIN1

PIN5A

PIN10A

PIN9A

PIN8A

PIN7A

PIN6A

PIN4A

PIN3A

PIN2A

PIN1A

SP6

P8

3 0

P5

3 0

SP3

SP5

P12

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

P11

3 0

P11

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

DASHBOARD CONNECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P
IN

15

P19

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

20 WAY MAIN FUSE BOX 1 - 10

PIN5

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

PIN9

PIN10

SP8

SP2

SP7

SP4

P4

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

P7

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

P8

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

DASHBOARD CONNECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P
IN

15

P5

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

P6

8 5

8 6

8 7

87a

P6

3 0

SP9

REAR HARNESS CONNECTION

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

PIN9

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

P7

3 0

P3

PIN1

20 WAY MAIN FUSE BOX 11 - 20

PIN17A

PIN20A

PIN19A

PIN18A

PIN16A

PIN15A

PIN14A

PIN13A

PIN12A

PIN11A

POWER SKT ILLUMINATION

COOLING FAN RESISTOR
NP

FUSE 3
30.0A B

FLASHER UNIT

4 9

49A

3 1

7.5A B

15.0A B

FUSE 2
15.0A B

15.0A B 10.0A B

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF

2 = RUN

3 = START

4 = ACC

GND3

FUSE 1
30.0A B

MAP LIGHT
12V POWER SKT

V + V -
V

FUSE 4
30.0A B

STARTER MOTOR

SO
LE

NO
ID

M
AI

N
 F

EE
D

10.0A B

10.0A B

15.0A B

FUSE 5
15.0A B

COOLING FAN

BA M

FUSE 6
15.0A B

1

2

3

1A

2A

3A

7.5A B

HEATER FAST

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

10.0A B

10.0A B

FUSE 7
15.0A B

COOLING FAN HIGH RELAY

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

7.5A B

FUSE 8
10.0A B

15.0A B

COOLING FAN LOW RELAY

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

POSNEG

FRONT SPOT LIGHTS

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

5.0A B

10.0A B

15.0A B

15.0A B

START RELAY

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

HEATER SLOW

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

15.0A B

15.0A B

50.0A B

15.0A B

5.0A B

ENGINE IGN RELAY

87a

8 7
3 0

8 5

8 6

TWIN HORN

N/S SPOT LIGHT

O/S INDICATOR

SPEED SENSOR

Vin Vout

Gnd

WIPER SWITCH

FAST SLOW

INPUT PARK

REVERSE LIGHT SW

12

N/S MAIN BEAM

GND1

INT WIPER SWITCH

12

HORN SWITCH

12
WASHER MOTOR L/H

BA M

STEERING WHEEL GND

N/S REPEATER

WIPER MOTOR
M

AMPLIFIER

ST
ER

EO
 IN

PU
T 

L+

ST
ER

EO
 IN

PU
T 

L-

SP
EK

ER
 O

U
TP

U
T-

G
N

D

G
N

D
-1

+
12

V

ST
ER

EO
 IN

PU
T 

R
+

ST
ER

EO
 IN

PU
T 

R
-

N
.C

.

SW
IT

CH
ED

 S
UP

PL
Y

SP
EA

KE
R

 O
U

TP
U

T+

G
N

D
-2

+
1

2
V

-1

+
1

2
V

-2

DIPP/MAIN BEAM

1
2

3

O/S SPEAKER

N P

HORN

INDICATOR SWITCH

1
2

3

BRAKE LIGHT SW

12

HANDBRAKE SW

12

BRAKE FLUID SW L/H

12

O/S DIPPED BEAM

N/S DIPPED BEAM

O/S MAIN BEAM

AMP SWITCH

12

O/S SIDE REPEATER

N/S SIDE LIGHT FRONT

BRAKE FLUID SW R/H

12

WASHER MOTOR R/H

BA M

N/S SPEAKER

N P

N/S INDICATOR

O/S SIDE LIGHT FRONT

WASHER SWITCH

12

INERTIA SWITCH

12
HEATER MOTOR

A BM

C
GND2

WIPER DELAY RELAY

1(I)
2(53e)
4(31)
5(31b)
6(53c)
8(15)

O/S SPOT LIGHT

SIDE/HEADLIGHT SWITCH

SIDE LIGHTS

1A

2A

DIPPED BEAM

1B

2B

Spot GND

VARIABLE INT

NP

C

B WIRE179

W
IR

E1
59

W
IR

E1
72

WIRE120Y

WIRE100G

WIRE52G

WIRE76RO

W
IR

E8
0

WIRE77RO

Y WIRE136

W
IR

E9
3

WIRE184B

WIRE98LG

WIRE105G

WIRE119Y

WIRE118G

O WIRE186

WIRE128O

WIRE127B

WIRE126B

WIRE160B

U WIRE133

RB WIRE82

WIRE131R

WIRE84UR

WIRE88U

W
IR

E1
64

WIRE91U

WIRE87UR

WIRE63G

N WIRE19

WIRE47G

WIRE65G

WIRE64G

WIRE86UK

WIRE68LG

WIRE83RB

WIRE90US

WIRE185W

W
IR

E4
5

WIRE74RG

S WIRE138

W
IR

E4
0

W
IR

E7
1

W
IR

E4
1

B/U

W
IR

E1
46

W
IR

E4
2

W
IR

E3
7

WIRE49G

W
IR

E1
61

W
IR

E1
47

W
IR

E2
0

W
IR

E1
32

W
IR

E6
6

W
IR

E9
2

W
IR

E1
4

W
IR

E5
9

W
IR

E7
0

W
IR

E1
30

W
IR

E4
4

W
IR

E4
6

WIRE51G

W
IR

E5
0

W
IR

E1
41

W
IR

E1
42

WIRE129B

W
IR

E1
6

W
IR

E1
62

W
IR

E1
63

G WIRE137

WIRE15N

W
IR

E6
0

RG WIRE143

WIRE61G

R WIRE144

RO WIRE145

S WIRE140

WIRE62G

S WIRE139

WIRE122W

WIRE124W

WIRE121N

WIRE 123W

G WIRE135

WIRE96LG

WIRE97LG

W
IR

E3
8

W
IR

E5
7

WIRE73

W
IR

E3
9

W WIRE22

WIRE11N

LINK

W
IR

E1

N WIRE9

NW
IR

E3

W
IR

E6

N WIRE8NW
IR

E4

N WIRE2

N WIRE7

W
IR

E5

WIRE12N

W
IR

E2
5

W
IR

E2
9 W

IR
E2

3

W
IR

E2
8

W
IR

E3
0

W
IR

E2
6

W
IR

E2
4

W
IR

E2
7

W
IR

E3
6

W
IR

E1
48

WIRE58G

W
IR

E3
1

W
IR

E1
3

N WIRE10

WIRE165B

N WIRE18

N WIRE17

LI
N

K
1

R STARTER LEAD

WIRE89
U

WIRE85
UR

R BATTERY LEAD +BATTERY LEAD -B

WIRE75
RG

WIRE72B

WIRE21B

W
IR

E6
7

W
IR

E3
5

W WIRE32

W WIRE34

W WIRE33

W
IR

E9
9

W
IR

E1
53

W
IR

E1
54

WIRE166B

W
IR

E4
3

WIRE158B

W
IR

E1
71

W
IR

E1
57

W
IR

E1
70

W
IR

E6
9

W
IR

E1
04

W
IR

E1
81

W
IR

E1
82

W
IR

E1
78

W
IR

E1
83

W
IR

E1
80

W
IR

E1
51

W
IR

E1
52

WIRE155B

WIRE101G

WIRE103G

WIRE102G

WIRE78RO

WIRE79RO

WIRE106G

WIRE108G

WIRE107G

W
IR

E1
76

WIRE168B

WIRE167B

WIRE169B

W
IR

E1
75

W
IR

E1
74

W
IR

E1
77

B WIRE173

WIRE125B

W
IR

E1
56

H
ea

dL
ig

ht
 L

in
k

H
ea

dL
ig

ht
 L

in
k 

1

W
IR

E1
34

GND1

GND

W
IR

E1
49

W
IR

E1
50

W
IR

E1
09

W
IR

E1
10

WIRE53G

W
IR

E5
6

WIRE54G

W
IR

E5
5

WIRE116U

WIRE117R

WIRE111O

W
IR

E1
12

INTERNAL LINK

W
IR

E4
8

W
IR

E9
5

W
IR

E1
14

WIRE94P

WIRE113LG

LI
N

K
3

LINK2

W
IR

E1
15



214 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Dash Harness -2014

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

+4 Super Sport

Friday, 6 May 2011 13:55:44

Dashboard Schematic

LED PCB CONNECTION

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

PIN9

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

LED PCB CONNECTION

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

PIN9

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

CHASSIS CONNECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P
IN

15

SP1

SP2

Illumination Bulb

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

SP3

SP4

CHASSIS CONNECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P
IN

15

TACHO

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

START SWITCH

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

REAR FOG
641H/2

PIN2

PIN5

PIN4

PIN1

MIL LED

P N

HEATED SCREEN LED

P N

HAZARD LED

P N

R/H INDICATOR LED

P N

HAZARD SWITCH
646H/2

PIN2

PIN1

PIN3

PIN5

PIN4

PIN6

TRIP SWITCH

12

HEATER SWITCH

A
3
2
1

HEATED WINDSCREEN

NP

H/BRAKE LED

P N

REAR FOG LED

P N

L/H INDICATOR LED

P N

CHASSIS GND

HEATED SCREEN
641H/2

PIN2

PIN5

PIN4

PIN1

FRONT SPOT LIGHTS
641H/2

PIN2

PIN5

PIN4

PIN1

SPEEDO

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

SHIFT LIGHT

P N

BATTERY LED

P N

MAIN BEAM LED

P N

SIDE LIGHT LED

P N

3 IN 1 GAUGE

GAUGE VIEWED FROM REAR

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4
PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

PIN9

P N

P N

REAR RAIN LIGHT
641H/2

PIN2

PIN5

PIN4

PIN1

R WIRE20

S WIRE24

U WIRE23

N WIRE28

B WIRE1

W WIRE2

N WIRE61

W
IR

E6
0

W
IR

E4
6

B WIRE58

G WIRE47

W
IR

E4
5

LG WIRE43

WIRE49G

G WIRE39

G WIRE42

B WIRE50

B WIRE52

W
IR

E4
8

W
IR

E4

W
IR

E6

W
IR

E7

W
IR

E8

W
IR

E9

W
IR

E1
0

W
IR

E1
7

W
IR

E1
8

S WIRE25

W
IR

E2
6

W WIRE27

Y WIRE29

G WIRE30

G WIRE31

W WIRE32

W
IR

E3
3

W
IR

E3
4

W
IR

E1
2

G WIRE11

WIRE13G

W
IR

E1
6

W
IR

E5
9

R WIRE19

R WIRE21

R WIRE22

W
IR

E5
5

U WIRE5

Diode Leads

B WIRE53

W
IR

E5
4

WIRE15G

GW
IR

E1
4

W
IR

E3

B WIRE44

G WIRE41

G WIRE38

W
IR

E5
7

W
IR

E3
5

W
IR

E3
6

W
IR

E3
7

W
IR

E4
0

B WIRE51

W
IR

E5
6



215 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Engine Harness -2014

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Engine Schematic

Thursday, 5 May 2011 16:44:39

+4 Super Sport

CHASSIS HARNESS CONECTION

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

7

PI
N

8

PI
N

9

P
IN

10

P
IN

11

P
IN

12

P
IN

13

P
IN

14

P
IN

15

SP1

SP2

SP102

SP103

OMEX ECU

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
A12
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12

Ignition Coil

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

Throttle Position Sensor

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

Injector 4

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Injector 2

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Injector 1

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Idle Motor

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Cam Actuator

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Air Intake Sensor

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Cam Sensor

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

Coolant Temp Sensor ECU

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

Crank Sensor

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

Coolant Temp Sensor Gauge

NP

to
Oil Pressure Sensor Gauge

PIN1 PIN2

Lambda Sensor

A B C

GND1

ALTERNATOR

B
 +

D
 +

ENG GND

Injector 3

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

SW
IR

E2

W
IR

E3

W
IR

E2
3

W
IR

E2
5

W
IR

E2
6

Y WIRE35

W
IR

E3
4

W
IR

E4
9

W
IR

E2
9

W
IR

E2
8

W
IR

E3
3

W
IR

E5
0

Y WIRE37

G WIRE48

B WIRE6

W
IR

E8

B WIRE12

W
IR

E4
4

G WIRE41

W
IR

E4
5

N WIRE1

BW
IR

E4

W
IR

E1
7

Y WIRE18

Y WIRE20

B WIRE5

W
IR

E3
1

W
IR

E3
2

W
IR

E3
6

W
IR

E3
9

B WIRE51

ENG GND 1

B WIRE47

R MAIN FEEDTo Starter Motor

N/YW
IR

E4
6

G WIRE40

Y WIRE38

G WIRE42

G WIRE43

B WIRE7

B WIRE9

U WIRE15

U WIRE11

R WIRE10

G WIRE13

R WIRE14

R WIRE22

G WIRE24

R WIRE27

W WIRE30

Y WIRE19

W
IR

E2
1



216 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Rear Harness -2014

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

+4 Super Sport

Monday, 9 May 2011 08:38:31

Rear Schematic

SP1

SP2

CONNECTION TO CHASSIS HARNESS

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

PIN9

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

NUMBER PLATE

NUMBER  PLATE

CHASSIS GND

N/S TAIL

O/S STOP

N/S STOP

HIGH LEVEL BRAKE

O/S TAIL

REVERSE

FOG

N/S INDICATOR

O/S INDICATOR

M

PIN1

PIN5

PIN2

PIN4

FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY

P N

RAIN LIGHT

WIRE3B

WIRE5B

WIRE7B

WIRE4B

WIRE6B

W
IR

E9

WIRE8B

W
IR

E1
1

W
IR

E1
0 W

IR
E3

3

W
IR

E1
3

WIRE14R

W
IR

E1
7

WIRE18G

W
IR

E1
9

W
IR

E1
5

W
IR

E2
9

WIRE31W

WIRE32O TO REAR RAIN LIGHT CONNECTION NOT USED

WIRE1B

WIRE12R

WIRE16G

WIRE20R

WIRE21/22/23G

WIRE24/25/26R

WIRE27G

WIRE28G

WIRE2B

WIRE30B

WIRE34O



217 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Engine Harness 2014-

SEE NOTE = HARNESS FIXING

ANYTHING IN RED
IS UNCHANGED

12

ENGINE HARNESS MOD

+4 GDI

C.J.B.

C.J.B.

08/04/13

08/04/13

BFMEH 1320

01/02/14

54

21

24
43

62
81

6
25

44
63

114

89

97

105

113

82

90

98
106

115 116

119 120 121

MAF/IAT

GN 115
YU 98 WN 84

UG 64

1 6

OIL PRESSURE 
SWITCH

80 SPACE TAPE

140 SPACE TAPE

180 245 285

300

450
FULLY TAPE 500

50

75

GP 49

UW 48

YP 42

UG 69
N 38 YP 76

250

25

1 6

200

ENGINE GND
BY THERMOSTAT

115

75

INLET CAM
SENSOR

200

1 2 3

EXHAUST CAM
SENSOR

85

COOLANT TEMP
PT NO. 184002-1
(GREY)

KEY WAY
POSITION

200

200

HIGH PRESSURE
FUEL PUMP

90

123

12

PURGE 
VALVE

LOW PRESS
FUEL SENSOR

DOWNSTREAM
LAMBDA

1

4

45

275

80

150 UPSTREAM
LAMBDA

1

2

5

6

75

COP 4

75

COP 3

80

75

90

1

COP 2

175

70

90

6
7

CONNECTION TO 
INJECTOR SUB LOOM

90 60250

KNOCK 
SENSOR 2

KNOCK 
SENSOR 1
TAPED BACK 
ONTO LOOM

12

100

ALTERNATOR
TAPE BACK AS 
NOT BEING USED

7580

1 2

35

2 3

COP 1

75

1

140

500

VVT SOLENOID 
INTAKE

95
21

VVT SOLENOID 
EXHAUST

250

21

12

80
1 2 3

AC COMPRESSOR
TAPE BACK NOT 
REQUIRED

220

CRANK SENSOR

1 2

1 = BG 1
2 = BG 2
3 = PO 5
4 = GY 8
5 = 
6 = 
7 = 
8 = GU 18*(1)
9 = 
10 = 
11 = GO 19 
12 = YU 20*(1)
13 = YG 21
14 = US 31
15 = G 22
16 = YP 23
17 = SN 114
18 = GN 115
19 = SG 26
20 = GB 78
21 = 
22 = 
23 = 
24 = 
25 = 
26 = 
27 = YO 27*(4)
28 = 
29 = NP 28
30 = S 30
31 = U 32*(4)
32 = 
33 = S 70
34 = UN 33
35 = GP 34
36 = 
37 = UY 37
38 = N 38
39 = G 77
40 = 
41 = 
42 = 
43 = WG 39
44 = 
45 = YO 40
46 = PS 41*(3)

47 = YP 42
48 = SU 43
49 = NY 44
50 = GP 45*(3)
51 = 
52 = 
53 = 
54 = N 46
55 = UW 47
56 = 
57 = 
58 = GP 81
59 = UW 48
60 = GP 49
61 = NY 52
62 = 
63 = WN 118 
64 = 
65 = SY 53*(2)
66 = 
67 = Y 54
68 = UN 55
69 = UO 56*(2)
70 = 
71 = 
72 = 
73 = P 57
74 = 
75 = 
76 = 
77 = WN 84
78 = UN 58
79 = S 59
80 = PN 60
81 = W 61
82 = S 112
83 = SP 7
84 = 
85 = PO 62
86 = NW 63
87 = UG 64
88 = 
89 = WU 65* (CAN HIGH)
90 = 
91 = 
92 = 

93 = WN 66
94 = 
95 = 
96 = 
97 = W 67*(CAN LOW)
98 = NY 113
99 = UG 69
100 = YP 116
101 = NU 117
102 = YG 71
103 = YP 76
104 = NG 80
105 = GP 83
106 = YU 85
107 = GN 86
108 = GN 87
109 = NG 88
110 = WP 89
111 = UO 90
112 = GP 91
113 = YU 92
114 = P 93
115 = P 94
116 = UW 95
117 = RY 96
118 = W 97
119 = 
120 = 
121 =

    BG 
1/2/3/108

CHASSIS
GND

UN 107

GP 35

YP 24

N 46

Y 54NG 80

NY 52GW 106
UN 55

S 70 GP 81

2

3

WU 104
G 77

WO 4
YG 21

NY 44

SU 43

WU 103

WG 39

G 22

NP 28

WN 118WU 102

BG 108
PW 109

SP 7 GN 87

YP 116

PN 60PS 100

21 S 59PS 99

1 = GP 83
2 = 
3 = YU 20*(1)
4 = UO 56*(2)
5 = GP 45*(3)
6 = U 32*(4)
7 = UN 33
8 = S 30
9 = GU 18*(1)
10 = SY 53*(2)
11 = PS 41*(3)
12 = YO 27*(4)

G 10

BG 14

WP 89
2 31

G 11

BG 15

YU 922 31
G 12

BG 16

UO 90

2 31
G 13

BG 17

GP 91
THROTTLE
ACTUATOR

1 2 3
NU 36

GN 25

P 57       BG
14/15/16/17

UN 110

WN 66PO 62

12

NG 88NU 117

976 ECU
FIT SECONDARY LOCKS

ENGINE TO
CHASSIS

26 = PO 5

G 9 

25 = GO 19
24 = SN 114
23 = SG 26
22 = US 31

21 = UY 37 
20 = YO 40 
19 = UW 47
18 = UN 111 
17 = W 61 
16 = NW 63
15 = YU 98
14 = WU 65*
13 = W 67*
12 = YG 72
11 = PG 73
10 = N 74
9 = GB 78 

27 = YU 85 
28 = GN 86
29 = WU 105 P 93 P 94 

UW 95 RY 96 
W 97

GW 106 

30 = UN 107

SP 920           
G 
9/10
11/12/13

SP 464           
UN 
58/110/111

SP 907           
PS 
99/100/101

NEW 
SPLICES 
HERE

NEW SPLICES 
SP 15 = YP 23 / YP 24 / GN 25
SP 16 = GP 34 / GP 35 / NU 36
SP 18 = YG 71 / YG 72 / PG 73 / N 74
SP 19 = BG 3  / WO 4

NOTE:
REMOVE AND INSULATE
GW TO PIN 32 FORD
AUX PLUG

PW 109
INSULATE

31 = S 112
32 = NY 113

SP 912           
WU 
102/103
104/105

33 = PS 101

50

125
SPACE TAPE

ECU PT NO.S  
81 WAY 1473244-1
81 COVER 1473250-1 MUST USE THIS COVER
40 WAY 1473252-1
40 WAY COVER 1473255-1

PT NO  
184042-1

6mm DIA 
EYELET

13
48

921

34 22

C 109 C 110

C 111 C 112

C 113

C 114

C 115

C 116

C 117

C 118

C 119

C 120

C 121

C 122

C 123
C 124 C 125 C 126

C 127

C 128

C 129

C 130

C 131

C 132

GND 6

GND 7

GY 8

MEASURMENTS TO 
BACK OF CONNECTORS

NOTE
NEW GROMMET
AS PER CHASSIS
50mm DIA HOLE
ALSO FIT ALUMINIUM PLATE
MORGAN NO. K340011

FIT CONV TUBE 
AND TAPE OVER

A

A C.J.B. 11/04/14 Move crank sensor supply to pin B83



218 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

+4 Chassis Harness 2014-

NW
116
131/132

150

50

B 246/247

1200

1500

1500

1250

690

150

60

100
CONV 
TUBE

800

CHASSIS HARNESS

PLUS 4

C.J.B.

C.J.B.

05/09/13

05/09/13

ALTERNATOR

A.C.
PRESSURE 
TRANSDUCER

ACC
PEDAL
POSITION

N 107

SN 121

GN 123

SG 120
GB 106

GO 100
YO 102 UW 103

US 101

REAR HARNESS 
CONNECTIONS

550

350

B 268

W 125

B 269

GR 197

A - C CLUTCH

N - S SIDE
REPEATER

UY 182RB 146
B 267

250

380

         B
258/264/265
266/267/268/269

250

50

100
B 266 GR 196

N - S SIDE
FRONT LIGHTS

230

859060
GROMMET

25

25
COOLING FAN

FIT SEAL
ANTI BACKOUT

150

B 264RY 124

PB 160
PB 159/160

LGW 39/40

LGW 40 100

100

HORN

410

GW 215B 262

B 257/258

UW 155

B 261

UR 150

RO 139 UY 181 UY 182
B 260

CHASSIS
EARTH

5mm DIA
EYELET

O - S SIDE
FRONT LIGHTS

100

380

50

B 259

GW 216

O - S SIDE
REPEATER

UW 95

CONNECTION TO 
BATTERY HARNESS

B
257/259
260/261/262/263

740

13mm CONV 
TUBE B

859061
GROMMET

180

225

B 255/256 BW 202/203

500

50

BRAKE
FLUID W/L

250

NEW
GROMMET

    WO
43/44/46
48/51/56
58/63/69
85/87/270

B 273
BR 274

SPEAKER

OB 218/219

COURTESY
LIGHT SW

500

600

50

10mm CONV 
TUBE C

10mm DIA
EYELET
BATTERY +

N 
1/3/5/7/9
11/13/15/17
19/22/25/31
33/35/60

250

50410

RO 
138/139/140
141/142/143/144

HEATED
SCREEN

B 234
GO 193

200

50

50

FIT 50A FUSE
& MTG BRKT / LID

MAIN IGN
FUSE

N 33 R 34

FUSE BOX
B

110

   WK
74/75/77
79/81/83

30303030

50

75

   UR
108/110
112/114/291

   SR
109/111
113/115/292

FIT DIODE
RELAYS ONLY
REMOVE METAL BRKTS FROM RELAYS

DO NOT 
FIT RELAY &
LEAVE BASE 
LOOSE

GS 191

G 62
KW 221

B 248 GY 192

WP 98 WK 74 G 68

WG 49/50 WG 50

NLG 167

LGB 170

PG 4 PU 16

B 247 YU 122 OG 162
OW 166

700

500 50

50

50

50 4507mm CONV 
TUBE E

BW 201

B 251/252

H/BRAKE SWITCH

REVERSE
LIGHT SWITCH

SEAT BELT
BUCKLE

B 254 LGB 168/169

WASHERS

225

150B 253/254

BW 201/202

BRAKE FLUID
LEVEL

B 256 LGB 169/170

WASHERS

REAR HARNESS

NG 24

B 233

RO 142

B 232/233 NG 23/24

MAP LIGHT

POWER SKT

50

50

350

75

200

GW
212/213/214
215/216/217

GR
194/195/196
197/198/210

GN 175
GP 89 RB 145/146

B 235

WP 99

RY 173
GR 195GW 214

RO 140

W 97

OB 219/220
NU 29

1 = N 17 + NW 18

2 = N 19 + NR 20/21

3 = N 22 + NG 23

4 = N 25 + NU 26

5 = N 31 + NO 32

6 = LGW 37 + LGW 38/39

7 = LGW 41 + LGW 42

8 = WO 51 + G 52 / 62

9 = WO 56 + G 57

10 = WO 58 + G 59 

FIT FUSES

12 = WO 63 + G 64

13 = WO 69 + G 70

14 = WO 270 + G 72/73

15 = UW 153/154 + UW 155/156

16 = UW 154 + US 157/158

17 = UR 148/149 + UR 150

18 = UR 149 + UK 151

19 = RS 136/137 + RO 138

20 = RS 137 + RB 145/147

GP 89

G 72BRAKE LIGHT
SWITCH

50

50

325

50 50 25 50

6mm DIA
EYELETS

CHASSIS
EARTHS       B

230/231/232
234/235/236/237

     B
238/239
240/241/242
244/245/290

200

DIAGNOSTICS
UR 112* PN 14

B 240 B 230 SR 113*

WO 43/295 WR 90

IGN
SWITCH

R 34

LGW 37/41

WP 98 WP 99

NU 
26/27/28/29/30

150

75

50

859060
GROMMET

B 239

NLG 167
G 65
RLG 165

ULG 164

WIPER
MOTOR

75

175

125

100

330 810

FUSE IDENT BODY
1 = HAZARDS 10A
2 = SIDE LIGHT SWITCH 10A
3 = POWER SKT / MAP LIGHT 15A
4 = RADIO / COURTESY LIGHT / CLOCK 10A
5 = BODY CONTROL UNIT 2A
6 = RADIO / HORN ACC 10A
7 = BODY CONTROL UNIT 5A
8 = BODY CONTROL UNIT / FROSTAT  7.5A
9 = REAR / FRONT FOG 15A
10 = HEATED SCREEN 15A
11 = HEATER 10A
12 = WIPERS 10A
13 = INDICATORS / HEADLIGHTS 15A
14 = REVERSE / BRAKE LIGHTS 15A
15 = MAIN BEAM O/S 10A
16 = MAIN BEAM N/S 10A
17 = DIPPED BEAM O/S 7.5A
18 = DIPPED BEAM N/S 7.5A
19 = O/S SIDE LIGHTS & DASH ILLUM 7.5A
20 = N/S SIDE LIGHTS & NO. PLATE 7.5A

NOTE: FIT THE FOLLOWING SPARE FUSE TO
CENTRE OF FUSE BOX
1 x 5A
1 x 7.5A
2 x 10A
2 x 15A

G 71 R 133
W 134

RG 135

NR 20 UR 148
U 152
PB 159

G 70/71
UW 153

CONNECTION TO 
STALK SWITCHES
(LIGHTS)

CONNECTION TO 
STALK SWITCHES
(WIPERS)

OG 162 GLG 163

RLG 165

ULG 164 GLG 163

G 66
G 67
LGB 168

OW 166

B 275
BW 276

O 174

NU 28

G 
64/65
66/67/68

COURTESY
LIGHT

50

100

100

100

250
250

50

5050

50

150

150150
150

600

500

OB 220

COURTESY
LIGHT SW

300
50

50

RADIO

NU 27
RO 141

B 238 LGW 38

BR 274
BW 276

B 273
B 275

CHASSIS
EARTH

6mm DIA
EYELET

B
246/248/249
250/251/253/255

FUSE BO
X

A

YG 172*

YN 171*

SPEAKER

1 = N 1 + PO 2/288/294

2 = N 3 + PG 4

3 = N 5 + PR 6

4 = N 7 + PB 8

5 = N 9 + P 10

6 = N 11 + P 12

7 = N 13 + PN 14

8 = N 15 + PU 16

9 = WO 295 + GY 45

10 = WO 46 + WG 47

FIT FUSES

11 = WO 48 + WG 49

12 = WK 75 + G 76

13 = WK 77 + PS 78

14 = WK 79 + YU 80

15 = WK 81 + WU 82

16 = WK 83 + GW 84

FUSE BOX BFUSE BOX A

FUSE IDENT ENGINE
1 = ECU IMMOBILISER +12V 7.5A
2 = FUEL SYSTEM RELAY 20A
3 = INSTRUMENT PANEL 10A
4 = ALTERNATOR 10A
5 = ECU POWER 25A
6 = ECU POWER 25A
7 = OBD 15A
8 = ENGINE RELAY 30A
9 = ECU / IGN 20A
10 = INST CLUSTER / LED PANELS / VSS SENSOR / DASH ILLUM / SEAT BELT BUZZER 10A
11 = RELAY DRIVES 5A
12 = COILS / CRANK 20A
13 = VVT 7.5A
14 = MAF 5A
15 = LAMBDA / PURGE VALVE 10A
16 = HIGH PRESS FUEL PUMP 10A
17 = HEATED SEATS 20A
18 = POWER STEERING IGN 10A
19 = IMMOBILISER IGN 5A
20 = NOT USED

NOTE: FIT THE FOLLOWING SPARE FUSE TO
CENTRE OF FUSE BOX
1 x 5A
1 x 10A
2 x 15A
1 x 20A
1 x 30A

BODY 
CONTROL
UNIT

ILLUMINATION
POTENTIOMETER

100

HEATER

START 
SWITCH

AIR CON
SWITCH

400

200

S 204
Y 205

HEATER
SWITCH

FRONT FOG
SWITCH

110

50

125200

55

PB 8
UN 119

YB 211

B 252

50

50

???????

G 73
GN 175

50

REAR FOG
SWITCH

200

200

400

       B
223/224/225
226/227/228
229

BODY CONTROL UNIT CONNECTIONS
A1 = B 249
A2 = B 250
A3 = YN 171*
A4 = YG 172*
A5 = UR 114*
A6 = SR 115*
A7 = 
A8 = 
A9 = RY 173
A10 = O 174
A11 = YK 176
A12 = OB 177
A13 = WB 178
A14 = WR 92
A15 = Y 179
A16 = RK 180
A17 = UY 181

A18 = YR 183
A19 = YW 184
A20 = BU 185
A21 = UG 186
A22 = W 187
A23 = BY 188
A24 = BR 189
A25 = G 57
A26 = WO 190
A27 = NW 18
A28 = P 61
A29 = GS 191
A30 = GY 192
A31 = NR 21
A32 = RS 136
A33 = GO 193
A34 = G 59

B1 = GR 194
B2 = RW 199
B3 = RG 135
B4 = G 52
B5 = 
B6 = 
B7 = NO 32
B8 = UW 156
B9 = U 152
B10 = W 134
B11 = R 133
B12 = S 204
B13 = Y 205

B14 = O 206
B15 = RU 207
B16 = UO 208
B17 = WR 96
B18 = SW 209
B19 = 
B20 = GW 213
B21 = LGW 42
B22 = OB 218
B23 = 
B24 = WB 222
B25 = 
B26 = KW 221

B 227RU 207
YR 183YW 184

B 226
BY 188Y 179

SW 209

B 228
WO 190OB 177

O 206

B 229
BU 185UG 186

UO 208

B 224
W 187WB 178

HAZARD
SWITCH

RW 199
B 223

= BLANKING SEAL

= JST SOCKET

= JST PIN
= JST SOCKET

= BLANKING SEAL

1 4

9 12

1

9

13

1 6

E340091
01/01/14

1 9

26 34

1

20

7

26

WR 94

WR 94

START SWITCH LINK  
WIRE REMOVE IF 
FITTING START BUTTON60

INERTIA
SWITCH

3 4

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

4

1

4

1

4

1

41

4
13

1

1 2

21

1

6

1

1

1 2 3

1

4

1

7

1

6

1

8

B 225
WR 90

WR 96
BR 189RK 180

WR 91 1

6

450
50

CLOCK

WG 161

B 242

NU 30

1
RO 144

B 265

UK 151

1
RB 147

US 158

150

17 = W0 85 + G 86

G 86

B 237

100
HEATED
SEATS

BU 272B 271

BG 278B 277

B 271
BU 272

B 277
BG 278

NOTE SUPPLY 4 WAY 
ECONOSEAL TAB + ANTIBACKOUT
IN A BAG TAPED TO 
THE HEADLIGHT BREAKOUT

NOTE SUPPLY 4 WAY 
ECONOSEAL TAB + ANTIBACKOUT
IN A BAG TAPED TO 
THE HEADLIGHT BREAKOUT

POWER
STEERING

250
50

B 236

R 36 YK 176

G 88

18 = W0 87 + G 88

N 35 R 36

FIT 40A FUSE
& LID ATTACH 
TO OTHER FUSE

60

POWER 
STEERING
FUSE

FIT HEAT RESIST TAPE
OVER CONV TUBE 

     A 
  FUEL
SYSTEM

     B
ENGINE
IGNITION

    C
WIPER
DELAY

50

1

VSS 
SENSOR

WG 117

NW 116

B 263

75

CHASSIS TO
ENGINE

G 76 

21 = UY 93 
20 = YO 102 
19 = UW 103 
18 = UN 119 
17 = W 97
16 =NW 131
15 = YU 80

GY 45

14 = SR 109* 
13 = UR 108*
12 = YG 105
11 = PG 104
10 = N 107
9 = GB 106

P 10 P 12 

UW 95

RY 124 

W 125 GW 84 

B 241

K 129

PG 104 YG 105

WB 222

113
26 14

VDO MASTER 
GAUGE
PT NO.
0-0828645-40

VDO MASTER GAUGE
1 = PR 6
2 = B 231
3 = SR 111*
4 = UR 110*
5 = 
6 = 
7 = 
8 = K 129
9 = 
10 = 
11 = 
12 = 
13 = 
14 = 
15 = 
16 = KR 130
17 = WG 53
18 = 
19 = NW 132
20 = 
21 = 
22 =
23 =
24 =
25 =
26 =

HEATED 
SCREEN
SWITCH

200

600

50

DRIVER LED
PANEL
TYCO 172169-1

GW 217
GR 198

US 157BW 203
UN 126

B 245

WG 55

50

400

CENTRE LED
PANEL
TYCO 172169-1

S 127
NY 128

YB 296
RO 143

B 244
WG 54

WG 
47/53
54/55/117
118/297

100

400

50

IMMOBILISER
TYCO 794617-8

PO 288

GY 289

B 290
UR 291*
SR 292*

W 293

W 293

PO 294

75

500

1

9

1

9

55

   WR
91/92
UY 93

4 8

219

22 34

31

26 = PO 2
25 = GO 100 
24 = SN 121 
23 = SG 120 
22 = US 101 

27 = YU 122 
28 = GN 123 
29 = WU 82
30 = UN 126
31 = S 127 
32 = NY 128
33 = PS 78

SILVER END 
OF DIODES

GR 210 + BLACK END OF DIODE
GW 212 + BLACK END OF DIODE

19 = W0 44 + GY 289

NOTE:
FIT 120 OHM 0.5W
RESISTOR ACROSS 
YN171 & YG 172

C 10

C 11

C 12

C 13

C 14

C 15C 16
C 17

C 18

C 19

C 20

C 21

C 22
C 23

C 24

C 25

C 26

C 27

C 28
C 29 C 30 C 30

C 32

C 33 C 35 C 36

C 37

C 38

C 39
C 40

C 41

C 42

C 43

C 44

C 45

C 46
C 47

C 34

C 48

C 49

C 50

C 51C 52

C 53
C 54C 55C 56

C 57 C 58

C 59

C 60
C 61

C 62

C 63

C 64
C 65

C 66

C 67

C 68

C 69

C 70

C 71

C 72

C 73

C 74

C 75

C 76

C 77

C 78

C 79

C 80 C 81

C 82

C 83

C 85

C 86

C 84

C 87

C 88

C 89
C 90

C 91

C 92

C 93C 94

C 95

C 96

C 97

C 98

C 99

C 100

C 101

C 102

C 103

C 104

C 105

C 106

C 107 C 108

SP 1

SP 2

SP 3
SP 4

SP 5SP 6SP 7SP 8

SP 9

SP 10

SP 11

SP 12

SP 13

SP 14

SP 28

GND 1

GND 2

GND 3

GND 4

GND 5

200

50

SEAT BELT
BUZZERYB 211/296

WG 297
C 160

C 161

25

50

500

KR 130
WG 118/161

5

4

3

12 1

5

3

4
2

5

2

6

4
3

1

200

200

B

B C.J.B. 11/04/14 FUSE 11 CHANGED FROM IGNITION TO PERMANENT FEED

11 = N 60 + P 61



219 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

1530
50

530

125

125

125

125

125

300

200

200375

50

TO MAIN 
HARNESS

FUEL PUMP
& SENDER

     N/S 
STOP - TAIL

FOG & REVERSE
LIGHTS

FOG & REVERSE
LIGHTS

NO. PLATE LIGHT

GW 28

GB 29

RO 20

GN 21
GP 16

SG 30

RB 12
B 1

GR 27

WP 31

RY 24
GP 17

RO 20
B 5 GW 28

B 6

B 7

RY 25GN 22

RB 15

RY 26GN 23

B 9

B 11 RB 14 GR 27

GP 18

        RB 
12/13/14/15

      GP
16/17/18/19

B 4

B 10

   RY
24/25/26

   GN
21/22/23

305

N/S IND 

     O/S 
STOP - TAIL O/S IND 

200CHASSIS EARTH

6mm EYELET

GP 19

HIGH LEVEL
BRAKE LIGHT

50
325

B 3

175

150

W 36

6mm EYELET

  B 
8/9
10/11

25

ELECTRONIC FUEL 
PUMP RELAY

50

450

200

600

50

50

500

INTERIOR LIGHT

INTERIOR LIGHT

B 8

RB 13

NU 34

OB 32

OB 32/33

NU 34/35

NU 35 OB 33

         B 
 1/2/3/4/5/6/7

REAR HARNESS

PLUS 4

C.J.B.

C.J.B.

05/09/13

05/09/13

1 

4

5 8

WP 31 B 2
W 36

B 37* W 38*

SG 30

GB 29

W 38*

B 37*

???????

E340092
01/01/14

1

9

14

912

B 41

BG 42

B 39

BU 40

L/H REAR SPEAKER

R/H REAR SPEAKER

350
50

B 39

BU 40
B 41

BG 42

300

P.V.C. TUBE

300

P.V.C. TUBE

350
50

100

900

GROMMET
RG 4

GROMMET
RG 4

6

1

1 1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

* = TWISTED PAIR

= FIT BLANKING SEAL

6 WAY SSC
PT NO. 184060-1

C 133

C 134

C 135 C 136

C 137

C 138 C 139

C 140

C 141

C 142

C 143

C 144

C 145

C 146 C 147

C 148

C 149

C 150

C 151

C 152

C 153

C 154C 155

GND 8

GND 9

SP 24

SP 25

SP 26

SP 27

+4 Rear Harness 2014-



220 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

8mm DIA EYELET

+ 4 

BATTERY LOOM
23/2/2012C.J.B.

23/2/2012

3100180

1900 500 1000

550
10mm CONV
TUBE A

200
7mm CONV 
TUBE B

200

300

150

150
100

BATTERY
CONNECTIONS
ATTACH R2 ONTO 
BATTERY LUG

MAIN FEED TO
CHASSIS HARNESS

FIT 80A MAXI FUSE
& MTG BRACKET

STARTER 
CONNECTIONS 

POSITIVE BATTERY LUG
& RUBBER BOOT

R 2

R 1

R 2 R 3

R 3

UW 4

UW 4

R 1

RED HEAT
RESIST SLEEVING

16mm CONV TUBE C x 840
13mm CONV TUBE D x 1500

8mm DIA EYELET

10mm DIA EYELET

75

FIT RUBBER
BOOT

FIT RUBBER BOOT
& CONV TUBE BEFORE
CRIMPING EYELET

C.J.B.

MEH 1301

FIT MAZDA STARTER CONNECTOR

23/2/2012

A

A C.J.B. 17/04/13 EXTEND WIRE TO STARTER BY 70mm

C 7

C 7

C 5

C 4

C 3

C 2

C 1

+4 Battery Harness 2014-



221 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Thursday, 12 July 2012 16:36:39

V6 Mustang

BCU POWER SUPPLY

C 
56

PIN1

PIN2

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 72PI
N

1

SP 5

C 
63

PIN1

C 63PI
N

1
PI

N
2

C 63

C 63PI
N

1
PI

N
2

C 63
C 

57

PIN7

PIN4

PIN21

PIN2

C 
63

BODY CONTROL UNIT

GROUND_1

GROUND_2

GND 8

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

A B

10.0

FUSE 5 BODY
EBOX

A
B

7.
5

FU
SE

 8
 B

O
D

Y
EB

O
X

A
B

5.
0

FU
SE

 7
 B

O
D

Y
EB

O
X

BODY CONTROL UNIT

PERM SUPPLY

IGNITION SUPPLY

ACC SUPPLY
W

IR
E 

CH
 3

5

R

WIRE CH 42
W/O

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 4
9

W/O

WIRE CH 40
LG/W

LG

WIRE CH 248
B

B

WIRE CH 247
B

B

WIRE CH 34
N

N

WIRE CH 32
N

N

WIRE CH 33
N/O

N

WIRE CH 50
G

G

WIRE CH 41
LG/W

LG

Roadster BCU Power Supply



222 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Wednesday, 18 July 2012 13:54:21

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

CAN NETWORK TOPOLOGY

C 90PI
N

12

PI
N

13

PI
N

25

PI
N

26

SP 13

SP 12

C 60PI
N

58

PI
N

59

PI
N

63

C 7PI
N

1

SP 15

C 
62

PIN2

C 
62

PIN1

SP 16

C 5

PI
N

1

C 5PI
N

2 MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 56

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 98

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3
PI

N
4

PI
N

5
PI

N
6

PI
N

7
PI

N
8

PI
N

9
PI

N
10

PI
N

11
PI

N
12

PI
N

13
PI

N
14

PI
N

15
PI

N
16

GND 3 IN
ST

RU
M

EN
T 

CL
U

ST
ER

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS BOTH CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

BA
TT

ER
Y

BO
D

Y 
CO

N
TR

O
L 

U
N

IT

120 OHM TERMINATOR RESISTOR ACROSS MEDIUM SPEED CAN LINES ONLY

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

PO
W

ER
TR

AI
N

 C
O

N
TR

O
L 

M
O

D
U

LE

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

FL
AS

H
 E

EP
RO

M
 P

O
W

ER
 S

U
PP

LY

GND 2

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

FUSE  9 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
01

Y/N

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
02

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
76

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
77

Y/N

WIRE CH 275
Y/N

Y

WIRE CH 120
S/R

S

WIRE CH 125
U/R

U

WIRE CH 126
S/R

S

WIRE CH 236
B

B

WIRE CH 237
B

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
23

U/R W
IR

E 
CH

 2
0

P/N

R
R WIRE RB 2

WIRE CH 19
N

NWIRE RB 3
R

R

B

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

WIRE CH 121
U/R

U

WIRE CH 274
Y/G

Y

WIRE CH 119
U/R

U

WIRE CH 129
W/S

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
24

S/R

WIRE CH 122
S/R

S

Roadster Can Network Topology



223 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

Monday, 16 July 2012 13:11:27

CHARGING SYSTEM

CONNECTED TO CAN NETWORKC 62

PI
N

1

C 
13

PIN1
PIN2
PIN3

C 5

PI
N

1

C 8PI
N

1

C 62PI
N

2

C 7PI
N

1

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 5PI
N

2

C 60PI
N

14

PI
N

53

PI
N

58

PI
N

59

C 9PI
N

1

FU
SE

 4
 E

N
G

IN
E

EB
O

X
10

.0
A

B

BA
TT

ER
Y

STARTER MOTOR
M

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

LO
AD

 I
N

D
IC

AT
O

R

RE
G

U
LA

TO
R 

CO
N

TR
O

L

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

ENGINE

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

ALTERNATOR

1
2
3

LI
RC
V BATT

B+

W
IR

E 
CH

 9

P/B

WIRE CH 90
W

W

WIRE CH 117
N/W

N

WIRE RB 2
R

R

WIRE CH 8
N

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
19

U/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
20

S/R

WIRE RB 3
R

R

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

B

ALTERNATOR LEAD
R

R

Roadster  Charging System



224 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Monday, 18 June 2012 10:59:11

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

FUEL LEVEL / MEASSAGE SWITCH

C 133

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 133
C 

89

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PI
N

6 C 89

SP 5

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 72PI
N

1

C 72

PI
N

2

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 63PI
N

1
PI

N
2

C 63

C 
11

2

PIN12

PIN11

PIN8

PIN9

PIN2

PIN1

PIN3

PIN4

PIN6

PIN7

C 
12

5

PIN5

PIN6

C 
73

PIN5

PIN6

C 
90

PIN6

PIN4

PIN19

PIN18

PIN16

PIN15

C 62PI
N

1
PI

N
2

C 62

M

1

234

FUEL PUMP

GND 4

A
B

7.
5

FU
SE

 8
 B

O
D

Y
EB

O
X

GND 4 GND 2

FUEL LEVEL UNIT

IGN SUPPLY

IGN SUPPLY-1

GND-1

GND

FUEL SENDER B

FUEL SENDER A

TOP INPUT A

TOP INPUT B

BOTTOM INPUT A

BOTTOM INPUT B

3

6

5

4

MESSAGE CENTRE SWITCH

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

CLUSTER

MESSAGE CENTRE SW SIGNAL

MESSAGE CENTRE SW RTN

FUEL LEVEL RTN 2

FUEL LEVEL INPUT 2

FUEL LEVEL RTN 1

FUEL LEVEL INPUT 1

A
B

5.
0

FU
SE

 1
0 

EN
G

IN
E

EB
O

X

B
B WIRE CH 290

R
R WIRE CH 35

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
86

G
G WIRE CH 297

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
95

G
G WIRE CH 287

S/G

W
IR

E 
RH

 3
0

G/B
G WIRE RH 29

W/G
W WIRE CH 291

O/U
O WIRE CH 292

O/W
O WIRE CH 293

W/O
W WIRE CH 42

W/O
W WIRE CH 49

W/O

W
IR

E 
CH

 4
3

S/G
S WIRE CH 199

G/B
G WIRE CH 200

W/B
W WIRE CH 299

O/B
O WIRE CH 301

S/B
S WIRE CH 300

Y/B
Y WIRE CH 298

Roadster  Cluster Fuel Level Message Switches



225 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Wednesday, 18 July 2012 13:54:21

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

CAN NETWORK TOPOLOGY

C 90PI
N

12

PI
N

13

PI
N

25

PI
N

26

SP 13

SP 12

C 60PI
N

58

PI
N

59

PI
N

63

C 7PI
N

1

SP 15

C 
62

PIN2

C 
62

PIN1

SP 16

C 5

PI
N

1

C 5PI
N

2 MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 56

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 98

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3
PI

N
4

PI
N

5
PI

N
6

PI
N

7
PI

N
8

PI
N

9
PI

N
10

PI
N

11
PI

N
12

PI
N

13
PI

N
14

PI
N

15
PI

N
16

GND 3 IN
ST

RU
M

EN
T 

CL
U

ST
ER

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS BOTH CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

BA
TT

ER
Y

BO
D

Y 
CO

N
TR

O
L 

U
N

IT

120 OHM TERMINATOR RESISTOR ACROSS MEDIUM SPEED CAN LINES ONLY

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

PO
W

ER
TR

AI
N

 C
O

N
TR

O
L 

M
O

D
U

LE

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

FL
AS

H
 E

EP
RO

M
 P

O
W

ER
 S

U
PP

LY

GND 2

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

FUSE  9 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
01

Y/N

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
02

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
76

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
77

Y/N

WIRE CH 275
Y/N

Y

WIRE CH 120
S/R

S

WIRE CH 125
U/R

U

WIRE CH 126
S/R

S

WIRE CH 236
B

B

WIRE CH 237
B

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
23

U/R W
IR

E 
CH

 2
0

P/N

R
R WIRE RB 2

WIRE CH 19
N

NWIRE RB 3
R

R

B

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

WIRE CH 121
U/R

U

WIRE CH 274
Y/G

Y

WIRE CH 119
U/R

U

WIRE CH 129
W/S

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
24

S/R

WIRE CH 122
S/R

S

Roadster Cluster Oil Pressure



226 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

350

50

P 16PW 11

B 246

1200

1100

1100

1250

690

150

40 60

120

800

CHASSIS HARNESS

V6 MUSTANG

C.J.B.

C.J.B.

21/01/13

21/01/13

MAF/IAT

ALTERNATOR

A.C.
PRESSURE 
TRANSDUCER

OUTPUT
SHAFT
SENSOR

FORD IP

ACC
PEDAL
POSITION

E.
C.

U.
 

CO
W

L

51

66

67

70

34
18

1

17
33

50

1

11

12

23 34

24 35

46

47

50

ECU COWL
1 = 
2 = 
3 = 
4 = 
5 = 
6 = 
7 = BW 85
8 = 
9 = 
10 = 
11 = 
12 = KY 87
13 = GP 88
14 = W 90
15 = 
16 = WR 92
17 = 
18 = BP 95
19 =RU 96
20 = 

21 = WP 98
22 = 
23 = 
24 = 
25 = 
26 = 
27 = 
28 = S 102
29 = Y 103
30 = 
31 = OY 104
32 = RLG 105
33 = 
34 = BO 106
35 = 
36 = 
37 = WR 107
38 = BG 108
39 = 
40 = K 109

41 = U 110
42 = WG 47
43 = 
44 = R 111*
45 = W 112*
46 = BS 113
47 = Y 114
48 = 
49 = 
50 = BY 115
51 = 
52 = BN 116
53 = NW 117
54 = 
55 = 
56 = N 118
57 = 
58 = UR 119*
59 = SR 120*
60 = G 127*

61 = K 128* 
62 = P 2
63 = WS 129
64 = 
65 = 
66 = 
67 = WY 70
68 = WY 71
69 = BY 130
70 = BY 131

ECU TRANS
1 = R 132
2 = 
3 = 
4 = 
5 = 
6 = 
7 = 
8 = 
9 = 
10 = 
11 = 
12 = 
13 = 
14 = 
15 = 
16 = 
17 = 
18 = 
19 =
20 = 

21 = 
22 = 
23 = 
24 = 
25 = OU 133
26 = BR 134
27 = OB 135
28 = 
29 = RW 136
30 = 
31 = 
32 = 
33 = 
34 = 
35 = 
36 = OB 137
37 = 
38 = 
39 =
40 = RG 138

41 = RB 139
42 = 
43 = 
44 = 
45 = 
46 = 
47 = 
48 = BS 142
49 = BO 143
50 = 

WR 107

WY 82
WY 78 WN 144

WP 99 WY 73

Y 114
WY 84 U 110

K 109

LAMBDA 
DOWN 
STREAM
BANK 1

RB 141

N 118

OY 104

BN 116

SG 199
GB 200

PR 7

WG 44 WN 144 B 238 UR 121*

SR 122*

SO 197 SB 198

W 112*
S 102

R 111* G 127*
Y 103
K 128*

REAR HARNESS 
CONNECTIONS

550

1150

75

1000

50

350

650

B 264 W 149

B 265

GR 159

A - C CLUTCH

N - S SIDE
REPEATER

UY 215RB 205
B 263

1000

380

         B
259/260/261
262/263/264/265

250

50

100
B 262 GR 158

N - S SIDE
FRONT LIGHTS

230

RG 146 +
RG FROM FORD
COOLING FAN
RESISTOR PLUG

FORD
COOLING FAN
RESISTOR PLUG

859060
GROMMET

25

25 100

RU

RG 
COOLING FAN

FIT SEAL
ANTI BACKOUT

150

B 260RY 148

RU 147
RY 148 +
RU FROM FORD
COOLING FAN 
RESISTOR PLUG

PB 183
PB 182/183

LGW 38/39

LGW 39 100

100

HORN

610

GW 162B 258

B 254/259

UW 179

B 257

UR 174

RO 168
UY 214 UY 215

B 256

CHASSIS
EARTH

5mm DIA
EYELET

O - S SIDE
FRONT LIGHTS

100

380

50

B 255

GW 163

O - S SIDE
REPEATER

NR 145

CONNECTION TO 
BATTERY HARNESS

B
254/255
256/257/258

740

13mm CONV 
TUBE B

859061
GROMMET

180

225

B 252/253 BS 271/272

500

50

BRAKE
FLUID W/L

WY
74/75/76

50 100

NEW
GROMMET

    WO
42/43/46
49/51/53
55/57/63
278/318

B 230
BR 229

SPEAKER

OB 193/194

COURTESY
LIGHT SW

500

600

50

10mm CONV 
TUBE C

10mm DIA
EYELET

BATTERY +
N 
1/4/6/8/10
12/14/17/19
21/23/24/27
32/34/315

250

50410

RO 
166/168/169
170/171/305/306

HEATED
SCREEN

B 241
GO 266

200

50

50

FIT 50A FUSE
& MTG BRKT / LID

MAIN IGN FUSE

N 34 R 35

FUSE BOX
BODY

100

40

   WK
68/69/72
77/83/279

303030303050

50

150

   UR
119/121
123/125

   SR
120/122
124/126

FIT DIODE
RELAYS ONLY
MAKE SURE REALYS
ARE THE OTHER 
WAY ROUND TO SHOWN ON DRG
REMOVE METAL BRKTS FROM RELAYS

DO NOT 
FIT RELAY &
LEAVE BASE 
LOOSE

GS 152

G 150
KW 151

B 249 GY 153

NR 145 WP 97 WK 68 RG 146 RU 147 W 149 G 62

WG 48 P 3 WY 79/80 WY 80/81 WY 81

NLG 189

LGB 192

PG 5 PU 18 P 15/16 PY 13

BW 85 B 273 BG 108 BO 106 BP 95 KY 87 OG 184
OW 188

700

500 50

50

50

50

50 4507mm CONV 
TUBE E

BW 270

B 267/268

H/BRAKE SWITCH

REVERSE
LIGHT SWITCH

SEAT BELT
BUCKLE

B 251 LGB 190/191

WASHERS

225

150B 250/251

BS 272

BRAKE FLUID
LEVEL

B 253 LGB 191/192

WASHERS

REAR HARNESS

NG 26

B 240

RO 171

B 239/240 NG 25/26

MAP LIGHT

POWER SKT

50

50

350

75

200

GW
160/161
162/163

GR
156/157
158/159

GN 203
GP 89 RB 204/205

B 242

WP 101

RY 280
GR 157GW 161

RO 169

RLG 105

RU 96

OB 194/195
NU 31

1 = N 21 + NW 22

2 = N 23 + NR 196/289

3 = N 24 + NG 25

4 = N 27 + NU 28

5 = N 32 + NO 33

6 = LGW 36 + LGW 37/38

7 = LGW 40 + LGW 41

8 = WO 49 + G 50/287

9 = WO 51 + G 52

10 = WO 53 + G 54

FIT FUSES

11 = WO 55 + G 56/150

12 = WO 57 + G 58

13 = WO 63 + G 64/228

14 = WO 278 + G 66/67

15 = UW 177/178 + UW 179/180

16 = UW 178 + US 181

17 = UR 172/173 + UR 174

18 = UR 173 + UK 175

19 = RS 165/288 + RO 166

20 = RS 288 + RB 204/307

GP 88/89

G 66BRAKE LIGHT
SWITCH

50

    WP
97/98/99/100

50

325

50 50 25 50

6mm DIA
EYELETS

CHASSIS
EARTHS       B

237/238/239
241/242/243/313

     B
233/234
235/236
295/302/304

200

DIAGNOSTICS

WS 129 UR 123* PN 20

B 236 B 237 SR 124*

PATS

WO 42 WR 94

IGN
SWITCH

R 35

LGW 36/40

WP 100 WP 101

NU 
28/29/30/31/303

150

75

50

50

550

859060
GROMMET

B 234

NLG 189
G 59
RLG 186

ULG 187

WIPER
MOTOR

75

175

125

100

330 810

FUSE IDENT BODY
1 = HAZARDS 10A
2 = SIDE LIGHT SWITCH 10A
3 = POWER SKT / MAP LIGHT 15A
4 = RADIO / COURTESY LIGHT / CLOCK 10A
5 = BODY CONTROL UNIT 2A
6 = RADIO / HORN ACC 10A
7 = BODY CONTROL UNIT 5A
8 = BODY CONTROL UNIT / FUEL LEVEL UNIT 7.5A
9 = REAR / FRONT FOG 15A
10 = HEATED SCREEN 15A
11 = HEATER 10A
12 = WIPERS 10A
13 = INDICATORS / HEADLIGHTS 15A
14 = REVERSE / BRAKE LIGHTS 15A
15 = MAIN BEAM O/S 10A
16 = MAIN BEAM N/S 10A
17 = DIPPED BEAM O/S 7.5A
18 = DIPPED BEAM N/S 7.5A
19 = O/S SIDE LIGHTS & DASH ILLUM 7.5A
20 = N/S SIDE LIGHTS & NO. PLATE 7.5A

NOTE: FIT THE FOLLOWING SPARE FUSE TO
CENTRE OF FUSE BOX
1 x 5A
1 x 7.5A
2 x 10A
2 x 15A

G 65 R 154
W 155

RG 164

NR 196 UR 172

U 176
PB 182

G 64/65
UW 177

CONNECTION TO 
STALK SWITCHES
(LIGHTS)

CONNECTION TO 
STALK SWITCHES
(WIPERS)

OG 184 GLG 185

RLG 186

ULG 187 GLG 185

G 60
G 61
LGB 190

OW 188

B 232
BW 231

O 308

NU 30

G 
58/59
60/61/62

COURTESY
LIGHT

50

100

100

100

250
250

50

5050

50

150

150150
150

600

500

OB 193

COURTESY
LIGHT SW

300
50

50

RADIO

NU 29
RO 170

B 233 LGW 37

BR 229
BW 231

B 230
B 232

CHASSIS
EARTH

6mm DIA
EYELET

BY
115/130/131
B
245/246/247/248
249/250/252/267/273

FU
SE BO

X
ENG

INE

YG 202*
YN 201*

50

350

50

YG 
202*
274*/276*

YN 
201*
275*/277*

YG 274*

YN 275*

SPEAKER

1 = N 1 + P 2/3

2 = N 4 + PG 5

3 = N 6 + PR 7

4 = N 8 + PB 9

5 = N 10 + PW 11

6 = N 12 + PY 13

7 = N 14 + P 15

8 = N 17 + PU 18

9 = N 19 + PN 20

10 = WO 43 + WG 44/45/291

FIT FUSES

11 = WO 46 + WG 47/48

12 = WK 69 + WY 70/71

13 = WK 72 + WY 73/74

14 = WK 77 + WY 78/79

15 = WK 279 + WY 82

16 = WK 83 + WY 84

BODY FUSE BOXENGINE FUSE BOX

FUSE IDENT ENGINE
1 = KEEP ALIVE FUSE 5A
2 = FUEL SYSTEM RELAY 20A
3 = INSTRUMENT PANEL 10A
4 = ALTERNATOR 10A
5 = START RELAY 20A
6 = AIR CON RELAY 10A
7 = COOLING FAN RELAY 30A
8 = POWER CONTROL MODULE RELAY 30A
9 = OBD 15A
10 = INSTRUMENT PANEL / PATS/ MIODE SELECT 5A
11 = PCM / FUEL SYSTEM RELAY DRIVE 5A
12 = PCM VPWR 15A
13 = VPWR 2 15A
14 = VPWR 3 5A
15 = VPWR 4 15A
16 = VPWR 5 5A
17 = HEATED SEATS 20A
18 = POWER STEERING IGN 10A
19 = NOT USED
20 = NOT USED

NOTE: FIT THE FOLLOWING SPARE FUSE TO
CENTRE OF FUSE BOX
1 x 5A
1 x 10A
2 x 15A
1 x 20A
1 x 30A

BODY 
CONTROL
UNIT

KR 296 K 226

ILLUMINATION
POTENTIOMETER

100

500

50

HEATER

E.
C.

U.
 

TR
AN

S

AUX ENGINE 
CONNECTION

150

START 
SWITCH

AIR CON
SWITCH

400

200

S 207 
Y 208

HEATER
SWITCH

FRONT FOG
SWITCH

100

10540

1354065

175 175

25

50

BS 142

LAMBDA DOWN 
STREAM BANK 2

WY 76

RG 138

PB 9
NW 117

W 90

YB 269

B 268

50

BO 143 WY 75

RW 136 RB 140

R 132 OB 137

OU 133

50

3100200

G 67 GN 203

50

REAR FOG
SWITCH

HEATED SCREEN
SWITCH

200
200

200

200

400

B 244

OB 135

CLUTCH SW
TOP

B 245

BR 134

BS 113B 243/244

BRAKE SW

CLUTCH SW
BOTTOM

100

       RB 
139/140/141

       B
209/212/220
224/225/227
228/286/290

BODY CONTROL UNIT CONNECTIONS
A1 = B 248
A2 = B 247
A3 = YN 277*
A4 = YG 276*
A5 = UR 125*
A6 = SR 126*
A7 = K 226
A8 = KR 296
A9 = RY 280
A10 = O 308
A11 = YK 316
A12 = OB 284
A13 = WB 285
A14 = WR 91
A15 = Y 167
A16 = RK 281
A17 = UY 214

A18 = YR 223
A19 = YW 283
A20 = BU 216
A21 = UG 282
A22 = W 221
A23 = BY 211
A24 = BR 210
A25 = G 52
A26 = WO 222
A27 = NW 22
A28 = G 56
A29 = GS 152
A30 = GY 153
A31 = NR 289
A32 = RS 165
A33 = GO 266
A34 = G 54

B1 = GR 156
B2 = RW 217
B3 = RG 164
B4 = G 50
B5 = BW 270
B6 = BS 271
B7 = NO 33
B8 = UW 180
B9 = U 176
B10 = W 155
B11 = R 154
B12 = S 207
B13 = Y 208

B14 = O 218
B15 = RU 219
B16 = UO 213
B17 = WR 93
B18 = SW 206
B19 = YB 269
B20 = GW 160
B21 = LGW 41
B22 = OB 195
B23 = 
B24 = 
B25 = 
B26 = KW 151

B 225RU 219 
YR 223 YW 283 

B 224
BY 211Y 167

SW 206

B 227
WO 222OB 284

O 218

B 228
BU 216UG 282

UO 213

B 212
W 221WB 285

HAZARD
SWITCH

RW 217
B 209

OW 293 OU 292

= BLANKING SEAL

= JST SOCKET

= JST PIN
= JST SOCKET

= BLANKING SEAL

1 8

WG 291
OW 293 OU 292

B 290

MODE SELECT

300

50

1 4

WG 45
B 235 SO 197

SB 198

1 4

9 12

1

9

1 8

9 16

1 3

13

1

4

1

4

1 6

1 6

1 13

14 26

50

E340031
01/03/13

1 9

26 34

1

20

7

26

WR 86

WR 86

START SWITCH LINK  
WIRE REMOVE IF 
FITTING START BUTTON

   WR
91/92/294

2560

1

12

250

50

550

50

B 295

G 287/297

SG 199

GB 200

YB 298

WB 299

SB 300OB 301

WB 299

SB 300OB 301

YB 298

C 124C 123

C 122

C 121

C 120

INERTIA
SWITCH

C 119

C 118

C 112

C 105

C 105

C 104

C 117

C 116

C 115C 114

C 113

SP 14

C 111

C 110C 109

C 108

SP 15

SP 13

SP 12

GND 2

GND 3

GND 4 

C 90

C 103

C 102

C 98

C 91

C 96

C 97

C 88

C 87

C 86

C 85

C 89

C 75

C 74

C 73

SP 11

C 84

C 83

C 82

C 81

C 80

C 79

SP 8
C 78

C 77
C 76

C 62

SP 5

SP 9

SP 10

C 63

SP 6SP 16

C 64

C 65C 66C 67C 68C 69C 70C 71

SP 15

C 72

SP 7

C 60C 59

C 55

C 54

C 53

C 42C 41
C 38

C 37C 36C 35C 34
C 33

C 30

C 29

C 27

C 26

C 25
C 24

SP 3

SP 4GND 1

GND 7

GND 8

SP 2

C 44

C 43

C 45

C 46
C 47

C 56 C 57

C 58

C 52

C 51

C 50

C 49

C 48

C 22

C 18

C 17

C 16
C 15 C 14

C 10
C 11

C 12

C 13

C 23

SP 1

G 297 B 286

3 4

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

4

1

4

1

4

1

41

4
13

1

1 2

21

1

6

1 2

1

1

1

1 2 3

1

4

1

7

1

6

1

8

B 220 
WR 94 

WR 93
BR 210 RK 281

WR 294 1

6

300

50

CLOCK

C 125

C 126

C 127 C 128

RO 305

B 304

NU 303 B 302

1
RO 306

B 261

UK 175

1
RB 307

US 181

C 19

150

100
C 92

C 94

17 = W0 308 + G 309

G 309

B 310

100
HEATED
SEATS

C 106

C

C C.J.B. 17/04/13 FIT H.R. TAPE OVER HARNESS AS MARKED

BU 310B 309

BG 312B 311

B 309
BU 310

B 311
BG 312

NOTE SUPPLY 4 WAY 
ECONOSEAL TAB + ANTIBACKOUT
IN A BAG TAPED TO 
THE HEADLIGHT BREAKOUT

NOTE SUPPLY 4 WAY 
ECONOSEAL TAB + ANTIBACKOUT
IN A BAG TAPED TO 
THE HEADLIGHT BREAKOUT

POWER
STEERING

250
50

B 313

R 314 YK 316

G 317

18 = W0 318 + G 317

N 315 R 314

FIT 40A FUSE
& LID ATTACH 
TO OTHER FUSE

60

C 156

C 157

POWER 
STEERING

FIT HEAT RESIST TAPE
OVER CONV TUBE 

378

Roadster  Prod Chassis Harness E340031



227 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

A

1530
50

530

125

125

125

125

125

300

200

200375

50

TO MAIN 
HARNESS

FUEL PUMP
& SENDER

     N/S 
STOP - TAIL

FOG & REVERSE
LIGHTS

FOG & REVERSE
LIGHTS

NO. PLATE LIGHT

GW 28

GB 29

RO 20

GN 21
GP 16

SG 30

RB 12
B 1

GR 27

WP 31

RY 24
GP 17

RO 20
B 5 GW 28

B 6

B 7

RY 25GN 22

RB 15

RY 26GN 23

B 9

B 11 RB 14 GR 27

GP 18

        RB 
12/13/14/15

      GP
16/17/18/19

B 4

B 10

   RY
24/25/26

   GN
21/22/23

305

N/S IND 

     O/S 
STOP - TAIL O/S IND 

200CHASSIS EARTH

6mm EYELET

GP 19

HIGH LEVEL
BRAKE LIGHT

50
325

B 3

175

150

RLG 37

RU 36

B 40
JOIN TO EARTH
BRAID ON
SCREEN WIRE

6mm EYELET

    B 
8/9/10
11/40

25

ELECTRONIC FUEL 
PUMP RELAY

50

450

200

600

50

50

500

INTERIOR LIGHT

INTERIOR LIGHT

B 8

RB 13

NU 34

OB 32

OB 32/33

NU 34/35

NU 35 OB 33

         B 
 1/2/3/4/5/6/7

REAR HARNESS

V6 MUSTANG

C.J.B.

C.J.B.

21/01/13

21/01/13

1 4

5 8

WP 31 B 2
RU 36

B 38 W 39
RLG 37

1 2 3 4

SG 30

GB 29 W 39

B 38

3100201

E340041
01/03/13

C 125

C 126

C 127

C 128

C 129C 130

SP 20

C 131

C 132

C 133

GND 5

GND 6

C 134 C 135

C 138

C 139

C 140

C 141

C 142C 143

SP 17

SP 18

SP 19

1

9

14

912

B 43

BG 44

B 41

BU 42

L/H REAR SPEAKER

R/H REAR SPEAKER

250
50

B 41

BU 42
B 43

BG 44

A C.J.B. 21/01/13 REAR SPKS CHANGE CONN FOR NO. PLATE

300

P.V.C. TUBE

300

P.V.C. TUBE

C 153

C 152

C 155

C 154

250
50

100

900

GROMMET
RG 4

GROMMET
RG 4

Roadster  Rear Harness Rev E340041



228 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Tuesday, 12 June 2012 17:13:46

OXYGEN SENSORS

PC
M

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

PIN20

PIN21

PIN22

PIN23

PIN24

PIN25

PIN26

PIN27

PIN28

PIN29

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

CONNECTOR ON ENGINE LOOM

PI
N

16

C 58

PI
N

16

C 67 PI
N

1

C 67

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

C 
62

PIN1
MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
62

PIN2

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

SP 4

C 
59

PIN38

PIN49

PIN29

PIN48

PIN40

PIN41
SP 3

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

SP 6

UPSTREAM HEATED OXYGEN SENSOR 11 BANK 1 RIGHT

5

6

1

7

2 3

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

PIN19

PIN20

PIN21

PIN22

PIN23

PIN24

PIN25

PIN26

PIN27

PIN28

UPSTREAM HEATED OXYGEN SENSOR 21 BANK 2 LEFT

5

6

1

7

2 3

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

PCM RELAY CONTROL

HTR12

HO2S12

HTR22.

HO2S22

E-SIGRTN

2 1

34

DOWNSTREAM OXYGEN SENSOR 12 BANK 1 RIGHT

2 1

34

DOWNSTREAM OXYGEN SENSOR 22 BANK 2 LEFT

FUSE 8 ENGINE
EBOX

30.0
A B

FUSE 1 ENGINE
EBOX

5.0
A B

FUSE 13 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

PC
M

 M
AI

N
 R

EL
AY

87
a

8
7

3
0

8
5

8
6

VOLTAGE REFERENCE
P/G

P

PUMPING CURRENT
W

W

MEASURED VOLTAGE
N/U

N

HEATER
S/P

S

SENSOR
N/P

N

VOLTAGE REFERENCE
S/U

S

PUMPING CURRENT
N/Y

N

MEASURED VOLTAGE
G

G

HEATER
G/N

G

PO
W

ER

G

WIRE CH 18
P/U

P

W
IR

E 
CH

 3

P

WIRE CH 72
W/K

W

WIRE CH 17
N

N

WIRE CH 1
N

N

WIRE CH 108
B/G

B

POWER
G

G

POWER
G

G

W
IR

E 
CH

 7
3

W/Y

WIRE CH 74
W/Y

W

WIRE CH 143
B/O

B

WIRE CH 136
R/W

R

WIRE CH 142
B/S

B

WIRE CH 138
R/G

R

SENSOR
W/G

W

WIRE CH 68
W/K

W

WIRE CH 75
W/Y

W

WIRE CH 76
W/Y

W

WIRE CH 139
R/B

R

WIRE CH 140
R/B

R

WIRE CH 141
R/B

R

Roadster  Engine Control Oxygen Sensors



229 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Cam / Crank / Knock Sensors

SHIELD

PC
M

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

PIN47

PIN48

PIN45

PIN46

PIN62

PIN63

PIN28

PIN44

PIN64

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

SHIELD SPLICE

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

CMP 12

CMP 22

CMP 11

CMP 21

CKP +

CKP -

VRSRTN 2

VRSRTN 1

SHD RTN

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 12 (EXHAUST BANK 1 RIGHT)
2

1

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 22 (EXHAUST BANK 2 LEFT)
2

1

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 11 (INTAKE BANK 1 RIGHT)
2

1

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 21 (INTAKE BANK 2 LEFT)
2

1

CRANK SHAFT POSITION SENSOR
2

1

KNOCK SENSOR
1

2

3

4

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 22
G/P

G

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 11
N/U

N

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 21
G/P

G

CRANK POSITION +
Y/P

Y

CRANK POSITION -
G/N

G

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 12
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 22
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 12/22
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 11
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 21
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 11/21
S/O

S

SHIELD RTN
B

B

KNOCK SENSOR 2 +
N/U

N

KNOCK SENSOR 2 -
N/G

N

KNOCK SENSOR 1 +
P/O

P

KNOCK SENSOR 1 -
W/N

W

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 12
N/U

N

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

Monday, 28 May 2012 08:53:58

Cam / Crank / Knock Sensors

SHIELD

PC
M

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

PIN47

PIN48

PIN45

PIN46

PIN62

PIN63

PIN28

PIN44

PIN64

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

SHIELD SPLICE

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

CMP 12

CMP 22

CMP 11

CMP 21

CKP +

CKP -

VRSRTN 2

VRSRTN 1

SHD RTN

PIN10

PIN11

PIN12

PIN13

CRANK SHAFT POSITION SENSOR
2

1

KNOCK SENSOR
1

2

3

4

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 21 (INTAKE BANK 2 LEFT)
2

1

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 11 (INTAKE BANK 1 RIGHT)
2

1

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 22 (EXHAUST BANK 2 LEFT)
2

1

CAM SHAFT POSITION SENSOR 12 (EXHAUST BANK 1 RIGHT)
2

1

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 22
G/P

G

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 11
N/U

N

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 21
G/P

G

CRANK POSITION +
Y/P

Y

CRANK POSITION -
G/N

G

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 12/22
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 11/21
S/O

S

SHIELD RTN
B

B

KNOCK SENSOR 2 +
N/U

N

KNOCK SENSOR 2 -
N/G

N

KNOCK SENSOR 1 +
P/O

P

KNOCK SENSOR 1 -
W/N

W

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 12
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 22
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 11
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT SENSOR RETURN 21
S/O

S

CAMSHAFT POSITION SIGNAL SENSOR 12
N/U

N

Roadster Engine Control Cam Crank



230 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

Tuesday, 29 May 2012 16:47:39

CAM SOLENOIDS / EVAP / MAF

C 67 PI
N

1

CONNECTOR ON ENGINE LOOM

PI
N

16

C 
14

5

PIN2

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
14

5

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

CONNECTION ON ENGINE LOOM

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PC
M

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

PIN18

PIN68

PIN52

PIN67

PIN19

PIN39

PIN49

C 144

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

C 58

PI
N

16

C 
62

PIN1

C 67

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

C 
62

PIN2

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

C 
60

PIN38

PIN47

PIN40

PIN4

C 
62

PIN1

SP 6

PIN2

C 
62

FUSE 8 ENGINE
EBOX

30.0
A B

VARIABLE CAMSHAFT SOLENOID 21 (INTAKE BANK 2 LEFT)

12

EVAP CANISTER PURGE VALVE

1 2

VARIABLE CAMSHAFT SOLENOID 12 (EXHAUST BANK 1 RIGHT)

12

CYLINDER HEAD TEMP SENSOR

1 2

FUSE 13 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

VARIABLE CAMSHAFT SOLENOID 11 (INTAKE BANK 1 RIGHT)

12

VARIABLE CAMSHAFT SOLENOID 22 (EXHAUST BANK 2 LEFT)

12

FUSE 1 ENGINE
EBOX

5.0
A B

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

VCT22

VCT21

VCT12

VCT11

PIN18

CHT

SIGRTN

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

PCM RELAY CONTROL

IAT

MAF

PIN4

A B

5.0

FUSE 16 ENGINE
EBOX

VREF 5V

DIGITAL

3 4

5 2

MASS AIR FLOW / INTAKE AIR TEMP SENSOR

PC
M

 M
AI

N
 R

EL
AY

87
a

8
7

3
0

8
5

8
6

VARIABLE CAM TIMING 12
W/O

W

POWER
LG

LG

WIRE CH 72
W/K

W

SIGNAL RETURN
G/W

G

WIRE CH 17
N

N WIRE CH 18
P/U

P

PO
W

ER

LG

VARIABLE CAM TIMING 11
P

P

POWER
LG

LG

POWER
LG

LG

WIRE CH 1
N

N

VARIABLE CAM TIMING 22
N/P

N

POWER
LG

LG

POWER
LG

LG

W
IR

E 
CH

 3

P

POWER
LG

LG

W
IR

E 
CH

 7
3

W/Y

TEMP SIGNAL
U/S

U

EV
AP W/N

VARIABLE CAM TIMING 21
Y/S

Y

WIRE CH 108
B/G

B

WIRE CH 109
K

K

WIRE CH 114
Y

Y

WIRE CH 110
U

U

WIRE CH 68
W/K

W

WIRE CH 83
W/K

WWIRE CH 84
W/Y

W

EVAP
W/N

W

Roadster  Engine Controls Cam Solenoids



231 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

Friday, 15 June 2012 13:42:28

FUEL SYSTEM

C 132PI
N

1

C 
13

2

PIN3

PIN7

C 132

PI
N

5

PI
N

8

PI
N

4

C 133

PI
N

1

C 133PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

SHIELD SPLICE

C 
74

PIN1

PIN2

C 
12

6

PIN1

PIN2

C 
60

PIN19

PIN32

PIN21

C 125

PI
N

8

C 73PI
N

8C 
11

9

PIN1

PIN2
PIN3

C 
11

9

SP 11

C 66

PI
N

1

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2
SP 5

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4C 72PI
N

1

C 72

PI
N

2

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

C 66

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

FUEL PUMP CONTROL MODULE

VPWR

FPM

FPC

GND FP PWR FP RTN

FUEL PUMP M

1

234

GND 5

GND 6

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE FPC

FPM

FUEL SYSTEM INPUT

1
2

3

INERTIA SWITCH

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

FUSE 2 ENGINE
EBOX

20.0
A B

FUSE 11 ENGINE
EBOX

5.0
A B

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

FU
EL

 S
YS

TE
M

 R
EL

AY

87
a

8
7

3
0

8
5

8
6

GND 8

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 3
8

W

W
IR

E 
RH

 3
9

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 2

B
B WIRE RH 40

R/U
R WIRE RH 36

R/LG
R WIRE RH 37

W/P

W
IR

E 
RH

 3
1

W/P
W WIRE CH 101

W/P
W WIRE CH 100

W/P
W WIRE CH 97

W/G
W WIRE CH 48

W/O
W WIRE CH 46

W/O
W WIRE CH 42

R
R WIRE CH 35

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

N
N WIRE CH 4

R/U
R WIRE CH 96

R/LG
R WIRE CH 105

W/P
W WIRE CH 98

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
73

P/G
P WIRE CH 5

Roadster  Engine Controls Fuel System



232 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Wednesday, 18 July 2012 13:54:21

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

CAN NETWORK TOPOLOGY

C 90PI
N

12

PI
N

13

PI
N

25

PI
N

26

SP 13

SP 12

C 60PI
N

58

PI
N

59

PI
N

63

C 7PI
N

1

SP 15

C 
62

PIN2

C 
62

PIN1

SP 16

C 5

PI
N

1

C 5PI
N

2 MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 56

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 98

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3
PI

N
4

PI
N

5
PI

N
6

PI
N

7
PI

N
8

PI
N

9
PI

N
10

PI
N

11
PI

N
12

PI
N

13
PI

N
14

PI
N

15
PI

N
16

GND 3 IN
ST

RU
M

EN
T 

CL
U

ST
ER

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS BOTH CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

BA
TT

ER
Y

BO
D

Y 
CO

N
TR

O
L 

U
N

IT

120 OHM TERMINATOR RESISTOR ACROSS MEDIUM SPEED CAN LINES ONLY

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

PO
W

ER
TR

AI
N

 C
O

N
TR

O
L 

M
O

D
U

LE

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

FL
AS

H
 E

EP
RO

M
 P

O
W

ER
 S

U
PP

LY

GND 2

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

FUSE  9 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
01

Y/N

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
02

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
76

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
77

Y/N

WIRE CH 275
Y/N

Y

WIRE CH 120
S/R

S

WIRE CH 125
U/R

U

WIRE CH 126
S/R

S

WIRE CH 236
B

B

WIRE CH 237
B

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
23

U/R W
IR

E 
CH

 2
0

P/N

R
R WIRE RB 2

WIRE CH 19
N

NWIRE RB 3
R

R

B

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

WIRE CH 121
U/R

U

WIRE CH 274
Y/G

Y

WIRE CH 119
U/R

U

WIRE CH 129
W/S

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
24

S/R

WIRE CH 122
S/R

S

Roadster  Engine Control Ignition



233 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Tuesday, 1 May 2012 16:48:51

INJECTORS

PC
M

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

PIN1

PIN4

PIN5

PIN3

PIN2

PIN19

SPLICE IN ENGINE LOOM

C 58

PI
N

9

CONNECTOR ON ENGINE LOOM

PI
N

9

C 
60

PIN21

C 
62

PIN1 PIN2

C 
62

SP 11

C 72PI
N

1
PI

N
2

C 72

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
62

PIN1PIN2

C 
62

SP 5

C 
10

5

PIN1 PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 
10

5

C 66

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

C 66

FUEL INJECTOR 1

1 2

FUEL INJECTOR 2

1 2

FUEL INJECTOR 3

1 2

FUEL INJECTOR 4

1 2

FUEL INJECTOR 5

1 2

FUEL INJECTOR 6

1 2

FU
EL

 S
YS

TE
M

 R
EL

AY

87
a

8
7

3
0

8
5

8
6

A B

20.0

FUSE 2 ENGINE
EBOX

GND 8

A
B

50
.0

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

A B

5.0

FUSE 11 ENGINE
EBOX

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

IGNITION SWITCH

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

INJ-1

INJ-2

INJ-3

INJ-4

INJ-5

INJ-6

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
FUEL SYSTEM INPUT

INJ 2 DRIVE
S/Y

S

INJ 3 DRIVE
P/S

P

INJ 4 DRIVE
Y/O

Y

INJ 5 DRIVE
N

N

INJ 6 DRIVE
G/W

G

PO
W

ER

U

WIRE CH 5
P/G

PWIRE CH 4
N

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
73

B

WIRE CH 97
W/P

W WIRE CH 99
W/P

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

N

WIRE CH 35
R

R WIRE CH 46
W/O

WWIRE CH 42
W/O

W

INJ 1 DRIVE
G/U

G

INJ 2 POWER
U

U INJ 1 POWER
U

U

INJ 3 POWER
U

U

INJ 4 POWER
U

U INJ 5 POWER
U

U

INJ 6 POWER
U

U

WIRE CH 98
W/P

W

WIRE CH 48
W/G

W

Roadster  Engine Control Injectors



234 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Wednesday, 13 June 2012 16:25:38

V6 Mustang

THROTTLE

CO
N

N
EC

TI
O

N
 O

N
 E

N
G

IN
E 

LO
O

M
PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PC
M

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

PIN34

PIN51

PIN57

PIN41

PIN61

PIN58

C 
14

7

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

C 
91

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

C 
60

PIN44

PIN45

PIN28

PIN61

PIN60

PIN29

C 
14

6

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

TACM+

TACM-

ETCREF

TPS1-NS

ETCRTN

TPS2-PS

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL MODULE

M1

2

3

4

5

6

ACCELERATOR PEDAL POSITION SENSOR

3

1

2

6

4

5

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE APPRTN

APPVREF

APP

APPRTN2

APPVREF2

APP2

THROTTLE ACTUATOR CONTROL MOTOR +
Y/P

Y

THROTTLE ACTUATOR CONTROL MOTOR -
U/G

U

THROTTLE POSITION POSITIVE SLOPE
G/P

G

THROTTLE POSITION NEGATIVE SLOPE
N

N

ETC RETURN OV
U/O

U

ETC REF V
Y

Y

THROTTLE ACTUATOR CONTROL MOTOR +
Y/P

Y

THROTTLE ACTUATOR CONTROL MOTOR -
U/G

U

THROTTLE POSITION POSITIVE SLOPE
G/P

G

THROTTLE POSITION NEGATIVE SLOPE
N

N

ETC RETURN OV
U/O

U

ETC REF V
Y

Y

WIRE CH 102
S

S

WIRE CH 112
W

W

WIRE CH 127
G

G

WIRE CH 128
K

K

WIRE CH 103
Y

Y

WIRE CH 111
R

R

Roadster  Engine Control Throttle



235 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Tuesday, 26 June 2012 16:41:26

V6 Mustang

FRONT & REAR FOG LIGHTS

C 
14

1

PIN2

C 
14

1

PIN3

C 
13

8

PIN3

C 
13

8

PIN2
SP 19

C 
12

5

PIN12

C 
73

PIN12

C 
56

PIN9

PIN17

PIN25

PIN21

PIN20

PIN19

PIN18

C 
35

PIN1

C 
35

PIN2

C 
14

PIN1

C 
14

PIN2

C 63

PI
N

1

C 63PI
N

2

C 115

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 72PI
N

1

MAIN BATTERY STUD

SP 5
C 

10
9

PIN1

C 
57

PIN16

PIN15

PIN9

C 117

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

REAR FOG

REAR FOG

O/S FRONT FOG

N/S FRONT FOG

GND 6 GND 5

BODY CONTROL UNIT

REAR FOG OUTPUT

FRONT FOG OUTPUT

FRONT & REAR FOG SUPPLY

FRONT FOG SW LED BRIGHT

FRONT FOG SW LED DIM

REAR FOG SW LED BRIGHT

REAR FOG SW LED DIM

FOG LIGHT GND

FU
SE

 9
 B

O
D

Y
EB

O
X

15
.0

A
B

12

NP

P N

REAR FOG SWITCH

12

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

GND 4 GND 4

SIDE / HEAD LIGHT SWITCH

1A

2A

1B

2B

BODY CONTROL UNIT

FRONT FOG SW INPUT

REAR FOG SW INPUT

HEADLIGHT INPUT

NP

P N

FRONT FOG SWITCH

R/Y
R WIRE RH 26

R/Y
R WIRE RH 25

R/Y
R WIRE RH 24

R/Y
R WIRE CH 280

R
R WIRE CH 35

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

W/O
W WIRE CH 42

W/O
W WIRE CH 51

G

W
IR

E 
CH

 5
2

U/Y
U WIRE CH 215

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 9

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 6

U/G
U WIRE CH 282

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
25

B/U
B WIRE CH 216

U
U WIRE CH 176

U/Y
U WIRE CH 214

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
28

Y/W
Y WIRE CH 283

Y/R
Y WIRE CH 223

R/U
R WIRE CH 219

U/O

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
13

Roadster  Front Rear Fog Lights



236 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Wednesday, 27 June 2012 08:59:56

LIGHTING

INTERNAL LINK

CONNECTED TO CAN 
NETWORK

C 
30

PIN3

PIN4

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 
57

PIN 8

C 63

PI
N

1

C 
10

5
PIN1

C 63

PI
N

1

C 
63

PIN1

C 63PI
N

2

C 
19

PIN1

SP 2

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 63PI
N

2

C 63PI
N

2

C 
56

PIN3

PIN4

C 63

PI
N

1

SP 5

C 
10

9

PIN2

PIN7

C 63

PI
N

1

C 72PI
N

1

C 63PI
N

2

C 
63

PIN2

SP 1

C 
10

9

PIN6

C 
30

PIN1

C 
19

PIN4

PIN3

FU
SE

 1
6 

BO
D

Y
EB

O
X

10
.0

A
B

GND 1

FU
SE

 1
5 

BO
D

Y
EB

O
X

10
.0

A
B

N/S MAIN BEAM

O/S MAIN BEAM

O/S DIPPED BEAM

BODY CONTROL UNIT

MEDIUM SPEED CAN LOW

MEDIUM SPEED CAN HIGH

BODY CONTROL UNIT

MAIN BEAM INPUT

FUSE 13 BODY
EBOX

15.0
A B

FU
SE

 1
8 

BO
D

Y
EB

O
X 7.
5

A
B

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

FU
SE

 1
7 

BO
D

Y
EB

O
X 7.
5

A
B

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

N/S DIPPED BEAM

DIPP / MAIN BEAM SWITCH

1
2

3

SIDE / HEAD LIGHT SWITCH

1A

2A

1B

2B

WIRE CH 179
U/W

U

WIRE CH 174
U/R

U

WIRE CH 42
W/O

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
5

R

WIRE CH 181
U/S

U

WIRE CH 63
W/O

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
72

U/R

WIRE CH 173
U/R

U

WIRE CH 261
B

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
57

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
54

B

WIRE CH 178
U/W

UW
IR

E 
CH

 1
77

U/W

WIRE CH 277
Y/N

Y

WIRE CH 276
Y/G

Y

WIRE CH 175
U/K

U

WIRE CH 64
G

G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
59

B

WIRE CH 180
U/W

U

Roadster Head Lights



237 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

Wednesday, 18 July 2012 14:00:03

Heated Screen

C 
81

PIN1

C 116

PI
N

1

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 
63

PIN1

C 
63

PIN2

SP 5

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 72PI
N

1

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
56

PIN12

PIN26

PIN33

PIN34

C 
57

PIN14

C 
80

PIN1BODY CONTROL UNIT

HEATED SCREEN SW LED BRIGHT

HEATED SCREEN SW LED DIM

HEATED SCREEN OUTPUT

HEATED SCREEN INPUT

12

NP

P N

GND 4

HEATED SCREEN
NP

BODY CONTROL UNIT
HEATED SCREEN SW INPUT

HEATED SCREEN SWITCH

FUSE 10 BODY
EBOX

15.0
A B

G
N

D
 3

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

G/O
G WIRE CH 266

O/B
O WIRE CH 284

W/O
W WIRE CH 222

G
G WIRE CH 54

O
O WIRE CH 218

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
27

W/O
W WIRE CH 53

W/O

W
IR

E 
CH

 4
2

R
R WIRE CH 35

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

B
B WIRE CH 241

Roadster Heated Screen



238 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Tuesday, 17 July 2012 16:37:12

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

HEATER

C 
64

PIN6

PI
N

5

C 64

PIN3

C 
64

C 
56

PIN30

PIN29

PIN28

C 
63

PIN1PIN2

C 
63

SP 5
C 

10
5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 72PI
N

1

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
82

PIN1
PIN2

PIN3

C 
82

C 
57

PIN13

PIN12

A BM

C

HEATER MOTOR

GND 8

BODY CONTROL UNIT
HEATER FAST SPEED

HEATER SLOW SPEED

HEATER INPUT
A B

10.0

FUSE 11 BODY
EBOX

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

3
2
1

HEATER SWITCH

GND 4

BODY CONTROL UNIT
HEATER FAST SW INPUT

HEATER SLOW SW INPUT

WIRE CH 249
B

B

WIRE CH 56
G

G WIRE CH 55

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

N

WIRE CH 35
R

R WIRE CH 42
W/O

W

WIRE CH 209
B

B

WIRE CH 153
G/Y

G

WIRE CH 152
G/S

G

WIRE CH 207
S

S

WIRE CH 208
Y

Y

Roadster  Heater



239 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Thursday, 28 June 2012 16:51:00

V6 Mustang

INDICATORS / HARZARDS

CONNECTED TO CAN 
NETWORK

C 
14

2

PIN1

C 
14

2

PIN2

C 
13

5

PIN1

C 
13

5

PIN2

C 
12

5

PIN10

PIN11

C 
73

PIN10

PIN11

C 
29

PIN1

C 
29

PIN2

C 
37

PIN1

C 
38

PIN1

C 
11

PIN1

C 
12

PIN1

C 
18

PIN1

C 
18

PIN2

SP 2

SP 1

SP 10

SP 9

C 108PI
N

2

C 108

PI
N

1

PI
N

3

C 109

PI
N

6

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
63

PIN1

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 72PI
N

1

C 
63

PIN2

C 
56

PIN3

PIN4

PIN27

C 
63

PIN1 PIN2

C 
63

C 
63

PIN1

C 
57

PIN20

PIN1

PIN11

PIN10

PIN4 PIN2

C 
63

SP 5

N/S REAR IND

O/S REAR IND

GND 6 GND 5

O/S FRONT IND

O/S SIDE REPEATER

N/S SIDE REPEATER

N/S FRONT IND

GND 1

GND 1

INDICATOR SWITCH

1
2

3

FUSE 13 BODY
EBOX

15.0
A B

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

BODY CONTROL UNIT

MEDIUM SPEED CAN LOW

MEDIUM SPEED CAN HIGH

PERM FEED FOR INDICATORS
A B

10.0

FUSE 1 BODY
EBOX

A B

7.5

FUSE 8 BODY
EBOX

BODY CONTROL UNIT

O/S INDICATOR OUTPUT

N/S INDICATOR OUTPUT

N/S INDICATOR SW INPUT

O/S INDICATOR SW INPUT

IGNITION INPUT

W
IR

E 
RH

 1
0

B

WIRE RH 27
G/R

G

W
IR

E 
RH

 5

B

WIRE RH 28
G/W

G

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
61

G/W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
57

G/R
WIRE CH 258

B
BWIRE CH 162

G/W
G

WIRE CH 255
B

BWIRE CH 163
G/W

G

WIRE CH 265
B

BWIRE CH 159
G/R

G

WIRE CH 262
B

BWIRE CH 158
G/R

G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
54

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
59

B

WIRE CH 156
G/R

G

WIRE CH 154
R

R

WIRE CH 155
W

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 6
5

G

WIRE CH 64
G

GWIRE CH 42
W/O

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
5

R

WIRE CH 63
W/O

W

WIRE CH 277
Y/N

Y

WIRE CH 276
Y/G

Y

WIRE CH 22
N/W

N

WIRE CH 21
N

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

N

WIRE CH 50
G

G

WIRE CH 49
W/O

W

WIRE CH 160
G/W

G

Roadster Indicator Hazards



240 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Friday, 12 April 2013 13:07:25

V6 Mustang

INTERIOR LIGHTS

C 
12

8

PIN1

C 
12

7

PIN1

C 
13

0

PIN1

C 
12

9

PIN1

C 
74

PIN4

PIN3

C 
12

6

PIN4

PIN3

C 
10

2

PIN1

PIN2

C 
10

2

PIN1

PIN2

C 
63

PIN1

C 
63

PIN2
SP 14

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
12

0

PIN1

C 
78

PIN1

C 57

PIN22

C 56

PIN10

REAR INTERIOR LIGHT
4 SEATER ONLY

P N

REAR INTERIOR LIGHT
4 SEATER ONLY

P N

UNDER DASH ILLUM

P N

UNDER DASH ILLUM

P N

UNDER DASH ILLUM

P N

FUSE 4 BODY
EBOX

10.0
A B

R/H DOOR SWITCH
12

L/H DOOR SWITCH

12

L/H DOOR GND

R/H DOOR GND

BODY CONTROL UNIT

DOOR SWITCH INPUT

INTERIOR LIGHT CONTROL

WIRE RH 34
N/U

N

WIRE RH 35
N/U

N

WIRE RH 32
O/B

O

WIRE RH 33
O/B

O

WIRE CH 27
N

N

LED +

LED +

LED +

LED -

LED -

LED -

O/B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
93

SW
IT

CH
ED

 G
N

D

N/U
N WIRE CH 28

MAIN FEED

O/B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
95

SW
IT

CH
ED

 G
N

D

O/B
O WIRE CH 194

SWITCHED GND

N/U
N WIRE CH 31

MAIN FEED

N/U

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
0

M
AI

N
 F

EE
D

O

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
08

IN
TE

RI
O

R 
LI

G
H

T

Roadster  Interior Lights



241 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Wednesday, 27 June 2012 08:52:40

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

PCM POWER DISTRIBUTION

C 
60

PIN50

PIN69

PIN70

PIN42

PIN67

PIN68

PIN62

PIN38

C 
62

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

1

C 72PI
N

2

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
62

PIN1
C 

62
PIN2

SP 6

C 67 PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

C 67

PI
N

1

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

C 
62

PIN1

C 
62

PIN2

C 
62

PIN2

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

CASE GND

POWER GND

POWER GND

IGN SUPPLY

VPWR 1

VPWR 1

KEEP ALIVE PWR

PCM RELAY CONTROL

GND 7

FUSE 11 ENGINE
EBOX

5.0
A B

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN

3 = START
4 = ACC

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

FUSE 8 ENGINE
EBOX

30.0
A B

FUSE 1 ENGINE
EBOX

5.0
A B

PC
M

 M
AI

N
 R

EL
AY

87
a

8
7

3
0

8
5

8
6

FUSE 12 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

B/Y

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
15 B/Y

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
30

B/Y

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
31

W/G
W WIRE CH 47

W/Y
W WIRE CH 70

W/Y
W WIRE CH 71

P
P WIRE CH 2

B/G
B WIRE CH 108

W/O
W WIRE CH 46

R
R WIRE CH 35

N
N WIRE CH 17

N
W

IR
E 

CH
 1

W/K

W
IR

E 
CH

 6
9

W/K

W
IR

E 
CH

 6
8

P
P WIRE CH 3

P/U
P WIRE CH 18

N
N WIRE CH 34

Roadster  PCM Power Supply



242 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Monday, 16 July 2012 16:58:33

V6 Mustang

POWER SKT / MAP LIGHT

PIN2

C 
88

C 
85

PIN1

C 
86

PIN1

C 
88

PIN1

PIN2

C 
63

C 
63

PIN1
MAIN BATTERY STUD

V + V -
V

12V POWER SKT

MAP LIGHT

GND 3

A B

FUSE 3 BODY
EBOX

15.0

N/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
6

N
N WIRE CH 24

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
40

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
39

N/G
N WIRE CH 25

Roadster  Power Skt Map Light



243 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Tuesday, 17 July 2012 10:17:53

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

RADIO / CLOCK / HORN

C 
12

3

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

C 
12

4

PIN1

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

PIN5

PIN6

PIN7

PIN8

C 76PI
N

1

PI
N

2

C 121PI
N

1

PI
N

2

C 
10

9

PIN5

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

C 72

PI
N

2

C 72PI
N

1

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
63

PIN1 PIN2
C 

63

C 25PI
N

1

PI
N

2

C 
63

PIN1 PIN2

C 
63

SP 14

C 
15

0

PIN1

C 
15

1

PIN1

C 24PI
N

1

PI
N

2

NP

L/H SPEAKER

NP

R/H SPEAKER

12

HORN SWITCH

STEERING COLUMN

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

A B

FUSE 6 BODY
EBOX

10.0

SINGLE HORN TWIN HORN

A B

FUSE 4 BODY
EBOX

10.0

G
N

D
 2

A B
GAUGE

CLOCK

GND 2

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

R
R WIRE CH 35

LG/W
LG WIRE CH 36

P/B
P WIRE CH 182

P/B
P WIRE CH 183

LG/W
LG WIRE CH 39

LG/W

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
8

N/U
N WIRE CH 29

N
N WIRE CH 27

B
B WIRE CH 233

N/U
N WIRE CH 303

B
B WIRE CH 302

B/W
B WIRE CH 231

B
B WIRE CH 230

B/R
B WIRE CH 229

B
B WIRE CH 232

LG/W
LG WIRE CH 37

N/U
N WIRE CH 28

Roadster  Radio Clock Horn



244 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Tuesday, 17 July 2012 10:17:53

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

SIDE LIGHTS

CONNECTED TO CAN 
NETWORK

C 
14

3

PIN1

C 
14

3

PIN3

C 
13

4

PIN1

C 
13

4

PIN3

C 
12

5

PIN9

PIN3

C 
73

PIN9

PIN3

C 
13

9

PIN1

C 
13

9

PIN2

C 
14

0

PIN1

C 
14

0

PIN2
SP 17

C 
56

PIN32

PIN31

PIN8

PIN7

PIN3

PIN4

C 
63

PIN1

C 
63

PIN2

C 
63

PIN1

C 
63

PIN2

C 
19

PIN1

C 
19

PIN2

C 
15

PIN1

C 
15

PIN2

SP 1

SP 8

C 
33

PIN1

C 
33

PIN2

C 
30

PIN1

C 
30

PIN2

C 
87

PIN1

C 
87

PIN2

C 123

RADIO ILLUMINATIONPIN5

SP 2C 63

PI
N

1

C 63PI
N

2

C 
10

9

PIN3

C 
10

9

PIN4

C 
57

PIN3

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
84

PIN1

C 84

PI
N

2

C 
14

8

PIN1

C 
14

9

PIN1

N/S REAR SIDE LIGHT

O/S REAR SIDE LIGHT

GND 6

GND 5

NO. PLATE LIGHT

NO. PLATE LIGHT

BODY CONTROL UNIT

SIDE LIGHT OUTPUT

SIDE LIGHT SUPPLY

DIMMER +5V

DIMMER

MEDIUM SPEED CAN LOW

MEDIUM SPEED CAN HIGH

FUSE 19 BODY
EBOX

7.5
A B

FUSE 20 BODY
EBOX

7.5
A B

N/S FRONT SIDE LIGHT

N/S FRONT SIDE LIGHT WING

GND 1

O/S FRONT SIDE LIGHT WING

POWER SKT ILLUM

O/S FRONT SIDE LIGHT

CLOCK ILLUMINATION

P N

GND 1

GND 3

GND 2

FU
SE

 2
 B

O
D

Y
EB

O
X

10
.0

A
B

SIDE / HEAD LIGHT SWITCH

1A

2A

1B

2B

BODY CONTROL UNIT

SIDE LIGHT SW INPUT

CLUSTER DIMMER
NP

C

WIRE RH 11
B

BWIRE RH 14
R/B

R

WIRE RH 4
B

B

WIRE RH 20
R/O

R

WIRE RH 12
R/B

R

R/B
R WIRE CH 204

R/B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
05

WIRE RH 7
B

BWIRE RH 15
R/B

R

W
IR

E 
RH

 8

B

WIRE RH 13
R/B

R

R/S
R WIRE CH 165

N/R
N WIRE CH 289

K/R
K WIRE CH 296

K
K WIRE CH 226

Y/N
Y WIRE CH 277

Y/G
Y WIRE CH 276

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
88

R/S

R/O
R WIRE CH 166

R/B
R WIRE CH 307

B
B WIRE CH 261

B
B WIRE CH 263

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
59

R/O
R WIRE CH 306

R/O
R WIRE CH 168

R/O
R WIRE CH 171

R/O
R WIRE CH 305

R/O
R WIRE CH 170

B
B WIRE CH 256

B
B WIRE CH 257

B
B WIRE CH 239

B
B WIRE CH 304

B
B WIRE CH 254

N/R
N WIRE CH 196

N
N WIRE CH 23

R/G
R WIRE CH 164

R/O
R WIRE CH 169

Roadster  Side Lights



245 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

V6 Mustang

Monday, 16 July 2012 12:08:50

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

SPEEDO

CONNECTED TO CAN 
NETWORK

C 
49

PIN1

PIN2
PIN3

C 
49

C 
59

PIN25

PIN1

PIN36

C 
60

PIN58

PIN59

2

1

3

OUTPUT SHAFT SENSOR

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

OSS

VBPWR

SIGRTN/TRGND

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
HIGH SPEED CAN LOW

HIGH SPEED CAN HIGH

WIRE CH 119
U/R

U

WIRE CH 120
S/R

S

WIRE CH 133
O/U

O

WIRE CH 132
R

R

WIRE CH 137
O/W

O

Roadster Speedo



246 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

STARTING SYSTEM

C 3PI
N

1

C 
72

PIN1

C 60PI
N

 3
7

PI
N

 7

PI
N

 1
6

C 105

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 65

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

C 5

PI
N

1

C 56PI
N

14

PI
N

24

PI
N

16

C 1PI
N

1
C 

72

PIN2

C 
54

PIN1

C 2PI
N

1

SP 7

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
62

PIN1

C 57PI
N

17

C 75PI
N

1

C 65PI
N

1C 
62

PIN2

C 113

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3
PI

N
4

PI
N

5
PI

N
6

C 
55

PIN1

C 7PI
N

1

C 5PI
N

2

C 105PI
N

1

C 59PI
N

 2
6

FUSE 5 ENGINE
EBOX

20.0

GND 8

ENGINE

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

ST
AR

TE
R 

M
O

TO
R 

CO
N

TR
O

L 
+

ST
AR

TE
R 

M
O

TO
R 

CO
N

TR
O

L 
-

ST
AR

T 
SI

G
N

AL

ST
AR

T 
SW

IT
CH

IF SWITCH NOT FITTED THEN PIN 2 & 5 LINKED

BODY CONTROL UNIT

ST
AR

T 
O

U
TP

U
T 

TO
 P

CM

LE
D

 D
IM

 O
U

TP
U

T

LE
D

 B
RI

G
H

T 
O

U
TP

U
T

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

IG
N

IT
IO

N
 S

W
IT

CH

C
om

m
on

3 42

1

1 
= 

O
FF

2 
= 

R
U

N
3 

= 
S

TA
R

T
4 

= 
A

C
C

BODY CONTROL UNIT

ST
AR

T 
AC

TI
VE

 I
N

PU
T

GND 4

STARTER MOTOR
M

MAIN IGN FUSE
EBOX

50.0

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

CLUTCH SWITCH HYDRAULIC N / O
NORMALLY OPEN 

BA
TT

ER
Y ST

AR
TE

R 
RE

LA
Y

LO
CA

TI
O

N
 E

BO
X

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

CL
U

TC
H

 P
ED

AL
 P

O
SI

TI
O

N

WIRE RB 4
N/R

N

WIRE CH 34
N

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 9
2

W/R

WIRE CH 94
W/R

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
45

N/R

WIRE RB 2
R

R

WIRE CH 91
W/R

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
10

B/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
81

R/K

W
IR

E 
RB

 1

R

WIRE CH 35
R

R

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
45

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
94

W/R

WIRE RB 3
R

R WIRE CH 10
N

N

WIRE CH 93
W/R

W

WIRE CH 11
P/W

P

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
34

B/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
20

B

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
07

W/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 8
5

B/W

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

Monday, 25 June 2012 14:23:29

V6 Mustang

STARTING SYSTEM

C 3PI
N

1

C 
72

PIN1

C 60PI
N

 3
7

PI
N

 7

PI
N

 1
6

C 105

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 65

PI
N

2

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

PI
N

5

C 5

PI
N

1

C 56PI
N

14

PI
N

24

PI
N

16

C 1PI
N

1
C 

72

PIN2

C 
54

PIN1

C 2PI
N

1

SP 7

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 
62

PIN1

C 57PI
N

17

C 75PI
N

1

C 65PI
N

1C 
62

PIN2

C 113

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3
PI

N
4

PI
N

5
PI

N
6

C 
55

PIN1

C 7PI
N

1

C 5PI
N

2

C 105PI
N

1

C 59PI
N

 2
6

FUSE 5 ENGINE
EBOX

20.0

GND 8

ENGINE

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

ST
AR

TE
R 

M
O

TO
R 

CO
N

TR
O

L 
+

ST
AR

TE
R 

M
O

TO
R 

CO
N

TR
O

L 
-

ST
AR

T 
SI

G
N

AL

ST
AR

T 
SW

IT
CH

IF SWITCH NOT FITTED THEN PIN 2 & 5 LINKED

BODY CONTROL UNIT

ST
AR

T 
O

U
TP

U
T 

TO
 P

CM

LE
D

 D
IM

 O
U

TP
U

T

LE
D

 B
RI

G
H

T 
O

U
TP

U
T

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

IG
N

IT
IO

N
 S

W
IT

CH

C
om

m
on

3 42

1

1 
= 

O
FF

2 
= 

R
U

N
3 

= 
S

TA
R

T
4 

= 
A

C
C

BODY CONTROL UNIT

ST
AR

T 
AC

TI
VE

 I
N

PU
T

GND 4

STARTER MOTOR
M

MAIN IGN FUSE
EBOX

50.0

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

CLUTCH SWITCH HYDRAULIC N / O
NORMALLY OPEN 

BA
TT

ER
Y ST

AR
TE

R 
RE

LA
Y

LO
CA

TI
O

N
 E

BO
X

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

CL
U

TC
H

 P
ED

AL
 P

O
SI

TI
O

N

WIRE RB 4
N/R

N

WIRE CH 34
N

N

W
IR

E 
CH

 9
2

W/R

WIRE CH 94
W/R

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
45

N/R

WIRE RB 2
R

R

WIRE CH 91
W/R

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
10

B/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
81

R/K

W
IR

E 
RB

 1

R

WIRE CH 35
R

R

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
45

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
94

W/R

WIRE RB 3
R

R WIRE CH 10
N

N

WIRE CH 93
W/R

W

WIRE CH 11
P/W

P

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
34

B/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
20

B

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
07

W/R

W
IR

E 
CH

 8
5

B/W

Roadster  Starting System



247 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

Wednesday, 4 July 2012 16:38:21

STOP / REVERSE LIGHTS

C 
14

1

PIN1

C 
14

1

PIN2

C 
13

8

PIN1

C 
13

8

PIN2

C 
14

3

PIN1

C 
14

3

PIN2

C 
13

1

PIN1

C 
13

1

PIN2

C 
13

4

PIN1

C 
13

4

PIN2

C 
12

5

PIN1

PIN2

C 
73

PIN1

PIN2

SP 18

SP 20

C 
50

PIN1

C 
50

PIN2

C 
96

PIN1

C 
96

PIN2

C 
60

PIN13

PIN2

C 
63

MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 72

PI
N

2

C 72PI
N

1

C 
10

5

PIN1

C 
63

PIN1

C 
10

5

PIN2

PIN3

PIN4

REVERSE LIGHT

REVERSE LIGHT

N/S BRAKE LIGHT

HIGH LEVEL BRAKE LIGHT

O/S BRAKE LIGHT

GND 6 GND 5

REVERSE LIGHT SWITCH
1 2

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
1 2

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

BRAKE SWITCH INPUT

A B

15.0

FUSE 14 BODY
EBOX

M
AI

N
 I

G
N

 F
U

SE
EB

O
X

50
.0

A
B

IGNITION SWITCH

Common

3

4

2

1

1 = OFF
2 = RUN
3 = START
4 = ACC

W
IR

E 
RH

 9

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 1
1

B

WIRE RH 21
G/N

G

W
IR

E 
RH

 6

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 3

B

W
IR

E 
RH

 4

B

WIRE RH 16
G/P

G

WIRE CH 203
G/N

G

WIRE CH 89
G/P

G

WIRE CH 88
G/P

G

WIRE CH 66
G

G

WIRE CH 67
G

G

W
IR

E 
CH

 3
4

N

WIRE CH 35
R

R

WIRE CH 278
W/O

W

WIRE RH 22
G/N

G

WIRE RH 23
G/N

G

WIRE RH 18
G/P

G

WIRE RH 17
G/P

G

WIRE RH 19
G/P

G

Roadster  Stop Reverse



248 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Drawn By :

Date :

This drawing is the property of  Morgan Motor Co. 
Copyright is reserved and the drawing is used on the 
condition that it must not be used for any purpose other 
than which it is supplied and is not copied, reproduced, 
retained or disclosed to unauthorised persons either 
wholly or in part without the consent in writing.

MORGAN MOTOR COMPANY Ltd
Pickersleigh Road, Malvern Link
Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 2LL
TEL : 01684 573104

Description :

Part Number :

Model :

Scale :  N T S

C.J.B.

Wednesday, 18 July 2012 13:54:21

Roadster Wiring Diagrams

V6 Mustang

CAN NETWORK TOPOLOGY

C 90PI
N

12

PI
N

13

PI
N

25

PI
N

26

SP 13

SP 12

C 60PI
N

58

PI
N

59

PI
N

63

C 7PI
N

1

SP 15

C 
62

PIN2

C 
62

PIN1

SP 16

C 5

PI
N

1

C 5PI
N

2 MAIN BATTERY STUD

C 56

PI
N

5

PI
N

6

PI
N

3

PI
N

4

C 98

PI
N

1
PI

N
2

PI
N

3
PI

N
4

PI
N

5
PI

N
6

PI
N

7
PI

N
8

PI
N

9
PI

N
10

PI
N

11
PI

N
12

PI
N

13
PI

N
14

PI
N

15
PI

N
16

GND 3 IN
ST

RU
M

EN
T 

CL
U

ST
ER

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS BOTH CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

BA
TT

ER
Y

BO
D

Y 
CO

N
TR

O
L 

U
N

IT

120 OHM TERMINATOR RESISTOR ACROSS MEDIUM SPEED CAN LINES ONLY

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 L

O
W

M
ED

IU
M

 S
PE

ED
 C

AN
 H

IG
H

PO
W

ER
TR

AI
N

 C
O

N
TR

O
L 

M
O

D
U

LE

120 OHM TERMINATOR ACROSS CAN LINES

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 L
O

W

H
IG

H
 S

PE
ED

 C
AN

 H
IG

H

FL
AS

H
 E

EP
RO

M
 P

O
W

ER
 S

U
PP

LY

GND 2

M
AI

N
 F

U
SE

BY
 B

AT
TE

RY
80

.0

CHASSIS GND BY BATTERY

FUSE  9 ENGINE
EBOX

15.0
A B

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
01

Y/N

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
02

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
76

Y/G

W
IR

E 
CH

 2
77

Y/N

WIRE CH 275
Y/N

Y

WIRE CH 120
S/R

S

WIRE CH 125
U/R

U

WIRE CH 126
S/R

S

WIRE CH 236
B

B

WIRE CH 237
B

B

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
23

U/R W
IR

E 
CH

 2
0

P/N

R
R WIRE RB 2

WIRE CH 19
N

NWIRE RB 3
R

R

B

BA
TT

ER
Y 

G
N

D

WIRE CH 121
U/R

U

WIRE CH 274
Y/G

Y

WIRE CH 119
U/R

U

WIRE CH 129
W/S

W

W
IR

E 
CH

 1
24

S/R

WIRE CH 122
S/R

S

Roadster  Wipers Washers



249 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

APPENDIX    B
Extended Engine Diagrams

Illustrations for reference only. For part numbers see main book, some items not supplied separately.



250 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Roadster  Cylinder Blocks and Plugs



251 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Roadster  Manual Transmission



252 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

R    1     3   5
2    4    6Roadster  Gear Lever



253 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

Roadster  Air Conditioning



254 Morgan Classic Parts Book 
Version 6.0

This project could not have been completed without the help of:

Steve Batchelor, Brett Burbeck, James Bristow, Mick Bishop, Kevin Bunn, John Burbidge, Keith Dalley, Gregor Dxion-Smith, Dan 
Godwin, Jason Hallett, Steve Hodges, Sam Holden, Paul Jackson, Dave Mason, Richard Merrick, Tom Morris, Sean Nolan, Nick 
Robinson, Brian Roan, Dave Smith, Max Smith, Steve Summers, Jon Timms, Simon Tolley, Vince Wanklin,

With a special mention to:

Graham Chapman, Sam Connell, Mark Evans, Jamie Handy, Steve Hunt, Ade Jakeman, Paul Trussler, Stuart Webb,

Acknowledgments


	HOME
	Engine
	Fuel snd control system
	Wheels
	Body
	Interior
	Misc
	Eleactrics
	Index
	Battery
	BodyPanels
	BodyPanels4
	BonnetFixings
	BrakeF
	BrakeR
	Brake Pipes
	Carpet4Seater
	Chassis
	Chassis4
	Chassis Frame Front And Mountings
	Cooling4/4
	CoolingR
	DashR
	Door
	Door4
	Engine4/4
	Engine+4
	EngineR
	Exhaust44
	Exhaust+4
	Exhaust2+4
	Exhaust2R
	FuesBox4/4
	FuesBox+4
	FuesBox2+4
	FuesBoxR
	Fuses
	FuelSystem4/4
	FuelSystem+4
	FuleSystem2+4
	FuelSystemR
	FixturesF
	Handbrake
	HoodCatch
	InternalPanels4/4
	InternalPanels+4
	InternalPanelsR
	LightsF
	LightsR
	Misc
	OilandLube
	Paint
	Pedal4/4
	Pedal+4
	Pedal2+4
	PedalR
	Radio
	RearAxel
	Roof
	Roof4
	SeatAs4
	SeatCovers4
	ScreenWash
	SteeringRack
	SteeringWheel4/4
	SteeringWheel+4
	SteeringWheelR
	SpareWheel4
	SuspensionF4/4
	SuspensionF+4
	SuspensionFR
	SuspensionR44
	SuspensionR+4
	SuspensionRR
	ToolKit
	Trim
	Trim4
	WheelF4/4
	WheelF+4
	WheelFR
	WheelR4/4
	WheelR+4
	WheelRR
	WiperBlades
	WoodFrameF
	WoodFrameR
	WoodFrame4
	IndBattery
	IndBody
	IndBody4
	IndBrakeF
	IndBrakeR
	IndBonnet
	IndBrakePipes
	IndCarpets4Seater
	IndChassis
	IndChassis4
	IndChassisFrameFront&Mountings
	Ind44+4Cooling
	IndRCooling
	IndRDash
	IndDoor
	IndDoor4
	Ind44Engine
	Ind+4Eng
	IndREngine
	Ind44Exhaust
	Ind+4Exhaust
	Ind+4Exhaust2
	IndRExhaust
	IndSpareWheel4
	Ind44Fuel
	Ind+4Fuel
	Ind+4Fuel2
	IndRFuel
	Ind44Fusebox
	Ind+4Fuse
	Ind+4Fues2
	IndRFues
	IndHandbrake
	IndHoodCatch
	Ind44Interal
	Ind+4InternalPanels
	IndRInternal
	IndLightsR
	IndMisc
	IndOil
	IndPaint
	Ind44Pedal
	Ind+4Pedal
	Ind+4Pedal2
	IndRadio
	IndRPedal
	IndRearAxel
	IndRoof
	IndRoof4
	IndScreenWash
	IndSeat4
	IndSeatCover4
	IndSeatRack
	Ind44SteeringWheel
	Ind+4SteeringWheel
	IndRSteeringWheel
	Ind44SuspensionF
	Ind+4SuspensionF
	IndRSuspensionF
	Ind44SuspensionR
	Ind+4SuspensionR
	IndRSuspensionR
	IndTrim
	IndToolKit
	Ind44WheelF
	IndRWheelF
	Ind+4WheelF
	IndRWheelR
	IndWheelR
	IndWiperblades
	IndWoodBodyR
	IndWoodBody4
	Ind+4Gearbox
	Gearbox
	RoadsterEngineIndex

	contentsengine4402: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 31: 

	eaghst1794: 
	17: 
	9: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	10: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	11: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	12: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	13: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	14: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	15: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	16: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	contentsengine4401: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 412: 
	Page 553: 
	Page 734: 
	Page 905: 
	Page 1066: 
	Page 1227: 
	Page 1318: 
	Page 1329: 
	Page 13310: 
	Page 13411: 
	Page 13512: 
	Page 13613: 
	Page 13714: 
	Page 13815: 
	Page 13916: 
	Page 14017: 
	Page 14118: 
	Page 14219: 
	Page 14320: 
	Page 14421: 
	Page 14522: 
	Page 14623: 
	Page 14724: 
	Page 14825: 
	Page 14926: 
	Page 15027: 
	Page 15128: 
	Page 15229: 
	Page 15330: 
	Page 15431: 
	Page 15532: 
	Page 15633: 
	Page 15734: 
	Page 15835: 
	Page 15936: 
	Page 16037: 
	Page 16138: 
	Page 16239: 
	Page 16340: 
	Page 16441: 
	Page 16542: 
	Page 16643: 
	Page 16744: 
	Page 16845: 
	Page 16946: 
	Page 17047: 
	Page 17148: 
	Page 17249: 
	Page 17350: 
	Page 17451: 
	Page 17552: 
	Page 17653: 
	Page 17754: 
	Page 17855: 
	Page 17956: 
	Page 18057: 
	Page 18158: 
	Page 18259: 
	Page 18360: 
	Page 18461: 
	Page 18562: 
	Page 18663: 
	Page 18764: 
	Page 18865: 
	Page 18966: 
	Page 19067: 
	Page 19168: 
	Page 19269: 
	Page 19370: 
	Page 19471: 
	Page 19572: 
	Page 19673: 
	Page 19774: 
	Page 19875: 
	Page 19976: 
	Page 20077: 
	Page 20178: 
	Page 20279: 
	Page 20380: 
	Page 20481: 
	Page 20582: 
	Page 20683: 
	Page 20784: 
	Page 20885: 
	Page 20986: 
	Page 21087: 
	Page 21188: 
	Page 21289: 
	Page 21390: 
	Page 21491: 
	Page 21592: 
	Page 21693: 
	Page 21794: 
	Page 21895: 
	Page 21996: 
	Page 22097: 
	Page 22198: 
	Page 22299: 
	Page 223100: 
	Page 224101: 
	Page 225102: 
	Page 226103: 
	Page 227104: 
	Page 228105: 
	Page 229106: 
	Page 230107: 
	Page 231108: 
	Page 232109: 
	Page 233110: 
	Page 234111: 
	Page 235112: 
	Page 236113: 
	Page 237114: 
	Page 238115: 
	Page 239116: 
	Page 240117: 
	Page 241118: 
	Page 242119: 
	Page 243120: 
	Page 244121: 
	Page 245122: 
	Page 246123: 
	Page 247124: 
	Page 248125: 
	Page 249126: 
	Page 250127: 
	Page 251128: 
	Page 252129: 
	Page 253130: 
	Page 254131: 
	Page 255132: 

	contentsbody: 
	contentselectric: 
	contentsengine: 
	contentsfule: 
	contentsinterior: 
	contentsmisc: 
	contentswheels: 
	contentsmain: 
	eaghst1787: 
	eaghst1788: 
	eaghst1789: 
	eaghst1790: 
	eaghst1791: 
	eaghst1792: 
	eaghst1796: 
	eaghst1793: 
	contentsengine3312: 
	1: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	2: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	3: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	4: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	6: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	7: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	8: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	contentsengine4403: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 104: 
	Page 115: 
	Page 126: 
	Page 137: 
	Page 148: 
	Page 159: 
	Page 1610: 
	Page 1711: 
	Page 1812: 
	Page 1913: 
	Page 2014: 
	Page 2115: 
	Page 2216: 
	Page 2317: 
	Page 2418: 
	Page 2519: 
	Page 2620: 
	Page 2721: 
	Page 2822: 
	Page 2923: 
	Page 3024: 
	Page 3125: 
	Page 3226: 
	Page 3327: 
	Page 3428: 
	Page 3529: 
	Page 3630: 
	Page 3731: 
	Page 3832: 
	Page 3933: 
	Page 4034: 
	Page 4235: 
	Page 4336: 
	Page 4437: 
	Page 4538: 
	Page 4639: 
	Page 4740: 
	Page 4841: 
	Page 4942: 
	Page 5043: 
	Page 5144: 
	Page 5245: 
	Page 5346: 
	Page 5447: 
	Page 5648: 
	Page 5749: 
	Page 5850: 
	Page 5951: 
	Page 6052: 
	Page 6153: 
	Page 6254: 
	Page 6355: 
	Page 6456: 
	Page 6557: 
	Page 6658: 
	Page 6959: 
	Page 7060: 
	Page 7161: 
	Page 7262: 
	Page 7463: 
	Page 7564: 
	Page 7665: 
	Page 7866: 
	Page 7967: 
	Page 8068: 
	Page 8169: 
	Page 8270: 
	Page 8371: 
	Page 8472: 
	Page 8573: 
	Page 8674: 
	Page 8775: 
	Page 8976: 
	Page 9277: 
	Page 9378: 
	Page 9479: 
	Page 9680: 
	Page 9881: 
	Page 10282: 
	Page 10383: 
	Page 10484: 
	Page 10585: 
	Page 10786: 
	Page 10987: 
	Page 11188: 
	Page 11389: 
	Page 11790: 
	Page 11891: 
	Page 11992: 
	Page 12093: 
	Page 12194: 
	Page 12395: 
	Page 12596: 
	Page 12697: 
	Page 12798: 
	Page 12899: 
	Page 129100: 
	Page 130101: 

	eaghst18014: 
	eaghst18015: 
	HIDE: 
	SHOW: 
	contentsengine4182: 
	eaghst18022: 
	eaghst18023: 
	contentsengine4346: 
	contentsengine4345: 
	contentsengine4344: 
	eaghst18028: 
	eaghst18029: 
	eaghst18030: 
	eaghst18031: 
	eaghst18032: 
	eaghst18035: 
	contentsengine4404: 
	HIDE 113: 
	SHOW 113: 
	contentsengine4380: 
	eaghst18033: 
	eaghst18034: 
	contentsengine4405: 
	HIDE 114: 
	SHOW 114: 
	contentsengine4382: 
	eaghst18036: 
	eaghst18037: 
	eaghst18038: 
	contentsengine4406: 
	HIDE 115: 
	SHOW 115: 
	contentsengine4384: 
	eaghst18039: 
	eaghst18040: 
	eaghst18041: 
	eaghst18042: 
	contentsengine4407: 
	eaghst1807: 
	eaghst1809: 
	eaghst18010: 
	eaghst18011: 
	eaghst18012: 
	HIDE 2: 
	SHOW 2: 
	contentsengine4184: 
	eaghst18013: 
	eaghst18024: 
	eaghst18025: 
	eaghst18026: 
	eaghst18046: 
	contentsengine4408: 
	HIDE 98: 
	SHOW 98: 
	eaghst2108: 
	contentsengine4185: 
	contentsengine4409: 
	HIDE 106: 
	SHOW 106: 
	eaghst21019: 
	contentsengine3411: 
	contentsengine3410: 
	contentsengine4521: 
	contentsengine3409: 
	contentsengine3412: 
	contentsengine4522: 
	contentsengine4186: 
	contentsengine4410: 
	HIDE 3: 
	SHOW 3: 
	contentsengine3414: 
	contentsengine3413: 
	contentsengine4187: 
	contentsengine4411: 
	HIDE 100: 
	SHOW 100: 
	contentsengine3416: 
	contentsengine3415: 
	contentsengine3417: 
	contentsengine4203: 
	contentsengine4412: 
	HIDE 101: 
	SHOW 101: 
	contentsengine3419: 
	contentsengine3420: 
	contentsengine3421: 
	contentsengine3422: 
	contentsengine3418: 
	contentsengine4204: 
	contentsengine4413: 
	HIDE 108: 
	SHOW 108: 
	contentsengine3423: 
	contentsengine3424: 
	contentsengine4205: 
	contentsengine4414: 
	HIDE 107: 
	SHOW 107: 
	contentsengine3427: 
	contentsengine3426: 
	contentsengine3425: 
	contentsengine4206: 
	contentsengine4415: 
	HIDE 102: 
	SHOW 102: 
	contentsengine3430: 
	contentsengine3433: 
	contentsengine4511: 
	contentsengine4510: 
	contentsengine3429: 
	contentsengine3431: 
	contentsengine3428: 
	contentsengine4207: 
	contentsengine4416: 
	contentsengine4525: 
	contentsengine4526: 
	contentsengine4527: 
	HIDE 103: 
	SHOW 103: 
	contentsengine3434: 
	contentsengine3435: 
	contentsengine4208: 
	contentsengine4417: 
	HIDE 104: 
	SHOW 104: 
	contentsengine3441: 
	contentsengine3442: 
	contentsengine3443: 
	contentsengine3444: 
	contentsengine3439: 
	contentsengine3436: 
	contentsengine3437: 
	contentsengine3438: 
	contentsengine3440: 
	contentsengine4209: 
	contentsengine4418: 
	HIDE 109: 
	SHOW 109: 
	contentsengine3448: 
	contentsengine3446: 
	contentsengine3447: 
	contentsengine3445: 
	contentsengine4210: 
	contentsengine4419: 
	eaghst1799: 
	eaghst1800: 
	eaghst1801: 
	eaghst1802: 
	eaghst18047: 
	eaghst18050: 
	contentsengine3450: 
	contentsengine3449: 
	eaghst1803: 
	eaghst1804: 
	eaghst1805: 
	eaghst1806: 
	HIDE 4: 
	SHOW 4: 
	eaghst18016: 
	contentsengine4211: 
	contentsengine4420: 
	HIDE 97: 
	SHOW 97: 
	eaghst2107: 
	contentsengine4212: 
	contentsengine4421: 
	eaghst18017: 
	eaghst18018: 
	eaghst18019: 
	eaghst18020: 
	eaghst18021: 
	HIDE 105: 
	SHOW 105: 
	contentsengine4213: 
	GEARBX6: 
	GEARBX7: 
	GEARBX8: 
	GEARBX9: 
	GEARBX10: 
	contentsengine4422: 
	GEARBX11: 
	GEARBX12: 
	GEARBX13: 
	GEARBX14: 
	GEARBX15: 
	eaghst1808: 
	eaghst1798: 
	eaghst1795: 
	eaghst1827: 
	eaghst1814: 
	eaghst3115: 
	eaghst3117: 
	contentsengine4423: 
	HIDE 17: 
	SHOW 17: 
	contentsengine4528: 
	eaghst3194: 
	eaghst1881: 
	eaghst1882: 
	eaghst1904: 
	eaghst1905: 
	eaghst1910: 
	eaghst1911: 
	eaghst1917: 
	eaghst1918: 
	eaghst3212: 
	eaghst1884: 
	HIDE 6: 
	SHOW 6: 
	contentsengine4214: 
	contentsengine4424: 
	eaghst1888: 
	eaghst1887: 
	eaghst1883: 
	HIDE 7: 
	SHOW 7: 
	contentsengine4215: 
	contentsengine4425: 
	eaghst1895: 
	eaghst1894: 
	eaghst1893: 
	eaghst1891: 
	eaghst1892: 
	eaghst1890: 
	eaghst1889: 
	HIDE 8: 
	SHOW 8: 
	contentsengine4216: 
	contentsengine4426: 
	eaghst1900: 
	eaghst1901: 
	eaghst1897: 
	HIDE 9: 
	SHOW 9: 
	contentsengine4217: 
	contentsengine4427: 
	eaghst1916: 
	eaghst1915: 
	eaghst1914: 
	eaghst1913: 
	eaghst1909: 
	eaghst1908: 
	eaghst1912: 
	eaghst1906: 
	eaghst1907: 
	HIDE 10: 
	SHOW 10: 
	contentsengine4218: 
	contentsengine4428: 
	eaghst1923: 
	eaghst1924: 
	eaghst1921: 
	eaghst1920: 
	eaghst1919: 
	HIDE 11: 
	SHOW 11: 
	contentsengine4347: 
	contentsengine4219: 
	contentsengine4429: 
	eaghst1968: 
	HIDE 12: 
	SHOW 12: 
	contentsengine4220: 
	contentsengine4430: 
	eaghst21015: 
	eaghst21017: 
	eaghst21018: 
	eaghst21020: 
	eaghst21021: 
	HIDE 13: 
	SHOW 13: 
	contentsengine4221: 
	contentsengine4431: 
	eaghst2104: 
	eaghst2109: 
	eaghst21010: 
	eaghst21011: 
	eaghst21012: 
	eaghst21013: 
	eaghst21014: 
	HIDE 14: 
	SHOW 14: 
	contentsengine4222: 
	eaghst21016: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	contentsengine4432: 
	eaghst2106: 
	HIDE 15: 
	SHOW 15: 
	contentsengine4223: 
	contentsengine4433: 
	eaghst2110: 
	eaghst2113: 
	eaghst2115: 
	eaghst2117: 
	eaghst2111: 
	HIDE 16: 
	SHOW 16: 
	contentsengine4224: 
	contentsengine4434: 
	contentsengine4225: 
	contentsengine4435: 
	eaghst2721: 
	eaghst2722: 
	eaghst2740: 
	eaghst2786: 
	eaghst2793: 
	eaghst2799: 
	eaghst2800: 
	eaghst2804: 
	eaghst2807: 
	eaghst2808: 
	eaghst28015: 
	eaghst3827: 
	eaghst28017: 
	HIDE 117: 
	SHOW 117: 
	eaghst2789: 
	eaghst28029: 
	eaghst28030: 
	eaghst28031: 
	eaghst28032: 
	eaghst28035: 
	eaghst28033: 
	eaghst28034: 
	contentsengine4226: 
	contentsengine4436: 
	eaghst2940: 
	eaghst2979: 
	eaghst2980: 
	eaghst3083: 
	eaghst31010: 
	eaghst3112: 
	eaghst3116: 
	eaghst3123: 
	eaghst3227: 
	eaghst3232: 
	eaghst3252: 
	eaghst3253: 
	eaghst3287: 
	eaghst301011: 
	eaghst3363: 
	eaghst3829: 
	contentsengine4505: 
	eaghst3834: 
	eaghst3847: 
	eaghst3923: 
	HIDE 25: 
	SHOW 25: 
	eaghst3124: 
	eaghst3178: 
	eaghst3814: 
	eaghst3815: 
	eaghst3816: 
	eaghst3817: 
	eaghst30108: 
	eaghst31011: 
	eaghst3818: 
	eaghst3819: 
	eaghst3820: 
	eaghst3821: 
	eaghst3822: 
	eaghst3823: 
	eaghst3824: 
	eaghst3825: 
	eaghst3826: 
	contentsengine4349: 
	HIDE 19: 
	SHOW 19: 
	contentsengine4227: 
	eaghst31012: 
	contentsengine4437: 
	eaghst2135: 
	eaghst2134: 
	eaghst2133: 
	eaghst2137: 
	eaghst2131: 
	eaghst2130: 
	eaghst2138: 
	eaghst2139: 
	eaghst2140: 
	eaghst2141: 
	eaghst2142: 
	eaghst2143: 
	eaghst2146: 
	eaghst2147: 
	eaghst2145: 
	eaghst2144: 
	eaghst2128: 
	eaghst2129: 
	contentsengine4305: 
	HIDE 20: 
	SHOW 20: 
	contentsengine4228: 
	contentsengine4351: 
	contentsengine4350: 
	contentsengine4352: 
	contentsengine4438: 
	eaghst2172: 
	contentsengine3256: 
	eaghst3254: 
	eaghst3255: 
	eaghst3256: 
	eaghst3257: 
	eaghst3258: 
	eaghst3259: 
	eaghst3260: 
	eaghst3261: 
	eaghst3262: 
	eaghst3263: 
	eaghst3264: 
	eaghst3265: 
	eaghst3266: 
	eaghst3267: 
	eaghst3268: 
	eaghst3269: 
	eaghst3270: 
	eaghst3271: 
	eaghst3272: 
	eaghst3273: 
	eaghst3274: 
	eaghst3275: 
	eaghst3276: 
	eaghst3277: 
	eaghst3278: 
	eaghst3279: 
	eaghst3280: 
	eaghst3281: 
	eaghst3282: 
	eaghst3530: 
	eaghst3531: 
	HIDE 21: 
	SHOW 21: 
	contentsengine4229: 
	contentsengine4439: 
	eaghst3284: 
	eaghst3285: 
	eaghst3286: 
	eaghst3288: 
	eaghst3289: 
	eaghst3290: 
	eaghst3291: 
	eaghst3292: 
	eaghst3293: 
	eaghst3294: 
	eaghst3295: 
	eaghst3296: 
	eaghst3297: 
	eaghst3299: 
	eaghst3300: 
	eaghst3301: 
	eaghst3302: 
	eaghst3303: 
	eaghst3304: 
	eaghst3305: 
	eaghst3306: 
	eaghst3307: 
	eaghst3308: 
	eaghst3309: 
	eaghst3310: 
	eaghst3311: 
	eaghst3312: 
	eaghst3313: 
	eaghst3314: 
	eaghst3315: 
	eaghst3316: 
	contentsengine3452: 
	contentsengine3451: 
	eaghst3317: 
	eaghst3318: 
	eaghst3357: 
	eaghst3283: 
	eaghst3533: 
	eaghst3534: 
	eaghst3535: 
	eaghst3298: 
	HIDE 22: 
	SHOW 22: 
	contentsengine4230: 
	contentsengine4440: 
	HIDE 99: 
	SHOW 99: 
	eaghst3414: 
	eaghst33010: 
	eaghst33011: 
	eaghst3420: 
	eaghst33012: 
	contentsengine4096: 
	contentsengine4097: 
	eaghst3501: 
	eaghst3514: 
	eaghst3547: 
	eaghst3548: 
	eaghst3549: 
	eaghst3550: 
	eaghst3551: 
	eaghst3552: 
	eaghst3553: 
	eaghst33013: 
	eaghst33014: 
	eaghst33015: 
	eaghst33016: 
	eaghst33017: 
	eaghst33018: 
	eaghst33019: 
	eaghst3555: 
	eaghst3556: 
	eaghst3557: 
	eaghst3558: 
	eaghst3559: 
	eaghst3560: 
	eaghst3561: 
	eaghst3563: 
	eaghst3562: 
	INFORMATION: 
	eaghst33020: 
	contentsengine4441: 
	eaghst2170: 
	eaghst2169: 
	eaghst2168: 
	eaghst2167: 
	eaghst2166: 
	eaghst2164: 
	eaghst2165: 
	eaghst2163: 
	eaghst2161: 
	eaghst2155: 
	eaghst2160: 
	eaghst2154: 
	eaghst2162: 
	eaghst2158: 
	eaghst2159: 
	eaghst2157: 
	eaghst2152: 
	eaghst2156: 
	eaghst2151: 
	eaghst2150: 
	eaghst2153: 
	eaghst2148: 
	eaghst2149: 
	eaghst2182: 
	eaghst2180: 
	eaghst2171: 
	eaghst2175: 
	eaghst2176: 
	eaghst2174: 
	eaghst2186: 
	eaghst2173: 
	eaghst2187: 
	eaghst2188: 
	eaghst2183: 
	eaghst2184: 
	eaghst2185: 
	eaghst2177: 
	eaghst2181: 
	HIDE 23: 
	SHOW 23: 
	contentsengine4232: 
	eaghst2178: 
	contentsengine4442: 
	eaghst3319: 
	eaghst3320: 
	eaghst3321: 
	eaghst3322: 
	eaghst3323: 
	eaghst3324: 
	eaghst3325: 
	eaghst3326: 
	eaghst3327: 
	eaghst3328: 
	eaghst3329: 
	eaghst3330: 
	eaghst3331: 
	eaghst3332: 
	eaghst3333: 
	eaghst3334: 
	eaghst3335: 
	eaghst3336: 
	eaghst3337: 
	eaghst3338: 
	eaghst3339: 
	eaghst3340: 
	eaghst3341: 
	eaghst3342: 
	eaghst3343: 
	eaghst3344: 
	eaghst3345: 
	eaghst3346: 
	eaghst3347: 
	eaghst3348: 
	eaghst3349: 
	eaghst3350: 
	eaghst3351: 
	eaghst3352: 
	eaghst3353: 
	eaghst3354: 
	eaghst3355: 
	eaghst3356: 
	eaghst3358: 
	eaghst3359: 
	eaghst3360: 
	eaghst3361: 
	eaghst3362: 
	eaghst3368: 
	eaghst3369: 
	eaghst3370: 
	eaghst3371: 
	eaghst3372: 
	eaghst3373: 
	eaghst3374: 
	eaghst3375: 
	eaghst3421: 
	eaghst3422: 
	eaghst3423: 
	eaghst3367: 
	eaghst3525: 
	eaghst3526: 
	HIDE 24: 
	SHOW 24: 
	contentsengine3453: 
	contentsengine3454: 
	contentsengine4233: 
	contentsengine4443: 
	eaghst3364: 
	eaghst3133: 
	eaghst3134: 
	eaghst3137: 
	eaghst3138: 
	eaghst3139: 
	eaghst3140: 
	eaghst3141: 
	eaghst3142: 
	eaghst3143: 
	eaghst3144: 
	eaghst3145: 
	eaghst3146: 
	eaghst3147: 
	eaghst3148: 
	eaghst3149: 
	eaghst3154: 
	eaghst3155: 
	eaghst3156: 
	eaghst3157: 
	eaghst3158: 
	eaghst3159: 
	eaghst3161: 
	eaghst3162: 
	eaghst3163: 
	eaghst3164: 
	eaghst3165: 
	eaghst3166: 
	eaghst3167: 
	eaghst3168: 
	eaghst3169: 
	eaghst3170: 
	eaghst3171: 
	eaghst3172: 
	eaghst3173: 
	eaghst3174: 
	eaghst3235: 
	eaghst3175: 
	eaghst3176: 
	eaghst3177: 
	eaghst3179: 
	eaghst3180: 
	eaghst3182: 
	eaghst3183: 
	eaghst3184: 
	eaghst3185: 
	eaghst3186: 
	eaghst3187: 
	eaghst3188: 
	eaghst3195: 
	eaghst3196: 
	eaghst3197: 
	eaghst3211: 
	eaghst3213: 
	eaghst3214: 
	eaghst3215: 
	eaghst3216: 
	eaghst3135: 
	eaghst3217: 
	eaghst3221: 
	eaghst3240: 
	eaghst3811: 
	HIDE 26: 
	SHOW 26: 
	eaghst3538: 
	contentsengine3457: 
	contentsengine3458: 
	contentsengine4234: 
	contentsengine4444: 
	eaghst22012: 
	eaghst22013: 
	eaghst22014: 
	eaghst22015: 
	eaghst22016: 
	eaghst22010: 
	eaghst22017: 
	eaghst3433: 
	eaghst3434: 
	eaghst3435: 
	eaghst3436: 
	eaghst22018: 
	eaghst22019: 
	eaghst22020: 
	eaghst3438: 
	eaghst22021: 
	eaghst3439: 
	eaghst3440: 
	eaghst3441: 
	eaghst3444: 
	eaghst3446: 
	eaghst3447: 
	eaghst3448: 
	eaghst23013: 
	eaghst3449: 
	eaghst3450: 
	eaghst3451: 
	eaghst23015: 
	eaghst23016: 
	eaghst23017: 
	eaghst23018: 
	eaghst23019: 
	eaghst23021: 
	eaghst23022: 
	eaghst23023: 
	eaghst23024: 
	eaghst23025: 
	eaghst23026: 
	eaghst23027: 
	eaghst23028: 
	eaghst23029: 
	contentsengine3459: 
	eaghst22022: 
	eaghst23030: 
	eaghst23031: 
	eaghst23048: 
	eaghst23049: 
	eaghst3365: 
	eaghst3366: 
	eaghst23050: 
	eaghst23051: 
	eaghst3445: 
	eaghst3442: 
	HIDE 27: 
	SHOW 27: 
	contentsengine4235: 
	contentsengine4445: 
	eaghst3452: 
	eaghst3453: 
	eaghst22011: 
	eaghst22023: 
	eaghst22024: 
	eaghst3454: 
	eaghst22025: 
	eaghst3455: 
	eaghst3456: 
	eaghst3457: 
	eaghst3458: 
	eaghst22026: 
	eaghst3459: 
	eaghst3460: 
	eaghst3461: 
	eaghst3462: 
	eaghst22027: 
	eaghst22028: 
	eaghst22029: 
	eaghst22030: 
	eaghst22031: 
	eaghst3463: 
	eaghst3465: 
	eaghst3467: 
	eaghst3468: 
	eaghst3469: 
	eaghst3470: 
	eaghst3471: 
	eaghst3472: 
	eaghst3473: 
	eaghst3474: 
	eaghst3475: 
	eaghst3476: 
	eaghst3477: 
	eaghst3478: 
	eaghst3479: 
	eaghst3480: 
	eaghst3481: 
	eaghst3482: 
	eaghst23011: 
	eaghst3483: 
	eaghst3484: 
	eaghst3485: 
	eaghst3486: 
	eaghst3487: 
	eaghst23052: 
	eaghst23053: 
	eaghst3437: 
	eaghst3443: 
	eaghst3464: 
	eaghst3466: 
	eaghst23054: 
	eaghst23055: 
	eaghst3532: 
	eaghst3536: 
	HIDE 28: 
	SHOW 28: 
	contentsengine4236: 
	contentsengine4354: 
	contentsengine4353: 
	contentsengine4386: 
	contentsengine4387: 
	contentsengine4446: 
	eaghst22032: 
	eaghst22033: 
	eaghst22034: 
	eaghst22035: 
	eaghst22036: 
	eaghst22037: 
	eaghst22038: 
	eaghst3488: 
	eaghst3489: 
	eaghst3490: 
	eaghst3491: 
	eaghst22039: 
	eaghst22040: 
	eaghst22041: 
	eaghst3493: 
	eaghst22042: 
	eaghst3494: 
	eaghst3495: 
	eaghst3496: 
	eaghst3497: 
	eaghst3498: 
	eaghst3499: 
	eaghst3500: 
	eaghst3502: 
	eaghst3503: 
	eaghst23020: 
	eaghst23032: 
	eaghst3504: 
	eaghst3505: 
	eaghst3506: 
	eaghst23034: 
	eaghst23036: 
	eaghst23037: 
	eaghst23038: 
	eaghst23039: 
	eaghst23040: 
	eaghst23041: 
	eaghst23042: 
	eaghst23043: 
	eaghst23044: 
	eaghst23045: 
	eaghst23046: 
	eaghst23047: 
	contentsengine3464: 
	eaghst22043: 
	eaghst23056: 
	eaghst23057: 
	eaghst23033: 
	eaghst23035: 
	HIDE 29: 
	SHOW 29: 
	contentsengine3462: 
	contentsengine3463: 
	eaghst2213: 
	eaghst3541: 
	eaghst3542: 
	eaghst3543: 
	eaghst3544: 
	eaghst23063: 
	eaghst3545: 
	eaghst3546: 
	contentsengine4237: 
	contentsengine4388: 
	contentsengine4389: 
	contentsengine4447: 
	eaghst2229: 
	eaghst2240: 
	eaghst2228: 
	eaghst2230: 
	eaghst2239: 
	eaghst2238: 
	eaghst2237: 
	eaghst2236: 
	eaghst2196: 
	eaghst2192: 
	eaghst2190: 
	eaghst2191: 
	eaghst2189: 
	eaghst2193: 
	eaghst2194: 
	eaghst2195: 
	eaghst2233: 
	eaghst2198: 
	eaghst2235: 
	eaghst2200: 
	eaghst2223: 
	eaghst2199: 
	eaghst2224: 
	eaghst2222: 
	eaghst2221: 
	eaghst2220: 
	eaghst2205: 
	eaghst2202: 
	eaghst2204: 
	eaghst2203: 
	eaghst2201: 
	eaghst2234: 
	eaghst2232: 
	eaghst2225: 
	eaghst2231: 
	eaghst2226: 
	eaghst2227: 
	eaghst2212: 
	eaghst2215: 
	eaghst2218: 
	eaghst2214: 
	eaghst2211: 
	eaghst2210: 
	eaghst2209: 
	eaghst2208: 
	eaghst2207: 
	eaghst2206: 
	eaghst2216: 
	eaghst2217: 
	eaghst2219: 
	eaghst2197: 
	eaghst2324: 
	HIDE 30: 
	SHOW 30: 
	eaghst3539: 
	eaghst3540: 
	contentsengine4238: 
	contentsengine4448: 
	eaghst2250: 
	eaghst2249: 
	eaghst2251: 
	eaghst2247: 
	eaghst2328: 
	eaghst2245: 
	eaghst2253: 
	eaghst2252: 
	eaghst2254: 
	eaghst2255: 
	eaghst2256: 
	eaghst2257: 
	eaghst2258: 
	eaghst2259: 
	eaghst2260: 
	eaghst2261: 
	eaghst2263: 
	eaghst2262: 
	eaghst2266: 
	eaghst2241: 
	eaghst2243: 
	eaghst2242: 
	eaghst2244: 
	eaghst2246: 
	eaghst2248: 
	eaghst2264: 
	eaghst2265: 
	eaghst2300: 
	HIDE 31: 
	SHOW 31: 
	contentsengine4239: 
	contentsengine4449: 
	eaghst2271: 
	eaghst2272: 
	eaghst2273: 
	eaghst2274: 
	eaghst2275: 
	eaghst2270: 
	eaghst2269: 
	eaghst2268: 
	eaghst2267: 
	eaghst2276: 
	eaghst2277: 
	eaghst2316: 
	eaghst2317: 
	eaghst2318: 
	contentsengine4330: 
	contentsengine4331: 
	eaghst2319: 
	HIDE 32: 
	SHOW 32: 
	contentsengine4240: 
	contentsengine4450: 
	eaghst2281: 
	eaghst2282: 
	eaghst2283: 
	eaghst2280: 
	eaghst2279: 
	eaghst2285: 
	eaghst2284: 
	eaghst2278: 
	HIDE 33: 
	SHOW 33: 
	contentsengine4241: 
	contentsengine4451: 
	contentsengine3270: 
	eaghst2291: 
	eaghst2290: 
	eaghst2310: 
	eaghst2313: 
	eaghst2315: 
	eaghst2286: 
	eaghst2314: 
	eaghst2288: 
	eaghst2293: 
	eaghst2312: 
	eaghst2287: 
	eaghst2289: 
	eaghst2311: 
	eaghst2309: 
	eaghst2296: 
	eaghst2297: 
	eaghst2298: 
	eaghst2305: 
	eaghst2299: 
	eaghst2301: 
	eaghst2302: 
	eaghst2304: 
	eaghst2303: 
	eaghst2307: 
	eaghst2306: 
	eaghst2308: 
	eaghst2292: 
	eaghst2294: 
	eaghst2295: 
	eaghst23010: 
	eaghst2327: 
	eaghst2392: 
	eaghst23012: 
	eaghst23014: 
	eaghst23058: 
	eaghst23059: 
	eaghst23060: 
	eaghst23061: 
	eaghst2320: 
	eaghst2321: 
	eaghst2322: 
	eaghst2323: 
	contentsengine4324: 
	contentsengine4323: 
	contentsengine4326: 
	contentsengine4325: 
	HIDE 34: 
	SHOW 34: 
	contentsengine4328: 
	contentsengine4327: 
	contentsengine4242: 
	contentsengine4452: 
	contentsengine3465: 
	contentsengine3466: 
	contentsengine3468: 
	contentsengine3467: 
	contentsengine3469: 
	contentsengine3470: 
	contentsengine4506: 
	contentsengine3471: 
	contentsengine3513: 
	contentsengine3477: 
	contentsengine3472: 
	contentsengine3475: 
	contentsengine3476: 
	contentsengine3478: 
	contentsengine3480: 
	contentsengine3508: 
	contentsengine3506: 
	contentsengine3504: 
	contentsengine3503: 
	contentsengine3505: 
	contentsengine3510: 
	contentsengine3511: 
	contentsengine3512: 
	contentsengine3502: 
	contentsengine3499: 
	contentsengine3498: 
	contentsengine3497: 
	contentsengine3496: 
	contentsengine3479: 
	contentsengine3481: 
	contentsengine3485: 
	contentsengine3494: 
	contentsengine3495: 
	contentsengine3490: 
	contentsengine3489: 
	contentsengine3487: 
	contentsengine3486: 
	contentsengine3482: 
	contentsengine3483: 
	contentsengine3507: 
	contentsengine3509: 
	contentsengine3473: 
	contentsengine3474: 
	contentsengine3500: 
	HIDE 35: 
	SHOW 35: 
	contentsengine4243: 
	contentsengine4453: 
	contentsengine3532: 
	contentsengine3533: 
	contentsengine3531: 
	contentsengine3530: 
	contentsengine3529: 
	contentsengine3527: 
	contentsengine3528: 
	contentsengine3526: 
	contentsengine3525: 
	contentsengine3524: 
	contentsengine3520: 
	contentsengine3521: 
	contentsengine3519: 
	contentsengine3518: 
	contentsengine3556: 
	contentsengine3553: 
	contentsengine3561: 
	contentsengine3562: 
	contentsengine3557: 
	contentsengine3558: 
	contentsengine3559: 
	contentsengine3560: 
	contentsengine3551: 
	contentsengine3549: 
	contentsengine3548: 
	contentsengine3547: 
	contentsengine3545: 
	contentsengine3514: 
	contentsengine3515: 
	contentsengine3534: 
	contentsengine3544: 
	contentsengine3543: 
	contentsengine3540: 
	contentsengine3539: 
	contentsengine3537: 
	contentsengine3535: 
	contentsengine3516: 
	contentsengine3517: 
	contentsengine3554: 
	contentsengine3555: 
	contentsengine3550: 
	HIDE 36: 
	SHOW 36: 
	contentsengine4244: 
	contentsengine4356: 
	contentsengine4355: 
	contentsengine4454: 
	contentsengine4507: 
	contentsengine3580: 
	contentsengine3581: 
	contentsengine3579: 
	contentsengine3578: 
	contentsengine3577: 
	contentsengine3575: 
	contentsengine3576: 
	contentsengine3574: 
	contentsengine3570: 
	contentsengine3571: 
	contentsengine3573: 
	contentsengine3572: 
	contentsengine3615: 
	contentsengine3590: 
	contentsengine3589: 
	contentsengine3586: 
	contentsengine3587: 
	contentsengine3585: 
	contentsengine3584: 
	contentsengine3583: 
	contentsengine3582: 
	contentsengine3593: 
	contentsengine3594: 
	contentsengine3596: 
	contentsengine3597: 
	contentsengine3598: 
	contentsengine3611: 
	contentsengine3614: 
	contentsengine3610: 
	contentsengine3599: 
	contentsengine3607: 
	contentsengine3600: 
	contentsengine3606: 
	contentsengine3605: 
	contentsengine3608: 
	contentsengine3612: 
	contentsengine3613: 
	contentsengine3592: 
	contentsengine3591: 
	contentsengine3595: 
	contentsengine3563: 
	HIDE 37: 
	SHOW 37: 
	contentsengine4245: 
	contentsengine4455: 
	contentsengine4508: 
	contentsengine3626: 
	contentsengine4517: 
	contentsengine3627: 
	contentsengine3625: 
	contentsengine3622: 
	contentsengine3628: 
	contentsengine3621: 
	contentsengine3620: 
	contentsengine3634: 
	contentsengine3632: 
	contentsengine3633: 
	contentsengine3619: 
	contentsengine3618: 
	contentsengine3629: 
	contentsengine3631: 
	contentsengine3630: 
	HIDE 38: 
	SHOW 38: 
	contentsengine4246: 
	contentsengine4456: 
	contentsengine3623: 
	contentsengine3624: 
	contentsengine3640: 
	contentsengine3639: 
	contentsengine3641: 
	contentsengine3644: 
	contentsengine3635: 
	contentsengine3645: 
	contentsengine3636: 
	contentsengine3646: 
	contentsengine3649: 
	contentsengine3648: 
	contentsengine3653: 
	contentsengine3643: 
	contentsengine3642: 
	contentsengine3638: 
	contentsengine3637: 
	contentsengine3647: 
	contentsengine3650: 
	contentsengine3652: 
	contentsengine3651: 
	HIDE 39: 
	SHOW 39: 
	contentsengine4247: 
	contentsengine4457: 
	contentsengine3663: 
	contentsengine3664: 
	contentsengine3665: 
	contentsengine3668: 
	contentsengine3662: 
	contentsengine3669: 
	contentsengine3661: 
	contentsengine3670: 
	contentsengine3672: 
	contentsengine3658: 
	contentsengine3657: 
	contentsengine3667: 
	contentsengine3666: 
	contentsengine3660: 
	contentsengine3659: 
	contentsengine3671: 
	contentsengine3656: 
	HIDE 40: 
	SHOW 40: 
	contentsengine4248: 
	contentsengine4458: 
	eaghst2394: 
	eaghst2393: 
	eaghst2389: 
	eaghst2387: 
	eaghst2390: 
	eaghst2386: 
	eaghst2385: 
	eaghst2382: 
	eaghst2384: 
	eaghst2383: 
	eaghst2374: 
	eaghst2373: 
	eaghst2375: 
	eaghst2378: 
	eaghst2380: 
	eaghst2379: 
	eaghst2381: 
	eaghst2372: 
	contentsengine3673: 
	contentsengine3674: 
	contentsengine3675: 
	contentsengine3676: 
	contentsengine3677: 
	contentsengine3678: 
	HIDE 41: 
	SHOW 41: 
	contentsengine4249: 
	contentsengine4459: 
	eaghst2388: 
	contentsengine3698: 
	contentsengine3699: 
	contentsengine3695: 
	contentsengine3692: 
	contentsengine3696: 
	contentsengine3693: 
	contentsengine3700: 
	contentsengine3701: 
	contentsengine3702: 
	contentsengine3703: 
	contentsengine3705: 
	contentsengine3706: 
	contentsengine3707: 
	contentsengine3708: 
	contentsengine3709: 
	contentsengine3715: 
	contentsengine3714: 
	contentsengine3691: 
	contentsengine3690: 
	contentsengine3711: 
	contentsengine3710: 
	contentsengine3712: 
	contentsengine3713: 
	contentsengine3679: 
	contentsengine3681: 
	contentsengine3680: 
	contentsengine3682: 
	contentsengine3685: 
	contentsengine3684: 
	contentsengine3688: 
	contentsengine3686: 
	contentsengine3683: 
	contentsengine3689: 
	contentsengine3694: 
	HIDE 42: 
	SHOW 42: 
	contentsengine4250: 
	contentsengine4098: 
	contentsengine4099: 
	contentsengine4460: 
	eaghst2395: 
	contentsengine3774: 
	contentsengine3775: 
	contentsengine3777: 
	contentsengine3778: 
	contentsengine3784: 
	contentsengine3779: 
	contentsengine3773: 
	contentsengine3767: 
	contentsengine3766: 
	contentsengine3764: 
	contentsengine3763: 
	contentsengine3760: 
	contentsengine3761: 
	contentsengine3762: 
	contentsengine3771: 
	contentsengine3772: 
	contentsengine3783: 
	contentsengine3780: 
	contentsengine3759: 
	contentsengine3758: 
	contentsengine3757: 
	contentsengine3756: 
	contentsengine3793: 
	contentsengine3794: 
	contentsengine3792: 
	contentsengine3791: 
	contentsengine3788: 
	contentsengine3789: 
	contentsengine3785: 
	contentsengine3790: 
	contentsengine3782: 
	contentsengine3781: 
	contentsengine3768: 
	contentsengine3770: 
	contentsengine3769: 
	HIDE 44: 
	SHOW 44: 
	contentsengine40100: 
	contentsengine40101: 
	contentsengine4251: 
	contentsengine4461: 
	eaghst2391: 
	contentsengine3742: 
	contentsengine3740: 
	contentsengine3744: 
	contentsengine3743: 
	contentsengine3749: 
	contentsengine3745: 
	contentsengine3737: 
	contentsengine3736: 
	contentsengine3734: 
	contentsengine3735: 
	contentsengine3730: 
	contentsengine3726: 
	contentsengine3725: 
	contentsengine3731: 
	contentsengine3733: 
	contentsengine3732: 
	contentsengine3748: 
	contentsengine3747: 
	contentsengine3724: 
	contentsengine3723: 
	contentsengine3722: 
	contentsengine3721: 
	contentsengine3720: 
	contentsengine3719: 
	contentsengine3716: 
	contentsengine3718: 
	contentsengine3753: 
	contentsengine3754: 
	contentsengine3752: 
	contentsengine3750: 
	contentsengine3717: 
	contentsengine3755: 
	contentsengine3746: 
	contentsengine3738: 
	contentsengine3729: 
	contentsengine3728: 
	contentsengine3727: 
	contentsengine3739: 
	eaghst2546: 
	eaghst2547: 
	eaghst2559: 
	eaghst2676: 
	HIDE 43: 
	SHOW 43: 
	contentsengine40102: 
	contentsengine40103: 
	contentsengine4252: 
	contentsengine4400: 
	contentsengine4462: 
	contentsengine3854: 
	contentsengine3855: 
	contentsengine3853: 
	contentsengine3852: 
	contentsengine3851: 
	contentsengine3848: 
	contentsengine3847: 
	contentsengine3846: 
	contentsengine3845: 
	contentsengine3863: 
	contentsengine3861: 
	contentsengine3844: 
	contentsengine3843: 
	contentsengine3856: 
	contentsengine3858: 
	contentsengine3859: 
	contentsengine3860: 
	contentsengine3857: 
	contentsengine3862: 
	contentsengine3850: 
	contentsengine3849: 
	HIDE 47: 
	SHOW 47: 
	contentsengine4255: 
	contentsengine4465: 
	contentsengine3841: 
	contentsengine3842: 
	contentsengine3879: 
	contentsengine3871: 
	contentsengine3868: 
	contentsengine3867: 
	contentsengine3878: 
	contentsengine3880: 
	contentsengine3866: 
	contentsengine3865: 
	contentsengine3864: 
	contentsengine3872: 
	contentsengine3874: 
	contentsengine3873: 
	contentsengine3875: 
	contentsengine3877: 
	contentsengine3876: 
	HIDE 48: 
	SHOW 48: 
	contentsengine4256: 
	contentsengine4466: 
	contentsengine4363: 
	contentsengine4364: 
	contentsengine3883: 
	contentsengine3881: 
	contentsengine3882: 
	HIDE 49: 
	SHOW 49: 
	contentsengine4257: 
	contentsengine4467: 
	eaghst2456: 
	eaghst2447: 
	eaghst2448: 
	eaghst2449: 
	eaghst2450: 
	eaghst2451: 
	eaghst2452: 
	eaghst2453: 
	eaghst2454: 
	eaghst2455: 
	eaghst2475: 
	contentsengine3884: 
	HIDE 50: 
	SHOW 50: 
	contentsengine4258: 
	contentsengine4468: 
	contentsengine3281: 
	eaghst2543: 
	eaghst2678: 
	eaghst2688: 
	eaghst2679: 
	eaghst2680: 
	eaghst2681: 
	eaghst2683: 
	eaghst2685: 
	eaghst2687: 
	eaghst2689: 
	eaghst2690: 
	eaghst2691: 
	eaghst2697: 
	eaghst2698: 
	eaghst2699: 
	eaghst2702: 
	eaghst2703: 
	eaghst2706: 
	eaghst2707: 
	eaghst2708: 
	eaghst2709: 
	eaghst2712: 
	eaghst2713: 
	eaghst3204: 
	eaghst3205: 
	eaghst3206: 
	eaghst3207: 
	eaghst27038: 
	eaghst32012: 
	eaghst32013: 
	eaghst2684: 
	eaghst32014: 
	eaghst32015: 
	eaghst3208: 
	HIDE 51: 
	SHOW 51: 
	contentsengine4259: 
	contentsengine4469: 
	eaghst2522: 
	eaghst2521: 
	eaghst2506: 
	eaghst25010: 
	eaghst2507: 
	eaghst2508: 
	eaghst2509: 
	eaghst2510: 
	eaghst2511: 
	eaghst2512: 
	eaghst2513: 
	eaghst2514: 
	eaghst2515: 
	eaghst2516: 
	eaghst2517: 
	eaghst2519: 
	eaghst2518: 
	eaghst2520: 
	eaghst2523: 
	HIDE 52: 
	SHOW 52: 
	contentsengine4260: 
	contentsengine4470: 
	eaghst2686: 
	eaghst2692: 
	eaghst2714: 
	eaghst2715: 
	eaghst2716: 
	eaghst2717: 
	eaghst2718: 
	eaghst2754: 
	eaghst2766: 
	eaghst2803: 
	eaghst2816: 
	eaghst3198: 
	eaghst3199: 
	eaghst3200: 
	eaghst3201: 
	eaghst27010: 
	eaghst27011: 
	eaghst27012: 
	eaghst27022: 
	eaghst27033: 
	eaghst27037: 
	eaghst3202: 
	eaghst3203: 
	HIDE 53: 
	SHOW 53: 
	contentsengine4261: 
	contentsengine4471: 
	eaghst2583: 
	eaghst2582: 
	eaghst2600: 
	eaghst2599: 
	eaghst2598: 
	eaghst2601: 
	eaghst2602: 
	eaghst2603: 
	eaghst2604: 
	eaghst2597: 
	eaghst2605: 
	eaghst2596: 
	eaghst2595: 
	eaghst2594: 
	eaghst2593: 
	eaghst2592: 
	eaghst2591: 
	eaghst2606: 
	eaghst2590: 
	eaghst2609: 
	eaghst2589: 
	eaghst2588: 
	eaghst2587: 
	eaghst2584: 
	eaghst2585: 
	eaghst2586: 
	eaghst2579: 
	eaghst2581: 
	eaghst2573: 
	eaghst2574: 
	eaghst2575: 
	eaghst2577: 
	eaghst2580: 
	eaghst2578: 
	eaghst2576: 
	eaghst2572: 
	eaghst2571: 
	eaghst2610: 
	eaghst2608: 
	eaghst2607: 
	eaghst3126: 
	eaghst3218: 
	eaghst3219: 
	eaghst2619: 
	HIDE 55: 
	SHOW 55: 
	contentsengine4263: 
	contentsengine4473: 
	eaghst2672: 
	eaghst2670: 
	eaghst2669: 
	eaghst2667: 
	eaghst2671: 
	eaghst2666: 
	eaghst2628: 
	eaghst2633: 
	eaghst2665: 
	eaghst2664: 
	eaghst2663: 
	eaghst2659: 
	eaghst2662: 
	eaghst2660: 
	eaghst2661: 
	eaghst2646: 
	eaghst2658: 
	eaghst2656: 
	eaghst2655: 
	eaghst2654: 
	eaghst2647: 
	eaghst2645: 
	eaghst2648: 
	eaghst2649: 
	eaghst2651: 
	eaghst2652: 
	eaghst2653: 
	eaghst2611: 
	eaghst2612: 
	eaghst2613: 
	eaghst2614: 
	eaghst2616: 
	eaghst2615: 
	eaghst2617: 
	eaghst2618: 
	eaghst2621: 
	eaghst2622: 
	eaghst2624: 
	eaghst2620: 
	eaghst2625: 
	eaghst2623: 
	eaghst2626: 
	eaghst2627: 
	eaghst2631: 
	eaghst2630: 
	eaghst2632: 
	eaghst2673: 
	eaghst2668: 
	eaghst2634: 
	eaghst2629: 
	eaghst2635: 
	eaghst2638: 
	eaghst2639: 
	eaghst2642: 
	eaghst2643: 
	eaghst2640: 
	eaghst2636: 
	eaghst2637: 
	eaghst2641: 
	eaghst2682: 
	eaghst2674: 
	eaghst2657: 
	eaghst2675: 
	HIDE 56: 
	SHOW 56: 
	contentsengine4264: 
	contentsengine4474: 
	eaghst2695: 
	eaghst2696: 
	eaghst2701: 
	eaghst2705: 
	eaghst3224: 
	eaghst3838: 
	eaghst3850: 
	eaghst3854: 
	eaghst3855: 
	eaghst3856: 
	eaghst3857: 
	eaghst3858: 
	eaghst3859: 
	eaghst27024: 
	eaghst27025: 
	eaghst27027: 
	eaghst27028: 
	eaghst27029: 
	eaghst27030: 
	eaghst27031: 
	eaghst27032: 
	eaghst3860: 
	eaghst3861: 
	eaghst3862: 
	eaghst3863: 
	eaghst3864: 
	eaghst3865: 
	eaghst3866: 
	eaghst3867: 
	eaghst3868: 
	eaghst3869: 
	eaghst3871: 
	eaghst3872: 
	contentsengine3889: 
	contentsengine3890: 
	eaghst27034: 
	contentsengine3894: 
	contentsengine3893: 
	contentsengine3900: 
	contentsengine3899: 
	eaghst3873: 
	contentsengine3906: 
	contentsengine3905: 
	eaghst3874: 
	contentsengine3908: 
	contentsengine3907: 
	contentsengine3902: 
	contentsengine3901: 
	eaghst27035: 
	contentsengine3904: 
	contentsengine3903: 
	eaghst3875: 
	contentsengine3896: 
	contentsengine3895: 
	eaghst27036: 
	eaghst3876: 
	contentsengine3898: 
	contentsengine3897: 
	HIDE 57: 
	SHOW 57: 
	eaghst3919: 
	eaghst3920: 
	contentsengine4265: 
	contentsengine39010: 
	contentsengine39011: 
	contentsengine39012: 
	contentsengine39013: 
	contentsengine39014: 
	contentsengine39015: 
	contentsengine39016: 
	contentsengine39017: 
	contentsengine39018: 
	contentsengine39019: 
	eaghst3870: 
	contentsengine39028: 
	contentsengine39029: 
	contentsengine4475: 
	eaghst2693: 
	eaghst2700: 
	eaghst2819: 
	eaghst2913: 
	eaghst3492: 
	eaghst3637: 
	eaghst3831: 
	eaghst3832: 
	eaghst3833: 
	eaghst3835: 
	eaghst27013: 
	eaghst27014: 
	eaghst27016: 
	eaghst27017: 
	eaghst27018: 
	eaghst27019: 
	eaghst27020: 
	eaghst27021: 
	eaghst3836: 
	eaghst3837: 
	eaghst3839: 
	eaghst3840: 
	eaghst3841: 
	eaghst3842: 
	eaghst3843: 
	eaghst3844: 
	eaghst3845: 
	eaghst3846: 
	eaghst3848: 
	eaghst3849: 
	contentsengine3911: 
	contentsengine3912: 
	contentsengine3909: 
	contentsengine3910: 
	eaghst27023: 
	contentsengine3914: 
	contentsengine3913: 
	contentsengine3919: 
	contentsengine3920: 
	eaghst3851: 
	contentsengine3926: 
	contentsengine3925: 
	eaghst3852: 
	contentsengine3928: 
	contentsengine3927: 
	contentsengine3922: 
	contentsengine3921: 
	eaghst27015: 
	contentsengine3924: 
	contentsengine3923: 
	eaghst27026: 
	contentsengine3929: 
	contentsengine3918: 
	contentsengine3917: 
	eaghst3877: 
	contentsengine3916: 
	contentsengine3915: 
	HIDE 58: 
	SHOW 58: 
	eaghst3918: 
	contentsengine4370: 
	contentsengine4266: 
	eaghst3921: 
	contentsengine39020: 
	contentsengine39021: 
	eaghst2704: 
	eaghst27039: 
	contentsengine39022: 
	contentsengine39023: 
	contentsengine39024: 
	contentsengine39025: 
	contentsengine39026: 
	contentsengine39027: 
	eaghst3922: 
	contentsengine39030: 
	contentsengine39031: 
	contentsengine4476: 
	eaghst2747: 
	eaghst2746: 
	eaghst2745: 
	eaghst2719: 
	eaghst2744: 
	eaghst2728: 
	eaghst2735: 
	eaghst2743: 
	eaghst2736: 
	eaghst2737: 
	eaghst2755: 
	eaghst2753: 
	eaghst2752: 
	eaghst2750: 
	eaghst2751: 
	eaghst2749: 
	eaghst2748: 
	eaghst2723: 
	eaghst2720: 
	eaghst2734: 
	eaghst2792: 
	eaghst2739: 
	contentsengine3934: 
	contentsengine3935: 
	eaghst2741: 
	contentsengine3933: 
	contentsengine3932: 
	contentsengine3930: 
	contentsengine3931: 
	HIDE 59: 
	SHOW 59: 
	eaghst2838: 
	eaghst2839: 
	eaghst2842: 
	eaghst2859: 
	contentsengine4267: 
	contentsengine4477: 
	eaghst2762: 
	eaghst2765: 
	eaghst2761: 
	eaghst2760: 
	eaghst2764: 
	eaghst2757: 
	eaghst2763: 
	eaghst2756: 
	eaghst2759: 
	contentsengine3939: 
	contentsengine3938: 
	eaghst3508: 
	contentsengine3936: 
	contentsengine3937: 
	eaghst2758: 
	eaghst3519: 
	HIDE 60: 
	SHOW 60: 
	contentsengine4268: 
	contentsengine4478: 
	eaghst3127: 
	eaghst3128: 
	eaghst3129: 
	eaghst3130: 
	eaghst3220: 
	eaghst3507: 
	eaghst3509: 
	eaghst3510: 
	eaghst3511: 
	eaghst3512: 
	eaghst3513: 
	eaghst3515: 
	eaghst3516: 
	eaghst3517: 
	eaghst3518: 
	HIDE 61: 
	SHOW 61: 
	contentsengine4269: 
	eaghst3527: 
	eaghst3528: 
	contentsengine4479: 
	eaghst3520: 
	eaghst3529: 
	eaghst3537: 
	eaghst3554: 
	eaghst3564: 
	eaghst3683: 
	eaghst3684: 
	eaghst3685: 
	eaghst3686: 
	eaghst3687: 
	eaghst3688: 
	eaghst3689: 
	eaghst3690: 
	eaghst3691: 
	eaghst3692: 
	eaghst3693: 
	eaghst28010: 
	eaghst3694: 
	eaghst3695: 
	eaghst28011: 
	contentsengine3940: 
	eaghst3696: 
	eaghst3697: 
	eaghst3698: 
	eaghst3700: 
	eaghst28012: 
	eaghst3701: 
	eaghst3702: 
	eaghst3703: 
	eaghst28013: 
	eaghst3704: 
	eaghst3705: 
	eaghst3706: 
	eaghst3707: 
	eaghst3709: 
	eaghst28014: 
	eaghst28016: 
	contentsengine3942: 
	contentsengine3941: 
	eaghst28024: 
	eaghst28025: 
	HIDE 62: 
	SHOW 62: 
	eaghst2869: 
	eaghst3708: 
	contentsengine4270: 
	contentsengine4480: 
	eaghst3710: 
	eaghst3711: 
	eaghst3712: 
	eaghst3713: 
	eaghst3714: 
	eaghst3715: 
	eaghst3716: 
	eaghst3717: 
	eaghst3718: 
	eaghst3719: 
	eaghst3720: 
	eaghst3721: 
	eaghst3722: 
	eaghst28018: 
	contentsengine3943: 
	eaghst3723: 
	eaghst3724: 
	eaghst3725: 
	eaghst3727: 
	eaghst28019: 
	eaghst3728: 
	eaghst3729: 
	eaghst28020: 
	eaghst3730: 
	eaghst3731: 
	eaghst3732: 
	eaghst3733: 
	eaghst3735: 
	eaghst28021: 
	eaghst3736: 
	contentsengine3945: 
	contentsengine3944: 
	eaghst28026: 
	eaghst3830: 
	HIDE 63: 
	SHOW 63: 
	eaghst2868: 
	eaghst3734: 
	contentsengine4271: 
	contentsengine4341: 
	contentsengine4342: 
	contentsengine4338: 
	contentsengine4337: 
	contentsengine4340: 
	contentsengine4339: 
	contentsengine4336: 
	eaghst28022: 
	contentsengine4481: 
	eaghst2782: 
	eaghst2769: 
	eaghst2775: 
	eaghst2767: 
	eaghst2770: 
	eaghst2768: 
	eaghst2772: 
	eaghst2771: 
	eaghst2773: 
	eaghst2774: 
	eaghst2810: 
	eaghst2812: 
	contentsengine4317: 
	eaghst2794: 
	eaghst2796: 
	eaghst2797: 
	eaghst2795: 
	eaghst2798: 
	eaghst2788: 
	eaghst2791: 
	eaghst2784: 
	eaghst2811: 
	eaghst2805: 
	eaghst2776: 
	eaghst2778: 
	eaghst2779: 
	eaghst2777: 
	eaghst3131: 
	eaghst2783: 
	contentsengine4319: 
	contentsengine4318: 
	eaghst2802: 
	eaghst2801: 
	eaghst28027: 
	eaghst28028: 
	HIDE 64: 
	SHOW 64: 
	contentsengine4316: 
	eaghst2781: 
	eaghst2785: 
	contentsengine4272: 
	contentsengine4314: 
	contentsengine4315: 
	eaghst2806: 
	eaghst28023: 
	contentsengine4482: 
	contentsengine4274: 
	contentsengine4484: 
	contentsengine4486: 
	eaghst3081: 
	eaghst3087: 
	eaghst3089: 
	eaghst3093: 
	eaghst30104: 
	eaghst30105: 
	eaghst30106: 
	eaghst30107: 
	eaghst31014: 
	eaghst3118: 
	eaghst3120: 
	eaghst3136: 
	eaghst3150: 
	eaghst3153: 
	eaghst3181: 
	eaghst3189: 
	eaghst3191: 
	eaghst3222: 
	eaghst3226: 
	eaghst3228: 
	eaghst3229: 
	eaghst3230: 
	eaghst3231: 
	eaghst3233: 
	eaghst3223: 
	eaghst3234: 
	eaghst3241: 
	eaghst3242: 
	eaghst3245: 
	eaghst3192: 
	eaghst3238: 
	eaghst3237: 
	eaghst3239: 
	eaghst3243: 
	eaghst3246: 
	eaghst3247: 
	eaghst3248: 
	eaghst3249: 
	eaghst3160: 
	eaghst3190: 
	eaghst3193: 
	eaghst3244: 
	eaghst3132: 
	contentsengine3385: 
	contentsengine3386: 
	eaghst3522: 
	contentsengine3387: 
	contentsengine3388: 
	eaghst3225: 
	eaghst3523: 
	eaghst3524: 
	contentsengine3389: 
	contentsengine3390: 
	HIDE 67: 
	SHOW 67: 
	contentsengine4276: 
	contentsengine4487: 
	eaghst30122: 
	eaghst30123: 
	eaghst30124: 
	eaghst30125: 
	eaghst30126: 
	eaghst30127: 
	eaghst30128: 
	eaghst30129: 
	eaghst30130: 
	eaghst30131: 
	eaghst30132: 
	HIDE 68: 
	SHOW 68: 
	contentsengine4277: 
	contentsengine4488: 
	eaghst2840: 
	eaghst2841: 
	eaghst2827: 
	eaghst2835: 
	eaghst2834: 
	eaghst2826: 
	eaghst2824: 
	eaghst2830: 
	eaghst2818: 
	eaghst2832: 
	eaghst2831: 
	eaghst2833: 
	eaghst2817: 
	eaghst3121: 
	eaghst3122: 
	LKJHGFDSA: 
	RANDOM: 
	eaghst2836: 
	eaghst2823: 
	eaghst2822: 
	eaghst2821: 
	eaghst2820: 
	ZZTOP3: 
	fuckthis: 
	fuckthis2: 
	fuckthis3: 
	fuckthis4: 
	fuckthis5: 
	fuckthis6: 
	eleanor7: 
	eleanor6: 
	eleanor5: 
	eleanor4: 
	eleanor2: 
	eleanor: 
	ZZTOP2: 
	hardonetocrack5: 
	hardonetocrack4: 
	HARDONETOCRACK3: 
	hardonetocrack2: 
	hardonetocrack1: 
	hardonetocrack: 
	ZZTOP5: 
	toolate: 
	toolate2: 
	toolate3: 
	toolate4: 
	toolate5: 
	toolate6: 
	ZZTOP4: 
	BONJOVI8: 
	BONJOVI7: 
	BONJOVI6: 
	BONJOVI5: 
	BONJOVI4: 
	BONJOVI3: 
	BONJOVI2: 
	BONJOVI: 
	HIDE 69: 
	SHOW 69: 
	contentsengine4278: 
	ZZTOP1: 
	eaghst2837: 
	eaghst2973: 
	ZZTOP6: 
	fuckthis 2: 
	fuckthis7: 
	fuckthis8: 
	fuckthis9: 
	fuckthis10: 
	fuckthis11: 
	EXPAND10: 
	contentsengine4489: 
	Trim 2: 
	REDUCE1: 
	REDUCE2: 
	REDUCE3: 
	REDUCE4: 
	REDUCE5: 
	REDUCE9: 
	EXPAND3: 
	EXPAND2: 
	EXPAND4: 
	EXPAND5: 
	EXPAND9: 
	HIDE 110: 
	SHOW 110: 
	contentsengine4279: 
	eaghst2934: 
	eaghst2935: 
	eaghst3378: 
	eaghst2936: 
	eaghst2941: 
	BONJOVI 10: 
	BONJOVI 11: 
	BONJOVI 12: 
	BONJOVI 13: 
	BONJOVI 14: 
	BONJOVI 15: 
	eaghst2942: 
	BONJOVI 16: 
	BONJOVI 17: 
	BONJOVI 18: 
	BONJOVI 19: 
	BONJOVI 20: 
	BONJOVI 21: 
	eaghst2943: 
	BONJOVI 22: 
	BONJOVI 23: 
	BONJOVI 24: 
	BONJOVI 25: 
	BONJOVI 26: 
	BONJOVI 27: 
	eaghst2944: 
	eaghst2956: 
	BONJOVI 28: 
	BONJOVI 29: 
	BONJOVI 30: 
	BONJOVI 31: 
	BONJOVI 32: 
	BONJOVI 33: 
	eaghst2965: 
	BONJOVI 34: 
	BONJOVI 35: 
	BONJOVI 36: 
	BONJOVI 37: 
	BONJOVI 38: 
	BONJOVI 39: 
	eaghst2966: 
	BONJOVI 40: 
	BONJOVI 41: 
	BONJOVI 42: 
	BONJOVI 43: 
	BONJOVI 44: 
	BONJOVI 45: 
	eaghst2970: 
	contentsengine4490: 
	contentsengine4500: 
	contentsengine4504: 
	contentsengine4503: 
	contentsengine4502: 
	contentsengine4501: 
	HIDE 112: 
	SHOW 112: 
	contentsengine4368: 
	eaghst3379: 
	eaghst3380: 
	eaghst3381: 
	eaghst3382: 
	eaghst3383: 
	eaghst3384: 
	eaghst3385: 
	eaghst3386: 
	eaghst3387: 
	eaghst3388: 
	eaghst3389: 
	eaghst3390: 
	eaghst3391: 
	eaghst3392: 
	eaghst3393: 
	eaghst3394: 
	eaghst3395: 
	eaghst3396: 
	eaghst3397: 
	eaghst3398: 
	eaghst3399: 
	eaghst3400: 
	eaghst3401: 
	eaghst3402: 
	eaghst3403: 
	eaghst3404: 
	eaghst3405: 
	contentsengine4491: 
	eaghst2881: 
	eaghst2847: 
	eaghst2843: 
	eaghst2844: 
	eaghst2880: 
	eaghst2873: 
	eaghst2872: 
	eaghst2871: 
	eaghst2867: 
	eaghst2870: 
	eaghst2864: 
	eaghst2866: 
	eaghst2863: 
	eaghst2865: 
	eaghst2862: 
	eaghst2861: 
	eaghst2860: 
	eaghst2858: 
	eaghst2857: 
	eaghst2854: 
	eaghst2855: 
	eaghst2853: 
	eaghst2852: 
	eaghst2851: 
	eaghst2898: 
	eaghst2850: 
	eaghst2849: 
	eaghst2848: 
	eaghst2878: 
	eaghst2875: 
	eaghst2876: 
	eaghst2877: 
	eaghst2879: 
	eaghst3119: 
	eaghst2874: 
	eaghst2846: 
	eaghst2845: 
	eaghst2924: 
	eaghst2927: 
	eaghst2928: 
	eaghst2930: 
	eaghst2931: 
	eaghst2932: 
	eaghst2856: 
	HIDE 72: 
	SHOW 72: 
	contentsengine4282: 
	eaghst2974: 
	eaghst2976: 
	contentsengine4494: 
	eaghst3790: 
	eaghst3791: 
	eaghst3792: 
	eaghst3793: 
	eaghst3794: 
	eaghst3795: 
	eaghst3796: 
	eaghst3797: 
	eaghst3798: 
	eaghst3799: 
	eaghst3800: 
	eaghst3801: 
	eaghst3802: 
	eaghst3803: 
	eaghst3804: 
	eaghst29010: 
	eaghst3805: 
	eaghst3806: 
	eaghst29011: 
	eaghst29012: 
	eaghst29013: 
	eaghst29014: 
	eaghst29015: 
	eaghst29016: 
	eaghst29017: 
	eaghst29018: 
	eaghst29019: 
	eaghst3807: 
	eaghst3808: 
	eaghst32024: 
	eaghst3809: 
	HIDE 73: 
	SHOW 73: 
	contentsengine4283: 
	contentsengine4495: 
	eaghst3853: 
	eaghst3878: 
	eaghst3879: 
	eaghst3880: 
	eaghst3881: 
	eaghst3882: 
	eaghst3883: 
	eaghst3884: 
	eaghst3885: 
	eaghst3886: 
	eaghst38010: 
	eaghst38011: 
	eaghst38012: 
	eaghst38013: 
	eaghst38014: 
	eaghst29020: 
	eaghst38015: 
	eaghst38016: 
	eaghst29021: 
	eaghst29022: 
	eaghst29023: 
	eaghst29024: 
	eaghst29025: 
	eaghst29026: 
	eaghst29027: 
	eaghst29028: 
	eaghst29029: 
	eaghst38017: 
	eaghst38018: 
	eaghst32025: 
	eaghst38019: 
	HIDE 74: 
	SHOW 74: 
	contentsengine4284: 
	contentsengine4496: 
	eaghst2887: 
	eaghst2886: 
	eaghst2882: 
	eaghst2884: 
	eaghst2883: 
	eaghst2885: 
	eaghst2888: 
	eaghst2889: 
	eaghst2891: 
	eaghst2892: 
	eaghst2893: 
	eaghst2894: 
	eaghst2895: 
	eaghst2896: 
	eaghst2897: 
	eaghst2900: 
	eaghst2912: 
	eaghst2910: 
	eaghst2909: 
	eaghst2908: 
	eaghst2904: 
	eaghst2903: 
	eaghst2902: 
	eaghst2901: 
	eaghst2905: 
	eaghst2906: 
	eaghst2907: 
	eaghst2911: 
	eaghst2890: 
	eaghst3209: 
	eaghst3210: 
	HIDE 75: 
	SHOW 75: 
	contentsengine4285: 
	contentsengine4497: 
	contentsengine3304: 
	eaghst2939: 
	eaghst2938: 
	eaghst2937: 
	eaghst2920: 
	eaghst2918: 
	eaghst2919: 
	eaghst2915: 
	eaghst2922: 
	eaghst2916: 
	eaghst2917: 
	eaghst2923: 
	eaghst2945: 
	eaghst2946: 
	eaghst2947: 
	eaghst2948: 
	eaghst2949: 
	eaghst2950: 
	eaghst2951: 
	eaghst2952: 
	eaghst2953: 
	eaghst2954: 
	eaghst2955: 
	eaghst2929: 
	eaghst2926: 
	eaghst2925: 
	eaghst2921: 
	HIDE 76: 
	SHOW 76: 
	BONJOVI 6: 
	BONJOVI 7: 
	eaghst2933: 
	contentsengine4286: 
	contentsengine33019: 
	eaghst2990: 
	eaghst2991: 
	eaghst2989: 
	eaghst2988: 
	eaghst2985: 
	eaghst2986: 
	eaghst2987: 
	eaghst2983: 
	eaghst2981: 
	eaghst2992: 
	eaghst2993: 
	eaghst2984: 
	eaghst3521: 
	HIDE 78: 
	SHOW 78: 
	eaghst3005: 
	eaghst3013: 
	eaghst3038: 
	eaghst3039: 
	eaghst3040: 
	contentsengine4288: 
	eaghst3053: 
	contentsengine3307: 
	contentsengine4335: 
	eaghst3011: 
	eaghst3010: 
	eaghst3009: 
	eaghst3000: 
	eaghst3001: 
	eaghst2999: 
	eaghst2998: 
	eaghst2997: 
	eaghst2996: 
	eaghst2995: 
	eaghst2994: 
	eaghst3002: 
	eaghst3003: 
	eaghst3004: 
	eaghst3006: 
	eaghst3007: 
	eaghst3008: 
	HIDE 79: 
	SHOW 79: 
	contentsengine4291: 
	contentsengine3308: 
	eaghst3037: 
	eaghst3036: 
	eaghst3035: 
	eaghst3034: 
	eaghst3075: 
	eaghst30114: 
	eaghst30115: 
	eaghst30116: 
	eaghst30117: 
	eaghst30118: 
	eaghst30119: 
	eaghst30120: 
	eaghst30121: 
	contentsengine3953: 
	contentsengine3950: 
	contentsengine3952: 
	contentsengine3951: 
	HIDE 81: 
	SHOW 81: 
	contentsengine4293: 
	contentsengine33010: 
	eaghst3041: 
	contentsengine3961: 
	contentsengine3955: 
	contentsengine3962: 
	contentsengine3963: 
	contentsengine3954: 
	contentsengine3970: 
	contentsengine3966: 
	contentsengine3967: 
	contentsengine3964: 
	contentsengine3965: 
	contentsengine3958: 
	contentsengine3956: 
	contentsengine3959: 
	contentsengine3960: 
	contentsengine3957: 
	contentsengine3969: 
	contentsengine3968: 
	HIDE 84: 
	SHOW 84: 
	contentsengine4296: 
	contentsengine33013: 
	contentsengine3975: 
	contentsengine3972: 
	contentsengine3973: 
	contentsengine3971: 
	contentsengine3974: 
	HIDE 85: 
	SHOW 85: 
	contentsengine4297: 
	contentsengine33014: 
	contentsengine3976: 
	contentsengine3978: 
	contentsengine3977: 
	HIDE 86: 
	SHOW 86: 
	contentsengine4298: 
	contentsengine33015: 
	contentsengine3979: 
	contentsengine3981: 
	contentsengine3980: 
	HIDE 87: 
	SHOW 87: 
	contentsengine4299: 
	contentsengine33016: 
	contentsengine3982: 
	contentsengine3984: 
	contentsengine3983: 
	HIDE 88: 
	SHOW 88: 
	contentsengine4300: 
	contentsengine33017: 
	contentsengine33022: 
	contentsengine3990: 
	contentsengine3991: 
	contentsengine3992: 
	contentsengine3993: 
	contentsengine3989: 
	contentsengine3988: 
	contentsengine3987: 
	contentsengine3985: 
	contentsengine3994: 
	contentsengine3986: 
	HIDE 89: 
	SHOW 89: 
	contentsengine4301: 
	contentsengine33031: 
	contentsengine4024: 
	contentsengine4033: 
	contentsengine4023: 
	contentsengine4022: 
	contentsengine4021: 
	contentsengine4019: 
	contentsengine4020: 
	contentsengine4030: 
	contentsengine4029: 
	contentsengine4028: 
	contentsengine4018: 
	contentsengine4016: 
	contentsengine4015: 
	contentsengine4017: 
	contentsengine4039: 
	contentsengine4027: 
	contentsengine4045: 
	contentsengine4048: 
	contentsengine4046: 
	contentsengine4044: 
	contentsengine4012: 
	contentsengine4040: 
	contentsengine4041: 
	contentsengine4011: 
	contentsengine4042: 
	contentsengine4043: 
	contentsengine4037: 
	contentsengine4049: 
	contentsengine4036: 
	contentsengine4035: 
	contentsengine4031: 
	contentsengine4032: 
	contentsengine4034: 
	contentsengine4053: 
	contentsengine4050: 
	contentsengine4026: 
	contentsengine4025: 
	contentsengine4047: 
	contentsengine4052: 
	contentsengine4051: 
	HIDE 91: 
	SHOW 91: 
	information: 
	contentsengine4092: 
	contentsengine4038: 
	contentsengine40107: 
	contentsengine40108: 
	contentsengine33033: 
	contentsengine4013: 
	contentsengine4014: 
	eaghst3107: 
	eaghst3108: 
	eaghst3113: 
	eaghst3114: 
	eaghst30101: 
	eaghst30100: 
	HIDE 92: 
	SHOW 92: 
	information 2: 
	contentsengine33034: 
	HIDE 93: 
	SHOW 93: 
	index: 
	contentsengine40105: 
	contentsengine4372: 
	contentsengine4377: 
	contentsengine4375: 
	contentsengine4374: 
	contentsengine4373: 
	contentsengine4509: 
	contentsengine4378: 
	contentsengine4371: 
	contentsengine4376: 
	contentsengine4399: 
	contentsengine33035: 
	contentsengine4059: 
	contentsengine4058: 
	contentsengine4060: 
	contentsengine4057: 
	contentsengine4054: 
	contentsengine4055: 
	contentsengine4056: 
	contentsengine4065: 
	contentsengine4061: 
	contentsengine4062: 
	contentsengine4064: 
	contentsengine4063: 
	HIDE 94: 
	SHOW 94: 
	contentsengine4306: 
	contentsengine40104: 
	contentsengine33023: 
	contentsengine4071: 
	contentsengine4072: 
	contentsengine4070: 
	contentsengine4073: 
	contentsengine4075: 
	contentsengine4067: 
	contentsengine4066: 
	contentsengine4077: 
	contentsengine4068: 
	contentsengine4069: 
	contentsengine4074: 
	contentsengine4076: 
	HIDE 95: 
	SHOW 95: 
	contentsengine4307: 
	contentsengine40109: 
	contentsengine33026: 
	contentsengine4083: 
	contentsengine4085: 
	contentsengine4081: 
	contentsengine4086: 
	contentsengine4087: 
	contentsengine4088: 
	contentsengine4090: 
	contentsengine4089: 
	contentsengine4080: 
	contentsengine4079: 
	contentsengine4093: 
	contentsengine4094: 
	contentsengine4095: 
	contentsengine4078: 
	contentsengine4082: 
	contentsengine4084: 
	HIDE 96: 
	SHOW 96: 
	contentsengine4308: 
	contentsengine4091: 
	contentsengine40106: 
	contentsengine33027: 
	contentsengine33024: 
	contentsengine33028: 
	contentsengine33029: 
	contentsengine3306: 
	contentsengine4101: 
	contentsengine33020: 
	contentsengine4102: 
	contentsengine33021: 
	contentsengine4103: 
	contentsengine33036: 
	contentsengine4106: 
	contentsengine33037: 
	contentsengine4104: 
	contentsengine33038: 
	contentsengine4105: 
	contentsengine33039: 
	contentsengine4108: 
	contentsengine33040: 
	contentsengine41010: 
	contentsengine33041: 
	contentsengine4109: 
	contentsengine33042: 
	contentsengine4110: 
	contentsengine33043: 
	contentsengine4181: 
	contentsengine33044: 
	contentsengine4111: 
	contentsengine33045: 
	contentsengine4112: 
	contentsengine33046: 
	contentsengine4115: 
	contentsengine33049: 
	contentsengine4116: 
	contentsengine33050: 
	contentsengine4117: 
	contentsengine33051: 
	contentsengine4118: 
	contentsengine33052: 
	contentsengine4385: 
	contentsengine33053: 
	contentsengine4119: 
	contentsengine33054: 
	contentsengine33055: 
	contentsengine4120: 
	contentsengine33056: 
	contentsengine33057: 
	contentsengine4121: 
	contentsengine33059: 
	contentsengine4122: 
	contentsengine33060: 
	contentsengine4123: 
	contentsengine33061: 
	contentsengine4124: 
	contentsengine33062: 
	contentsengine4129: 
	contentsengine33066: 
	contentsengine4130: 
	contentsengine33067: 
	contentsengine4131: 
	contentsengine33068: 
	contentsengine4132: 
	contentsengine33069: 
	contentsengine4367: 
	contentsengine33070: 
	contentsengine4133: 
	contentsengine33071: 
	contentsengine4134: 
	contentsengine33072: 
	contentsengine4135: 
	contentsengine33073: 
	contentsengine4512: 
	contentsengine4136: 
	contentsengine33074: 
	contentsengine4137: 
	contentsengine33079: 
	contentsengine4138: 
	contentsengine33089: 
	contentsengine4139: 
	contentsengine33090: 
	contentsengine4140: 
	contentsengine33097: 
	contentsengine4142: 
	contentsengine330100: 
	contentsengine4143: 
	contentsengine330101: 
	contentsengine4144: 
	contentsengine330102: 
	contentsengine4145: 
	contentsengine330106: 
	contentsengine4146: 
	contentsengine33075: 
	contentsengine4147: 
	contentsengine33076: 
	contentsengine4148: 
	contentsengine33077: 
	contentsengine4150: 
	contentsengine33078: 
	contentsengine4149: 
	contentsengine330107: 
	contentsengine4151: 
	contentsengine33098: 
	contentsengine4152: 
	contentsengine330108: 
	contentsengine4154: 
	contentsengine330110: 
	contentsengine4155: 
	contentsengine33081: 
	contentsengine4157: 
	contentsengine330112: 
	contentsengine4158: 
	contentsengine330113: 
	contentsengine4128: 
	contentsengine330114: 
	contentsengine4159: 
	contentsengine33082: 
	contentsengine4160: 
	contentsengine330115: 
	contentsengine4161: 
	contentsengine330116: 
	contentsengine4162: 
	contentsengine330117: 
	contentsengine4163: 
	contentsengine33083: 
	contentsengine4164: 
	contentsengine33084: 
	contentsengine4165: 
	contentsengine33085: 
	contentsengine4166: 
	contentsengine33091: 
	contentsengine4329: 
	contentsengine33092: 
	contentsengine4167: 
	contentsengine33093: 
	contentsengine4170: 
	contentsengine330118: 
	contentsengine4168: 
	contentsengine330120: 
	contentsengine4171: 
	contentsengine33086: 
	contentsengine4172: 
	contentsengine33087: 
	contentsengine4173: 
	contentsengine33088: 
	contentsengine4176: 
	contentsengine33096: 
	contentsengine4177: 
	contentsengine33080: 
	contentsengine4179: 
	contentsengine330104: 
	contentsengine4180: 
	contentsengine330105: 
	contentsengine33058: 


